2005 Alumni Survey of the Class of 1994

grdprep

Draft: 9/1/2005

Q.4b  How well do you think
your undergraduate
institution prepared you

for graduate school % Responding
compared with others in Lwas Twas Dwas
your progtam? Twasvery generally well —adequately  inadequately
well prepared  prepared prepared prepared
Cornell and Norm Groups**
Cornell 66.1 26.7 6.6 0.6
Preferred over Cornell 69.9 23.0 5.8 1.4
Head-to-Head 65.2 25.8 7.1 2.0
Cornell Preferred 62.3 29.0 6.9 1.8
Cornell, by 2004 Donor*
Not Donor 62.8 28.5 7.5 1.1
Donor 70.3 24.4 5.2 0.2
Cornell, by Connection**
Not connected 56.5 34.0 8.2 1.4
Connected 715 22.5 5.7 0.3
Cornell, by College**
ALS 68.9 22.6 8.5 0.0
AAP 71.0 22.6 6.5 0.0
Arts 58.2 32.4 8.5 1.0
Engineering 70.0 26.8 3.2 0.0
Hum Ec 69.4 25.0 5.7 0.0
Hotel 80.0 16.7 3.3 0.0
ILR 75.0 16.7 4.2 4.2
*k p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-squate)
career
Q.6 How would you % Responding
characterize the course of Moving
your career so far? around within ~ Changing Changing

Stayingin ~ one general fields once or fields three or
same field field twice more times
Cornell and Norm Groups**
Cornell 40.0 30.3 26.2 3.5
Preferred over Cornell 36.3 29.7 28.4 5.6
Head-to-Head 34.4 31.0 29.9 4.7
Cornell Preferred 39.1 29.8 26.4 4.7
Cornell, by 2004 Donor
Not Donor 38.4 29.9 27.3 4.4
Donor 42.2 29.7 25.3 2.9
Cornell, by Connection*
Not connected 35.1 315 28.1 5.3
Connected 42.9 29.1 25.3 2.7
Cornell, by College**
ALS 44.5 23.2 28.5 3.9
AAP 55.1 28.6 14.3 2.0
Arts 39.7 29.9 27.5 2.9
Engineering 34.2 35.7 24.7 5.3
Hum Ec 42.0 29.9 26.1 1.9
Hotel 15.5 53.5 28.2 2.8
ILR 50.8 254 20.6 3.2

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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2005 Alumni Survey of the Class of 1994

emptype

Draft: 9/1/2005

Q.7 If you are currently
employed, in what type of
organization is your

% Responding

principal employment? Private Self- Private
Not employed  for-profit  employment Government  non-profit Other
Cornell and Norm Groups**
Cornell 7.0 52.9 10.6 12.9 14.0 2.6
Preferred over Cornell 8.4 43.8 9.3 13.3 21.0 4.2
Head-to-Head 10.3 46.5 8.7 13.3 16.8 4.4
Cornell Preferred 7.6 46.0 9.5 13.9 18.4 4.7
Cornell, by 2004 Donor**
Not Donor 5.2 47.3 12.9 14.7 17.6 2.3
Donor 8.4 57.3 9.0 11.4 11.1 29
Cornell, by Connection*
Not connected 6.4 49.0 12.5 16.8 13.0 2.3
Connected 7.2 54.7 10.0 11.0 14.4 2.7
Cornell, by College**
ALS 6.2 44.9 11.8 16.7 17.3 3.1
AAP 4.4 47.8 23.9 6.5 15.2 2.2
Arts 8.6 50.7 9.2 13.4 14.8 3.3
Engineering 5.7 67.5 6.9 11.4 8.1 0.4
Hum Ec 7.4 42.6 10.1 13.5 23.0 3.4
Hotel 9.0 61.2 17.9 6.0 1.5 4.5
ILR 6.7 71.7 6.7 6.7 6.7 1.7
** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)
empbrk
Q.8 Have you had any
extended breaks in % Responding
employment to
accommodate family NOt
needs, further education, No, I have Yes, I have  Yes,I have  Yes, I have applicable

career changes, or for

worked with

had at least

had at least

had one break (I have not

other reasons? virtually no one break of 3 one break of of more than been
breaks 6 months 6mos-2yrs 2 years employed)
Cornell and Norm Groups**
Cornell 47.4 16.0 20.5 15.3 0.7
Preferred over Cornell 42.9 14.1 21.6 20.3 1.2
Head-to-Head 40.6 16.0 21.3 21.4 0.7
Cornell Preferred 47.4 16.0 19.8 16.0 0.9
Cornell, by 2004 Donor
Not Donor 45.7 15.2 23.8 15.0 0.4
Donor 48.5 16.5 18.3 15.9 0.9
Cornell, by Connection
Not connected 43.2 18.7 23.2 14.1 0.8
Connected 49.3 14.6 19.4 16.1 0.6
Cornell, by College**
ALS 54.5 14.2 14.5 15.4 15
AAP 43.5 10.9 28.3 17.4 0.0
Arts 40.6 18.5 21.0 19.6 0.3
Engineering 51.4 15.9 235 8.8 0.4
Hum Ec 44.6 14.2 19.6 21.0 0.7
Hotel 45.6 14.7 29.4 8.8 15
ILR 45.9 19.7 23.0 11.5 0.0

*k p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-squate)
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2005 Alumni Survey of the Class of 1994

cersc

Draft: 9/1/2005

Q.9 [How much emphasis you
believe your alma mater

% Responding

currently places on...]

Faculty research . very No current
little/none Moderate A great deal  knowledge
Cornell and Norm Groups**
Cornell 0.5 11 7.7 21.7 49.0 20.0
Preferred over Cornell 0.2 1.1 9.2 17.7 55.6 16.2
Head-to-Head 0.7 2.4 17.1 18.2 35.5 26.3
Cornell Preferred 0.5 0.7 9.5 19.0 47.9 22.4
Cornell, by 2004 Donor**
Not Donor 0.7 1.2 6.2 20.8 46.3 24.8
Donor 0.4 1.0 8.5 22.7 50.9 16.5
Cornell, by Connection**
Not connected 1.0 1.0 6.4 20.5 43.0 28.1
Connected 0.4 1.2 8.1 22.6 51.4 16.5
Cornell, by College*
ALS 0.3 0.9 10.0 20.9 49.6 18.4
AAP 0.0 6.5 8.7 10.9 45.7 28.3
Arts 0.3 0.8 5.1 22.7 50.0 211
Engineering 0.8 0.4 5.8 19.7 50.2 23.2
Hum Ec 0.7 0.7 7.7 23.2 50.3 17.4
Hotel 15 2.9 7.4 26.5 45.6 16.2
ILR 17 0.0 15.0 26.7 41.7 15.0
*k p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-squate)
ceteach
Q.9 [How much emphasis you
believe your alma mater
curregtly places on...] % Responding
Teaching undergraduates
Very No current
little/none Moderate A greatdeal  knowledge
Cornell and Norm Groups**
Cornell 17 5.5 28.4 28.8 21.7 14.0
Preferred over Cornell 1.2 5.2 20.4 25.9 39.8 7.5
Head-to-Head 1.7 3.9 19.1 28.7 34.7 12.0
Cornell Preferred 1.8 4.3 20.9 29.6 27.6 15.8
Cornell, by 2004 Donor*
Not Donor 2.4 6.1 27.5 26.8 20.2 17.0
Donor 1.0 5.2 28.5 30.4 23.2 11.7
Cornell, by Connection**
Not connected 3.4 6.1 28.9 23.2 17.6 20.8
Connected 0.8 5.2 27.7 31.4 24.0 11.0
Cornell, by College**
ALS 0.6 4.9 29.4 315 21.5 12.1
AAP 0.0 4.4 11.1 35.6 35.6 13.3
Arts 3.5 4.3 27.4 311 18.8 15.0
Engineering 15 8.1 35.0 25.4 15.4 14.6
Hum Ec 0.0 6.5 26.0 24.0 28.6 14.9
Hotel 15 2.9 19.1 25.0 38.2 13.2
ILR 1.7 6.7 30.0 25.0 23.3 13.3

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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2005 Alumni Survey of the Class of 1994

celib

Draft: 9/1/2005

Q.9 [How much emphasis you
believe your alma mater

currently places on...] A

broad liberal arts

% Responding

education Vety No current
little/none Moderate A greatdeal  knowledge
Cornell and Norm Groups**
Cornell 2.3 6.2 27.2 28.9 20.5 14.9
Preferred over Cornell 15 4.6 12.8 27.2 475 6.3
Head-to-Head 0.5 24 12.8 29.8 44.9 9.7
Cornell Preferred 1.9 4.7 19.9 28.5 30.5 14.5
Cornell, by 2004 Donor
Not Donor 2.9 5.5 26.1 28.5 19.7 17.3
Donor 1.6 6.8 28.0 28.9 21.7 13.0
Cornell, by Connection**
Not connected 3.9 5.9 25.1 26.1 17.0 21.9
Connected 1.5 6.5 28.0 29.8 22.5 11.8
Cornell, by College**
ALS 15 6.1 33.0 29.1 15.6 14.7
AAP 2.2 2.2 21.7 21.7 34.8 17.4
Arts 13 3.2 19.2 30.6 34.0 11.7
Engineering 3.1 9.7 314 27.1 12.0 16.7
Hum Ec 3.9 5.2 26.0 31.2 17.5 16.2
Hotel 4.4 8.7 33.3 21.7 13.0 18.8
ILR 3.4 10.2 27.1 32.2 8.5 18.6
** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)
ceathl
Q.9 [How much emphasis you
believe your alma mater
currently phlaces on. ] % Responding
Intercollegiate athletics
Very No current
little/none Moderate A great deal  knowledge
Cornell and Norm Groups**
Cornell 7.0 20.3 36.3 14.6 3.8 17.9
Preferred over Cornell 4.8 14.9 34.1 20.5 14.7 10.9
Head-to-Head 3.6 9.9 25.6 25.2 24.4 11.3
Cornell Preferred 10.7 22.2 32.2 11.9 4.4 18.6
Cornell, by 2004 Donor
Not Donor 6.8 19.7 33.1 16.6 4.0 19.9
Donor 7.1 20.7 39.3 12.8 3.6 16.6
Cornell, by Connection**
Not connected 6.7 20.2 31.0 13.1 3.9 25.1
Connected 7.2 20.3 38.9 15.1 3.8 14.8
Cornell, by College
ALS 5.8 195 37.8 15.9 3.4 17.7
AAP 1.1 1.1 35.6 20.0 4.4 17.8
Arts 6.7 185 35.6 15.8 4.8 18.7
Engineering 8.1 24.4 38.0 9.7 2.7 171
Hum Ec 5.2 18.8 37.7 15.6 3.9 18.8
Hotel 10.3 23.5 29.4 11.8 5.9 19.1
ILR 10.0 25.0 33.3 15.0 1.7 15.0

*k p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-squate)
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2005 Alumni Survey of the Class of 1994

ceextra

Draft: 9/1/2005

Q.9 [How much emphasis you
believe your alma mater

currently places on...]

Extra-curricular activites

% Responding

. ) Very No current
(not ic athletics) little/none Moderate A greatdeal  knowledge
Cornell and Norm Groups**
Cornell 3.5 13.6 35.1 21.8 7.2 18.7
Preferred over Cornell 1.4 8.8 31.2 324 16.3 10.0
Head-to-Head 1.8 10.8 34.9 26.3 10.5 15.7
Cornell Preferred 4.9 14.5 34.6 20.5 5.8 19.6
Cornell, by 2004 Donor**
Not Donor 3.8 135 35.0 17.8 7.4 22.5
Donor 3.0 14.1 34.9 24.8 7.4 15.9
Cornell, by Connection**
Not connected 4.4 14.5 33.8 14.7 6.1 26.5
Connected 3.0 135 35.4 24.9 8.0 15.3
Cornell, by College
ALS 1.8 11.8 36.9 24.5 6.7 18.4
AAP 6.5 6.5 41.3 15.2 10.9 19.6
Arts 4.6 13.4 31.1 23.6 7.0 20.4
Engineering 4.3 20.1 34.0 17.0 7.0 17.8
Hum Ec 2.6 11.0 36.4 22.1 8.4 195
Hotel 6.0 13.4 38.8 17.9 7.5 16.4
ILR 1.7 10.0 41.7 23.3 8.3 15.0
** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)
ceintfr
Q.9 [How much emphasis you
believe your alma mater
curren‘tly places on...] A % Responding
commitment to intellectual
freedom Very No current
little/none Moderate A greatdeal  knowledge
Cornell and Norm Groups**
Cornell 1.6 3.5 17.2 311 27.1 19.5
Preferred over Cornell 0.9 3.0 12.2 28.0 45.1 10.8
Head-to-Head 1.7 5.6 19.4 28.7 28.9 15.7
Cornell Preferred 0.9 2.8 16.6 27.4 29.6 22,5
Cornell, by 2004 Donor
Not Donor 2.1 3.1 17.4 31.6 24.0 21.9
Donor 1.2 3.8 16.7 30.3 30.2 17.9
Cornell, by Connection**
Not connected 3.0 2.5 18.2 27.8 21.1 27.5
Connected 1.0 4.0 16.5 32.3 30.1 15.9
Cornell, by College*
ALS 0.6 2.1 13.6 35.2 30.6 17.9
AAP 2.2 0.0 13.0 21.7 41.3 21.7
Arts 11 2.7 19.1 29.3 27.4 20.4
Engineering 2.3 7.0 225 27.1 20.5 20.5
Hum Ec 2.6 2.6 15.7 32.0 25.5 21.6
Hotel 2.9 2.9 13.2 32.4 32.4 16.2
ILR 3.3 6.7 11.7 40.0 23.3 15.0

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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2005 Alumni Survey of the Class of 1994

cediv

Draft: 9/1/2005

Q.9 [How much emphasis you
believe your alma mater

currently places on...] A
racially/ethnically diverse

% Responding

student body Very No current
little/none Moderate A great deal  knowledge
Cornell and Norm Groups**
Cornell 0.8 3.8 20.4 27.6 30.2 17.3
Preferred over Cornell 0.4 3.9 19.7 31.0 35.5 9.5
Head-to-Head 13 5.9 23.4 27.8 275 14.2
Cornell Preferred 15 7.5 26.9 25.7 15.2 23.3
Cornell, by 2004 Donor**
Not Donor 1.4 4.8 211 25.3 25.8 21.6
Donor 0.3 3.2 18.7 29.8 33.8 14.2
Cornell, by Connection**
Not connected 1.0 3.4 20.1 221 26.5 27.0
Connected 0.7 4.1 19.8 30.3 32.1 13.0
Cornell, by College
ALS 0.6 3.0 21.0 26.1 31.3 17.9
AAP 2.2 0.0 17.4 26.1 30.4 23.9
Arts 11 4.6 235 27.5 26.7 16.6
Engineering 0.0 4.3 17.0 27.8 33.6 17.4
Hum Ec 1.3 5.2 16.2 33.1 25.3 18.8
Hotel 0.0 4.4 16.2 20.6 44.1 14.7
ILR 1.7 0.0 31.7 26.7 28.3 11.7
*k p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-squate)
ceresid
Q.9 [How much emphasis you
believe your alma mater
curre.ntly plages on.. ] % Responding
Quality of residential life Very No current
little/none Moderate A great deal  knowledge
Cornell and Norm Groups**
Cornell 0.8 4.3 24.4 33.9 16.8 19.9
Preferred over Cornell 1.2 6.0 28.5 324 18.5 13.3
Head-to-Head 1.6 6.2 27.4 313 14.5 19.1
Cornell Preferred 1.3 6.3 25.4 27.8 14.0 25.3
Cornell, by 2004 Donor**
Not Donor 1.0 4.2 27.4 29.2 13.4 24.8
Donor 0.6 4.3 21.0 38.2 19.9 16.0
Cornell, by Connection**
Not connected 1.7 4.7 28.3 26.6 8.4 30.3
Connected 0.4 4.0 21.9 37.5 21.0 15.1
Cornell, by College
ALS 0.6 4.0 241 35.1 17.1 19.2
AAP 0.0 6.5 17.4 23.9 26.1 26.1
Arts 0.8 4.3 22.0 36.5 15.3 21.2
Engineering 0.4 3.9 30.4 31.5 16.0 17.9
Hum Ec 0.7 3.3 24.8 30.7 17.7 22.9
Hotel 15 5.9 22.1 36.8 17.7 16.2
ILR 3.3 6.7 16.7 36.7 20.0 16.7

*k p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-squate)
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2005 Alumni Sutvey of the Class of 1994 Draft: 9/1/2005 Cornell University

ceskill
Q.9 [How much emphasis you
believe your alma mater

currently places on...]
Skills valuable in the work

% Responding

force Very No current
little/none Moderate A great deal  knowledge
Cornell and Norm Groups**
Cornell 3.2 145 34.1 19.3 10.5 18.5
Preferred over Cornell 9.2 245 37.7 13.1 4.6 11.0
Head-to-Head 6.3 17.1 35.6 18.3 5.7 17.0
Cornell Preferred 5.9 16.4 32.7 15.8 7.3 22.0
Cornell, by 2004 Donor*
Not Donor 3.7 14.4 32.1 17.7 9.6 22.6
Donor 2.7 14.3 35.7 20.8 10.8 15.7
Cornell, by Connection**
Not connected 4.4 16.0 29.2 17.0 6.4 27.0
Connected 2.5 13.6 36.5 20.3 12.2 14.9
Cornell, by College**
ALS 15 10.1 36.9 22.3 11.0 18.3
AAP 4.4 17.4 39.1 13.0 8.7 17.4
Arts 6.2 17.4 34.5 13.6 6.2 22.2
Engineering 1.6 20.2 32.6 19.4 9.7 16.7
Hum Ec 3.3 11.8 34.0 19.0 13.7 18.3
Hotel 0.0 4.4 27.5 27.5 26.1 145
ILR 3.3 13.3 26.7 31.7 13.3 11.7
*k p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-squate)
cemoral
Q.9 [How much emphasis you
believe your alma mater
currently places on...] . )
Moral/ethical /o Responding
development Very No current
little/none Moderate A great deal  knowledge
Cornell and Norm Groups**
Cornell 6.3 15.3 30.9 16.3 7.2 24.0
Preferred over Cornell 7.1 18.4 31.2 20.0 9.9 13.5
Head-to-Head 4.7 12.4 28.4 22.6 14.3 17.6
Cornell Preferred 4.6 17.0 27.0 16.7 7.0 27.7
Cornell, by 2004 Donor**
Not Donor 7.8 14.1 27.4 16.6 5.6 28.6
Donor 4.6 15.8 33.8 16.4 8.7 20.6
Cornell, by Connection**
Not connected 8.4 14.1 26.4 13.1 4.4 33.6
Connected 5.2 15.6 32.9 18.1 8.6 19.6
Cornell, by College**
ALS 5.2 9.2 36.6 16.6 8.3 24.0
AAP 111 13.3 20.0 15.6 6.7 33.3
Arts 7.8 18.9 26.2 14.3 6.2 26.5
Engineering 6.2 21.4 30.0 15.2 3.9 23.4
Hum Ec 5.2 13.6 29.9 19.5 9.7 22.1
Hotel 2.9 8.8 32.4 20.6 17.7 17.7
ILR 5.0 15.0 41.7 16.7 5.0 16.7

*k p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-squate)
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2005 Alumni Survey of the Class of 1994

cendaid

Draft: 9/1/2005

Q.9 [How much emphasis you
believe your alma mater

currently places on...]

% Responding

Need-based financial aid

Very No current
little/none Moderate A great deal  knowledge
Cornell and Norm Groups**
Cornell 1.7 6.0 24.1 20.8 12.7 34.8
Preferred over Cornell 1.3 35 15.3 26.8 32.6 20.6
Head-to-Head 15 6.1 18.3 225 17.2 34.4
Cornell Preferred 1.3 4.6 18.4 21.2 17.0 375
Cornell, by 2004 Donor**
Not Donor 17 7.1 23.7 14.9 11.4 41.1
Donor 1.6 5.1 23.8 26.3 135 29.8
Cornell, by Connection**
Not connected 2.2 5.7 21.7 13.1 11.6 45.7
Connected 15 6.1 24.9 24.9 13.0 29.7
Cornell, by College
ALS 1.2 5.5 28.1 21.7 12.8 30.8
AAP 6.5 8.7 13.0 23.9 13.0 34.8
Arts 1.9 4.6 21.0 18.8 15.1 38.7
Engineering 0.4 7.0 25.5 20.1 10.0 37.1
Hum Ec 3.3 5.3 23.2 19.2 11.3 37.8
Hotel 15 10.5 17.9 25.4 14.9 29.9
ILR 17 8.3 31.7 26.7 8.3 23.3
*k p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-squate)
cemerit
Q.9 [How much emphasis you
believe your alma mater % Responding
currently places on...] Very No current
Merit aid little/none Moderate A great deal  knowledge
Cornell and Norm Groups**
Cornell 7.2 13.3 25.7 9.0 3.0 41.8
Preferred over Cornell 20.4 14.8 21.6 8.2 4.3 30.7
Head-to-Head 8.6 12.9 21.3 11.7 4.0 41.5
Cornell Preferred 4.0 9.0 23.4 14.5 6.6 42.5
Cornell, by 2004 Donor*
Not Donor 6.7 13.1 22.9 9.1 1.9 46.2
Donor 7.6 13.7 27.8 8.8 3.9 38.2
Cornell, by Connection**
Not connected 6.7 9.9 22.2 6.4 2.7 52.1
Connected 7.5 15.2 271 10.2 3.2 36.9
Cornell, by College
ALS 6.1 10.3 30.6 9.7 4.2 39.1
AAP 4.6 15.9 15.9 13.6 2.3 47.7
Arts 9.8 12.3 215 7.6 3.0 45.8
Engineering 7.8 16.0 26.9 8.6 0.8 40.1
Hum Ec 4.0 16.0 22.7 7.3 4.0 46.0
Hotel 4.5 14.9 25.4 10.5 4.5 40.3
ILR 6.8 15.3 32.2 13.6 1.7 30.5

*k p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-squate)

Institutional Research and Planning

Cornell University

Page 8



2005 Alumni Survey of the Class of 1994

cealums

Draft: 9/1/2005

Q.9 [How much emphasis you
believe your alma mater

currently places on...]

% Responding

Alumni concerns . Very No current
i little/none Moderate A greatdeal  knowledge
Cornell and Norm Groups**
Cornell 1.6 8.3 335 24.4 10.3 21.9
Preferred over Cornell 2.4 7.7 31.4 27.0 15.0 16.6
Head-to-Head 3.9 9.5 33.1 25.5 10.4 17.6
Cornell Preferred 4.1 10.1 36.0 18.9 6.7 24.2
Cornell, by 2004 Donor**
Not Donor 1.9 9.1 31.1 21.8 8.6 27.6
Donor 1.2 7.4 35.8 26.9 11.6 17.2
Cornell, by Connection**
Not connected 2.7 9.2 32.3 17.1 4.7 34.0
Connected 1.0 7.8 34.1 28.0 12.9 16.2
Cornell, by College*
ALS 0.6 8.0 34.7 255 9.8 21.5
AAP 2.3 11.4 20.5 13.6 22.7 29.6
Arts 3.0 8.1 35.4 22.4 9.2 21.9
Engineering 1.6 11.3 31.9 23.4 9.0 23.0
Hum Ec 13 3.3 35.3 26.1 9.2 24.8
Hotel 0.0 5.9 30.9 25.0 20.6 17.7
ILR 1.7 13.3 26.7 36.7 6.7 15.0
** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)
sbrsc
Q.9 [How much emphasis you
believe your alma mater % Responding
should place on...] Faculty
research . Very No current
little/none Moderate A greatdeal  knowledge
Cornell and Norm Groups**
Cornell 0.2 2.4 22.8 38.6 32.1 4.0
Preferred over Cornell 0.3 1.4 18.1 33.9 41.9 4.4
Head-to-Head 0.9 3.3 29.0 34.4 24.4 8.1
Cornell Preferred 0.7 1.7 22.4 35.6 34.1 5.6
Cornell, by 2004 Donor
Not Donor 0.5 2.5 23.7 36.9 31.7 4.6
Donor 0.0 2.3 22.0 40.4 31.8 3.5
Cornell, by Connection
Not connected 0.3 3.5 26.1 37.8 27.3 5.0
Connected 0.2 1.9 21.4 39.2 33.8 3.5
Cornell, by College
ALS 0.0 3.1 22,5 38.0 30.3 6.2
AAP 0.0 4.6 25.0 29.6 31.8 9.1
Arts 0.3 2.2 20.5 40.2 34.2 2.7
Engineering 0.4 2.0 21.7 40.9 29.9 5.1
Hum Ec 0.7 0.0 25.5 33.3 39.9 0.7
Hotel 0.0 15 235 44.1 27.9 2.9
ILR 0.0 5.2 32.8 39.7 20.7 1.7

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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2005 Alumni Survey of the Class of 1994

sbteach

Draft: 9/1/2005

Q.9 [How much emphasis you
believe your alma mater

% Responding

shoulq place on...] Vety No current
Teaching undergraduates little/none Moderate A greatdeal  knowledge
Cornell and Norm Groups**
Cornell 0.4 0.7 2.7 21.7 72.0 25
Preferred over Cornell 0.1 0.2 2.1 17.9 78.0 1.8
Head-to-Head 0.3 0.2 1.5 15.2 80.4 2.4
Cornell Preferred 0.2 0.5 2.5 20.1 73.5 3.1
Cornell, by 2004 Donor*
Not Donor 0.7 0.4 2.8 21.1 715 3.5
Donor 0.1 1.0 2.6 22.4 72.6 1.3
Cornell, by Connection
Not connected 0.5 1.0 3.0 21.8 71.0 2.7
Connected 0.4 0.6 2.6 21.8 72.5 2.2
Cornell, by College
ALS 0.3 0.3 2.8 22.1 71.8 2.8
AAP 0.0 0.0 2.3 20.9 72.1 4.7
Arts 0.5 0.5 2.4 19.8 75.1 1.6
Engineering 0.4 0.8 2.0 25.9 68.2 2.8
Hum Ec 0.0 0.0 3.3 19.0 75.8 2.0
Hotel 1.5 29 2.9 17.7 72.1 29
ILR 0.0 1.7 1.7 28.3 65.0 3.3
** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)
sblib
Q.9 [How much emphasis you
believe your alma mater
should ‘place on...] A % Responding
broad liberal arts
education ) Very No current
little/none Moderate A great deal  knowledge
Cornell and Norm Groups**
Cornell 1.3 4.3 23.2 33.9 34.2 3.1
Preferred over Cornell 0.7 2.5 121 27.1 56.2 15
Head-to-Head 0.4 1.2 10.8 27.8 57.9 1.9
Cornell Preferred 0.5 2.2 16.6 30.9 46.5 3.3
Cornell, by 2004 Donor*
Not Donor 2.2 4.7 19.9 33.6 36.1 3.6
Donor 0.6 4.2 26.0 34.0 32.8 2.5
Cornell, by Connection**
Not connected 2.0 6.3 23.6 27.1 37.2 3.8
Connected 0.9 3.5 23.2 36.8 32.9 2.7
Cornell, by College**
ALS 1.2 4.9 29.1 30.6 29.7 4.6
AAP 0.0 4.7 16.3 25.6 51.2 2.3
Arts 0.8 1.6 13.4 31.2 51.6 1.4
Engineering 1.6 6.8 31.3 35.3 21.7 3.2
Hum Ec 1.3 2.0 19.9 43.1 32.5 1.3
Hotel 3.0 4.5 26.9 35.8 23.9 6.0
ILR 1.7 11.9 25.4 44.1 10.2 6.8

*k p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-squate)
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2005 Alumni Sutvey of the Class of 1994 Draft: 9/1/2005 Cornell University

sbathl
Q.9 [How much emphasis you
believe your alma mater

should place on...]

% Responding

Intercollegiate athletics . Very No current
little/none Moderate A great deal  knowledge
Cornell and Norm Groups**
Cornell 8.2 22.2 43.9 15.9 5.2 4.7
Preferred over Cornell 7.1 19.5 41.2 19.7 9.3 3.2
Head-to-Head 2.8 11.3 38.7 30.2 13.9 31
Cornell Preferred 9.3 22.5 41.4 16.1 5.3 5.3
Cornell, by 2004 Donor
Not Donor 9.9 23.8 41.3 15.4 4.3 5.3
Donor 6.8 20.1 46.5 16.7 5.7 4.2
Cornell, by Connection*
Not connected 9.0 255 41.8 14.8 3.0 6.0
Connected 7.8 20.3 45.2 16.7 6.0 4.1
Cornell, by College
ALS 6.8 19.3 42.6 18.7 6.4 6.1
AAP 2.3 27.3 36.4 22.7 6.8 4.6
Arts 10.6 215 44.1 15.5 5.2 3.0
Engineering 7.5 27.6 44.9 12.6 2.8 4.7
Hum Ec 8.6 21.7 46.1 13.2 5.3 5.3
Hotel 11.8 13.2 44.1 16.2 7.4 7.4
ILR 5.1 28.8 47.5 13.6 3.4 1.7

*k p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-squate)

sbextra

Q.9 [How much emphasis you
believe your alma mater

should place on...] Extra-

. - . % Responding
curricular activities (not ic

athletics) ) Very No current
little/none Moderate A greatdeal  knowledge
Cornell and Norm Groups**
Cornell 1.3 7.4 35.6 38.0 14.5 3.3
Preferred over Cornell 0.7 4.1 29.9 42.0 20.8 25
Head-to-Head 0.3 34 29.5 43.3 20.2 34
Cornell Preferred 11 7.0 34.9 39.2 13.3 4.6
Cornell, by 2004 Donor**
Not Donor 1.6 9.0 35.3 32.8 16.8 4.4
Donor 0.9 6.3 355 42.4 12.8 2.2
Cornell, by Connection**
Not connected 1.8 9.5 40.6 31.6 12.3 4.3
Connected 0.9 6.7 33.1 41.1 155 2.7
Cornell, by College
ALS 0.3 6.5 35.8 38.3 14.2 4.9
AAP 0.0 9.1 38.6 29.6 18.2 4.6
Arts 14 8.4 33.3 40.1 14.4 2.4
Engineering 1.6 7.1 38.9 37.3 11.9 3.2
Hum Ec 13 6.6 34.2 36.2 19.1 2.6
Hotel 4.4 7.4 33.8 39.7 13.2 15
ILR 1.7 6.8 40.7 37.3 11.9 1.7

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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sbintfr

Draft: 9/1/2005

Q.9 [How much emphasis you
believe your alma mater

should place on...] A
commitment to intellectual

% Responding

freedom Very No current
little/none Moderate A great deal  knowledge
Cornell and Norm Groups**
Cornell 0.2 1.3 9.9 29.7 54.8 4.2
Preferred over Cornell 0.2 0.4 4.9 225 69.6 25
Head-to-Head 0.1 0.8 7.5 27.9 60.2 3.6
Cornell Preferred 0.5 0.6 9.1 27.4 57.5 4.9
Cornell, by 2004 Donor*
Not Donor 0.4 0.4 10.2 27.3 57.2 4.6
Donor 0.0 2.0 9.5 31.5 53.2 3.8
Cornell, by Connection
Not connected 0.3 1.0 11.8 275 54.7 4.8
Connected 0.1 14 8.8 30.8 55.1 3.9
Cornell, by College**
ALS 0.0 0.6 11.1 27.5 53.7 7.1
AAP 0.0 0.0 2.4 14.3 83.3 0.0
Arts 0.3 0.8 7.6 29.4 59.8 2.2
Engineering 0.4 2.8 12.3 35.6 44.7 4.4
Hum Ec 0.0 0.7 7.2 27.6 61.2 3.3
Hotel 0.0 2.9 8.8 26.5 55.9 5.9
ILR 0.0 1.7 17.0 42.4 35.6 3.4
*k p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-squate)
sbdiv
Q.9 [How much emphasis you
believe your alma mater
should place on...] A % Responding
racially/ethnically diverse
student body ' Very No current
little/none Moderate A great deal  knowledge
Cornell and Norm Groups**
Cornell 21 4.4 20.5 36.5 34.3 2.3
Preferred over Cornell 14 2.9 18.5 34.9 40.8 1.5
Head-to-Head 13 33 21.0 36.3 36.7 15
Cornell Preferred 2.8 4.6 24.8 33.2 31.2 3.5
Cornell, by 2004 Donor*
Not Donor 2.8 3.4 19.4 37.4 33.7 3.4
Donor 15 5.2 21.7 35.8 34.5 1.3
Cornell, by Connection**
Not connected 4.2 4.5 21.9 33.6 32.3 3.5
Connected 1.2 4.4 20.1 37.8 34.9 1.6
Cornell, by College
ALS 2.2 3.7 19.9 37.9 32.6 3.7
AAP 0.0 2.3 20.5 34.1 40.9 2.3
Arts 2.5 4.4 17.7 38.3 35.6 1.6
Engineering 2.8 5.5 235 37.3 29.4 1.6
Hum Ec 2.0 4.0 211 30.9 415 0.7
Hotel 15 2.9 16.2 33.8 39.7 5.9
ILR 0.0 6.7 28.3 33.3 30.0 1.7

*k p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-squate)
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sbresid

Draft: 9/1/2005

Q.9 [How much emphasis you
believe your alma mater

should place on...] Quality

% Responding

of residential life . Very No current
little/none Moderate A great deal  knowledge
Cornell and Norm Groups**
Cornell 0.2 1.7 20.9 44.5 28.8 3.9
Preferred over Cornell 0.2 0.8 15.7 45.6 35.6 2.2
Head-to-Head 0.2 0.5 16.9 45.6 34.2 2.7
Cornell Preferred 0.2 21 18.5 47.1 27.7 4.4
Cornell, by 2004 Donor
Not Donor 0.4 1.8 22.4 42.0 28.7 4.8
Donor 0.0 1.8 19.8 46.5 28.9 3.1
Cornell, by Connection**
Not connected 0.5 1.8 25.1 44.9 22.8 5.0
Connected 0.0 1.8 19.0 44.5 315 3.3
Cornell, by College
ALS 0.0 1.6 20.8 43.5 28.9 5.3
AAP 0.0 0.0 34.1 34.1 27.3 4.6
Arts 0.3 1.7 16.8 49.5 29.1 2.8
Engineering 0.0 2.4 25.2 441 26.0 2.4
Hum Ec 0.7 1.3 19.1 38.8 34.2 5.9
Hotel 0.0 2.9 19.1 41.2 30.9 5.9
ILR 0.0 1.7 22.0 49.2 23.7 3.4
*k p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-squate)
sbskill
Q.9 [How much emphasis you
believe your alma mater
should place on...] Skills % Responding
valuable in the workforce Very No current
little/none Moderate A great deal  knowledge
Cornell and Norm Groups**
Cornell 0.6 2.4 15.0 33.1 46.1 2.9
Preferred over Cornell 1.8 7.1 30.7 36.2 225 1.8
Head-to-Head 1.0 3.9 22.2 34.9 36.3 1.8
Cornell Preferred 0.9 4.3 16.1 33.9 41.8 2.9
Cornell, by 2004 Donor
Not Donor 0.7 3.2 14.9 33.1 43.9 4.3
Donor 0.4 1.9 15.5 32.7 47.8 1.7
Cornell, by Connection
Not connected 0.8 2.8 14.5 30.8 47.5 3.8
Connected 0.5 2.3 155 33.8 45.5 2.4
Cornell, by College**
ALS 0.6 1.2 10.8 30.8 51.4 5.2
AAP 0.0 2.3 29.6 25.0 43.2 0.0
Arts 0.6 3.8 18.6 36.3 38.8 1.9
Engineering 0.8 3.5 16.1 33.7 43.5 2.4
Hum Ec 0.0 0.7 14.3 35.1 48.1 2.0
Hotel 15 0.0 7.4 23.5 63.2 4.4
ILR 0.0 1.7 11.7 28.3 56.7 1.7

*k p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-squate)
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sbmoral

Draft: 9/1/2005

Q.9 [How much emphasis you
believe your alma mater

should place on...]

% Responding

Moral/ethical
development - Very No current
little/none Moderate A greatdeal  knowledge
Cornell and Norm Groups**
Cornell 1.4 4.1 22.4 35.5 32.9 3.7
Preferred over Cornell 1.7 5.8 23.9 36.2 30.0 2.3
Head-to-Head 1.0 2.8 20.4 35.7 37.9 2.2
Cornell Preferred 1.9 6.0 24.3 34.1 30.1 3.6
Cornell, by 2004 Donor*
Not Donor 1.8 4.8 19.8 37.1 31.2 5.4
Donor 1.2 3.6 25.0 335 34.3 2.5
Cornell, by Connection
Not connected 2.0 4.8 20.0 34.5 33.3 5.5
Connected 1.2 3.9 24.0 35.5 32.5 2.9
Cornell, by College*
ALS 0.9 2.5 19.4 39.1 33.2 4.9
AAP 0.0 4.6 22.7 29.6 36.4 6.8
Arts 2.5 5.8 25.9 30.3 32.8 2.8
Engineering 0.8 7.1 23.7 38.3 26.1 4.0
Hum Ec 1.3 1.3 25.0 33.6 36.8 2.0
Hotel 1.5 1.5 10.5 41.8 40.3 4.5
ILR 1.7 0.0 20.0 35.0 41.7 1.7
** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)
sbndaid
Q.9 [How much emphasis you
believe your alma mater .
should place on...] Need- % Responding
based financial aid Very No current
little/none Moderate A greatdeal  knowledge
Cornell and Norm Groups**
Cornell 0.8 1.9 17.0 30.6 39.5 10.2
Preferred over Cornell 1.2 0.9 8.5 26.8 56.5 6.2
Head-to-Head 0.6 1.2 10.9 29.5 47.8 10.1
Cornell Preferred 0.9 1.8 13.4 31.6 425 9.9
Cornell, by 2004 Donor
Not Donor 0.7 2.5 16.9 29.8 39.6 10.5
Donor 0.9 1.5 16.9 31.6 39.8 9.4
Cornell, by Connection*
Not connected 1.3 2.3 18.8 29.5 35.0 13.3
Connected 0.6 1.8 16.2 31.3 41.8 8.4
Cornell, by College
ALS 0.0 15 18.2 35.1 36.0 9.2
AAP 0.0 0.0 20.5 29.6 36.4 13.6
Arts 1.1 14 13.2 28.2 46.6 9.6
Engineering 1.6 2.7 21.9 30.1 31.6 12.1
Hum Ec 0.7 2.6 13.2 29.0 46.7 7.9
Hotel 1.5 1.5 19.1 22.1 42.7 13.2
ILR 0.0 3.4 17.0 37.3 32.2 10.2

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)

Institutional Research and Planning

Cornell University

Page 14



2005 Alumni Survey of the Class of 1994

sbmerit

Draft: 9/1/2005

Q.9 [How much emphasis you
believe your alma mater

% Responding

should place on...] Merit

aid Very No current
little/none Moderate A great deal  knowledge
Cornell and Norm Groups**
Cornell 3.7 8.7 31.8 27.1 14.7 14.0
Preferred over Cornell 13.0 13.8 29.9 19.9 13.7 9.7
Head-to-Head 5.3 8.5 28.5 26.4 18.3 13.0
Cornell Preferred 2.1 5.5 26.2 31.9 22.5 11.8
Cornell, by 2004 Donor*
Not Donor 5.2 8.8 27.2 29.6 14.9 14.3
Donor 2.6 8.9 35.8 25.2 14.4 13.2
Cornell, by Connection
Not connected 4.3 9.0 30.1 27.8 13.3 15.5
Connected 3.5 8.7 32.9 26.7 15.2 12.9
Cornell, by College
ALS 2.5 8.3 31.7 29.2 13.9 14.5
AAP 4.7 7.0 34.9 20.9 7.0 25.6
Arts 4.7 10.7 30.5 24.5 17.0 12.6
Engineering 4.0 5.9 34.8 25.7 13.8 15.8
Hum Ec 3.3 8.7 30.0 29.3 18.7 10.0
Hotel 3.0 7.6 28.8 33.3 9.1 18.2
ILR 5.1 11.9 32.2 30.5 11.9 8.5
*k p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-squate)
sbalums
Q.9 [How much emphasis you
believe your alma mater % Responding
should place on...]
Alumni concerns very No current
little/none Moderate A great deal  knowledge
Cornell and Norm Groups*
Cornell 2.0 8.7 37.8 31.3 13.5 6.6
Preferred over Cornell 1.8 9.1 39.1 31.1 13.4 5.3
Head-to-Head 1.1 6.9 37.0 33.7 15.3 6.0
Cornell Preferred 15 8.2 37.0 32.1 13.7 7.6
Cornell, by 2004 Donor**
Not Donor 2.9 10.9 39.0 27.8 11.2 8.2
Donor 13 7.3 37.1 33.9 15.2 5.3
Cornell, by Connection**
Not connected 2.8 11.6 41.5 25.4 8.0 10.8
Connected 17 7.7 36.5 33.7 16.0 4.6
Cornell, by College
ALS 1.9 9.3 37.9 30.4 12.4 8.1
AAP 4.7 11.6 32.6 27.9 16.3 7.0
Arts 2.2 10.2 40.4 28.0 14.8 4.4
Engineering 2.0 7.5 40.4 318 9.0 9.4
Hum Ec 14 8.1 37.2 33.8 14.9 4.7
Hotel 2.9 4.4 22.1 38.2 26.5 5.9
ILR 17 8.3 31.7 41.7 10.0 6.7

*k p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-squate)
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2005 Alumni Sutvey of the Class of 1994 Draft: 9/1/2005 Cornell University

satisfac
Q.10  Opverall, how satisfied are % Responding
you with your Very Generally Generally Vety
undergraduate education?  dissatisfied  dissatisfied  Ambivalent satisfied satisfied
Cornell and Norm Groups**
Cornell 1.1 2.3 6.6 41.4 48.6
Preferred over Cornell 1.6 2.3 5.7 30.5 59.9
Head-to-Head 1.0 2.3 6.2 35.4 55.1
Cornell Preferred 2.3 3.1 7.3 39.6 47.7
Cornell, by 2004 Donor**
Not Donor 2.0 2.7 9.3 43.8 42.2
Donor 0.3 2.0 4.1 38.7 54.9
Cornell, by Connection**
Not connected 2.2 4.6 13.4 47.2 32.6
Connected 0.6 1.3 3.2 38.1 56.9
Cornell, by College*
ALS 0.3 1.2 8.7 42.7 47.2
AAP 2.1 4.2 0.0 35.4 58.3
Arts 1.8 2.1 8.6 37.4 50.0
Engineering 0.8 3.1 5.4 47.3 435
Hum Ec 0.6 2.5 6.9 42.5 47.5
Hotel 2.9 1.4 1.4 37.1 57.1
ILR 0.0 3.3 0.0 36.1 60.7

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)

enchss

Q.11 Would you encourage a
current high school senior
to attend your % Responding
undergraduate institution? Definitely Probably Probably Definitely
would not would not Maybe would would

Cornell and Norm Groups**

Cornell 0.8 3.6 8.8 21.9 64.9
Preferred over Cornell 0.8 2.9 6.1 15.4 74.8
Head-to-Head 1.2 4.4 8.1 20.1 66.2
Cornell Preferred 2.1 5.5 9.4 26.2 56.8

Cornell, by 2004 Donor**
Not Donor 1.5 5.6 11.6 24.1 57.2
Donor 0.1 2.0 6.0 19.6 72.3

Cornell, by Connection**
Not connected 1.7 7.7 16.8 26.4 47.4
Connected 0.3 1.7 4.6 19.6 73.7

Cornell, by College*

ALS 0.3 4.8 8.9 17.9 68.2
AAP 0.0 2.1 12.5 16.7 68.8
Arts 1.1 3.2 10.5 25.5 59.8
Engineering 0.4 3.9 6.5 25.8 63.5
Hum Ec 1.3 3.8 12.5 21.9 60.6
Hotel 2.9 14 4.3 11.4 80.0
ILR 0.0 3.3 1.6 14.8 80.3

*k p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-squate)
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iwrite
Q.12 [Importance of your life % Responding
of...] Write effectively Not at all Very
important 2 3 4 important
Cornell and Norm Groups**
Cornell 0.2 1.8 7.5 21.0 69.5
Preferred over Cornell 0.3 1.6 8.0 18.8 71.3
Head-to-Head 0.1 1.0 7.0 17.9 74.0
Cornell Preferred 0.5 1.2 5.9 21.1 71.5
Cornell, by 2004 Donor
Not Donor 0.0 1.7 7.3 22.3 68.7
Donor 0.3 2.0 7.8 20.0 70.0
Cornell, by Connection
Not connected 0.0 2.9 8.0 22.2 66.9
Connected 0.2 1.4 7.3 20.3 70.7
Cornell, by College
ALS 0.3 1.8 10.8 21.0 66.1
AAP 0.0 2.1 6.3 25.0 66.7
Arts 0.3 1.3 5.0 18.2 75.2
Engineering 0.0 2.8 9.6 26.4 61.2
Hum Ec 0.0 1.9 4.5 23.1 70.5
Hotel 0.0 29 10.3 11.8 75.0
ILR 0.0 0.0 3.4 15.3 81.4

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)

ispeak
Q.12 [Importance of your life % Responding
of...] Communicate well Not at all Very
orally important 2 3 4 imporéant
Cornell and Norm Groups
Cornell 0.0 0.5 3.8 14.3 81.5
Preferred over Cornell 0.0 0.3 3.4 16.6 79.7
Head-to-Head 0.0 0.3 2.7 16.0 81.1
Cornell Preferred 0.1 0.5 31 17.9 78.6
Cornell, by 2004 Donor
Not Donor 0.0 0.7 3.8 13.3 82.3
Donor 0.0 0.3 3.9 15.3 80.5
Cornell, by Connection
Not connected 0.0 0.5 5.6 13.5 80.4
Connected 0.0 0.5 3.0 14.7 81.9
Cornell, by College
ALS 0.0 0.3 3.9 11.4 84.4
AAP 0.0 0.0 0.0 14.6 85.4
Arts 0.0 13 4.0 15.8 78.9
Engineering 0.0 0.0 4.8 19.5 75.7
Hum Ec 0.0 0.0 4.5 12.7 82.8
Hotel 0.0 0.0 15 10.3 88.2
ILR 0.0 0.0 0.0 8.5 915

*k p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-squate)

Institutional Research and Planning Page 17



2005 Alumni Sutvey of the Class of 1994 Draft: 9/1/2005 Cornell University

iskills
Q.12 [Importance of your life
of...] Acquire new skills % Responding
and knowledge on my own™ i Very
important 2 3 4 important
Cornell and Norm Groups**
Cornell 0.0 0.5 4.8 24.5 70.3
Preferred over Cornell 0.0 0.2 43 18.1 775
Head-to-Head 0.0 0.3 4.7 22.4 72.6
Cornell Preferred 0.1 0.4 3.6 19.4 76.6
Cornell, by 2004 Donor**
Not Donor 0.0 0.2 5.5 20.3 74.1
Donor 0.0 0.7 4.0 28.4 66.9
Cornell, by Connection
Not connected 0.0 0.2 6.8 23.4 69.6
Connected 0.0 0.6 3.8 25.2 70.5
Cornell, by College
ALS 0.0 0.0 4.5 25.6 69.9
AAP 0.0 2.1 0.0 16.7 81.3
Arts 0.0 0.3 4.5 22.2 73.0
Engineering 0.0 1.2 5.2 24.2 69.4
Hum Ec 0.0 0.0 4.5 24.2 71.3
Hotel 0.0 0.0 7.6 25.8 66.7
ILR 0.0 1.7 5.1 39.0 54.2
** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)
iideas
Q.12 [Importance of your life
of...l Form'u%ate ' % Responding
creative/original ideas and
solutions N otatall . Very
important 2 3 4 important
Cornell and Norm Groups*
Cornell 0.1 1.2 8.5 31.3 58.9
Preferred over Cornell 0.1 11 9.3 26.4 63.2
Head-to-Head 0.0 1.1 10.8 29.0 59.1
Cornell Preferred 0.1 1.3 8.4 28.6 61.7
Cornell, by 2004 Donor
Not Donor 0.0 1.2 9.6 28.8 60.4
Donor 0.1 1.2 7.8 33.7 57.3
Cornell, by Connection
Not connected 0.0 1.9 9.2 32.2 56.7
Connected 0.1 0.8 8.2 31.0 59.9
Cornell, by College
ALS 0.3 15 9.1 34.1 55.0
AAP 0.0 0.0 2.1 16.7 81.3
Arts 0.0 1.3 8.5 31.0 59.2
Engineering 0.0 0.0 7.1 33.7 59.1
Hum Ec 0.0 1.3 12.1 26.8 59.9
Hotel 0.0 2.9 7.4 23.5 66.2
ILR 0.0 1.7 6.8 39.0 52.5

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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ilead
Q.12 [Importance of your life
of...] Lead and supervise % Responding
tasks and groups of people  N\jot at all Very
important 2 3 4 important
Cornell and Norm Groups**
Cornell 1.0 3.3 13.4 311 51.2
Preferred over Cornell 1.2 4.7 17.2 28.0 49.0
Head-to-Head 1.0 4.1 15.1 26.2 53.6
Cornell Preferred 1.2 4.0 13.9 28.2 52.7
Cornell, by 2004 Donor*
Not Donor 17 3.4 16.2 30.4 48.2
Donor 0.4 3.3 114 31.4 53.5
Cornell, by Connection
Not connected 1.7 4.4 14.8 30.3 48.9
Connected 0.7 2.9 13.0 31.2 52.2
Cornell, by College
ALS 0.6 3.9 11.2 33.2 51.1
AAP 0.0 4.3 10.6 27.7 57.5
Arts 2.7 2.9 16.2 29.0 49.2
Engineering 0.4 2.4 14.4 34.0 48.8
Hum Ec 0.0 4.5 12.7 29.3 53.5
Hotel 0.0 2.9 10.3 22.1 64.7
ILR 0.0 17 11.9 40.7 45.8

*k p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-squate)

irelrace

Q.12 [Importance of your life

of...] Relate well to people % Responding

of different races, nations,

and religions ,NOt acall . Very
important 2 3 4 important
Cornell and Norm Groups
Cornell 1.2 5.4 20.5 28.9 44.0
Preferred over Cornell 11 5.7 17.7 26.6 48.9
Head-to-Head 11 4.7 18.5 26.9 48.9
Cornell Preferred 0.8 4.4 19.2 26.6 49.0
Cornell, by 2004 Donor**
Not Donor 15 4.1 16.9 30.4 47.1
Donor 1.0 6.6 23.4 27.7 41.3
Cornell, by Connection
Not connected 0.7 4.1 20.3 32.2 42.6
Connected 15 6.1 20.7 27.4 44.3
Cornell, by College**
ALS 0.9 6.7 17.2 31.1 44.1
AAP 2.1 6.3 16.7 35.4 39.6
Arts 1.6 4.0 19.1 27.9 47.5
Engineering 2.0 6.4 29.0 31.8 31.0
Hum Ec 0.6 4.5 17.8 19.8 57.3
Hotel 0.0 7.4 19.1 23.5 50.0
ILR 0.0 3.4 22.0 35.6 39.0

*k p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-squate)
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iusecomp

Draft: 9/1/2005

Q.12 [Importance of your life

% Responding

of...] Use computers Not at all Very
important 3 4 important
Cornell and Norm Groups*
Cornell 0.2 1.4 9.5 22.5 66.4
Preferred over Cornell 0.2 1.9 12.0 24.0 61.9
Head-to-Head 0.1 1.5 11.1 23.4 63.9
Cornell Preferred 0.3 1.4 9.9 21.5 66.8
Cornell, by 2004 Donor
Not Donor 0.3 1.7 10.1 23.2 64.7
Donor 0.1 1.0 9.1 22.3 67.4
Cornell, by Connection
Not connected 0.0 1.7 9.0 21.1 68.3
Connected 0.3 1.3 9.9 235 65.1
Cornell, by College**
ALS 0.0 1.2 12.4 18.4 68.0
AAP 0.0 2.1 6.3 22.9 68.8
Arts 0.8 1.6 9.0 28.7 60.0
Engineering 0.0 1.2 5.2 19.1 74.6
Hum Ec 0.0 1.3 10.3 25.6 62.8
Hotel 0.0 1.5 3.0 11.9 83.6
ILR 0.0 0.0 22.0 23.7 54.2
** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)
iteam
Q.12 [Importance of your life % Responding
of...] Function effectively Nt at all Very
as a member of team important 3 4 imporéant
Cornell and Norm Groups
Cornell 0.5 1.9 9.9 29.4 58.2
Preferred over Cornell 1.0 3.0 11.7 28.0 56.3
Head-to-Head 0.4 2.9 10.3 28.1 58.3
Cornell Preferred 0.8 2.4 9.2 28.9 58.7
Cornell, by 2004 Donor
Not Donor 1.0 2.2 10.3 30.7 55.8
Donor 0.0 1.7 9.8 28.6 59.9
Cornell, by Connection
Not connected 1.2 1.7 10.5 29.7 56.9
Connected 0.1 2.1 9.7 29.6 58.5
Cornell, by College
ALS 0.0 1.2 10.6 30.9 57.3
AAP 0.0 0.0 6.3 33.3 60.4
Arts 1.1 2.4 13.6 29.6 53.3
Engineering 0.4 1.6 6.4 29.1 62.6
Hum Ec 0.0 3.2 9.6 26.1 61.2
Hotel 15 2.9 2.9 26.5 66.2
ILR 0.0 1.7 8.5 30.5 59.3

*k p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-squate)

Institutional Research and Planning

Cornell University



2005 Alumni Sutvey of the Class of 1994 Draft: 9/1/2005 Cornell University

iquant
Q.12 [Importance of your life % Responding
of...] Quantitative abilities Nt at all Very
important 2 3 4 important
Cornell and Norm Groups**
Cornell 4.5 13.4 26.0 27.7 28.4
Preferred over Cornell 5.6 14.5 25.3 24.0 30.5
Head-to-Head 7.6 17.1 25.1 25.6 24.6
Cornell Preferred 5.0 15.3 25.2 25.4 29.2
Cornell, by 2004 Donor
Not Donor 4.7 12.6 27.0 28.1 27.7
Donor 4.2 14.4 25.3 27.5 28.6
Cornell, by Connection
Not connected 3.9 14.6 24.5 21.7 29.4
Connected 4.8 13.0 26.7 27.7 27.7
Cornell, by College**
ALS 4.2 12.7 24.2 28.7 30.2
AAP 10.4 16.7 271 25.0 20.8
Arts 7.2 16.8 24.9 25.4 25.7
Engineering 0.0 5.2 25.6 30.8 384
Hum Ec 5.1 16.6 31.9 22.9 23.6
Hotel 4.5 13.4 25.4 31.3 25.4
ILR 1.7 22.4 31.0 29.3 15.5
** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)
icurprob
Q.12 [Importance of your life % Responding
of...] Place current Not at all Very
problems in perspective important 2 3 4 impottant
Cornell and Norm Groups**
Cornell 9.6 22.4 31.6 20.3 16.0
Preferred over Cornell 6.3 17.9 29.7 22.9 23.2
Head-to-Head 6.9 17.2 29.7 27.1 19.1
Cornell Preferred 7.7 16.5 31.7 24.0 20.0
Cornell, by 2004 Donor
Not Donor 9.1 23.1 29.8 20.2 17.8
Donor 10.4 21.7 33.6 20.4 14.0
Cornell, by Connection*
Not connected 11.7 26.3 28.2 17.3 16.6
Connected 8.8 20.5 33.3 21.7 15.7
Cornell, by College**
ALS 9.6 23.5 34.0 20.2 12.7
AAP 8.3 14.6 22.9 18.8 35.4
Arts 7.2 195 315 20.8 211
Engineering 14.3 29.1 31.1 16.7 8.8
Hum Ec 9.6 18.6 28.9 20.5 22.4
Hotel 6.0 19.4 40.3 25.4 9.0
ILR 10.3 29.3 27.6 20.7 12.1

*k p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-squate)
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imoral
Q.12 [Importance of your life % Responding
of...] Identify Not at all Very
moral/cthical issues important 2 3 4 important
Cornell and Norm Groups**
Cornell 2.2 7.3 25.9 32.3 32.4
Preferred over Cornell 1.2 6.8 21.4 32.9 37.7
Head-to-Head 1.5 5.8 21.7 33.6 375
Cornell Preferred 1.3 5.5 224 34.7 36.2
Cornell, by 2004 Donor
Not Donor 2.7 7.4 27.4 31.6 30.9
Donor 1.7 7.2 24.9 32.6 33.6
Cornell, by Connection
Not connected 3.4 8.3 28.6 30.3 29.4
Connected 1.6 6.9 24.8 32.9 33.8
Cornell, by College
ALS 15 7.9 25.8 30.6 34.2
AAP 4.2 6.3 22.9 33.3 33.3
Arts 1.9 5.9 25.4 32.1 34.8
Engineering 2.8 11.2 29.3 32.9 23.7
Hum Ec 3.2 7.1 23.9 29.0 36.8
Hotel 1.5 3.0 28.4 34.3 32.8
ILR 1.7 3.4 22.0 37.3 35.6

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)

iundself
Q.12 [Importance of your life % Responding
of...] Understand myself Not at all Very
important 2 3 4 important
Cornell and Norm Groups**
Cornell 0.2 1.9 13.5 31.5 52.9
Preferred over Cornell 0.4 13 9.0 29.8 59.6
Head-to-Head 0.2 1.6 9.6 30.4 58.3
Cornell Preferred 0.3 1.8 11.8 29.9 56.2
Cornell, by 2004 Donor
Not Donor 0.3 2.6 12.7 31.0 53.4
Donor 0.1 15 14.2 31.7 52.5
Cornell, by Connection*
Not connected 0.7 2.9 13.6 29.6 53.2
Connected 0.0 15 13.4 32.3 52.9
Cornell, by College**
ALS 0.0 1.8 14.9 32.4 50.9
AAP 0.0 0.0 14.9 19.2 66.0
Arts 0.8 1.6 11.8 25.7 60.2
Engineering 0.0 3.6 15.3 36.6 44.6
Hum Ec 0.0 2.6 11.5 28.2 57.7
Hotel 0.0 0.0 11.8 44.1 44.1
ILR 0.0 0.0 11.9 44.1 44.1

*k p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-squate)
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ihealthy
Q.12 [Importance of your life % Responding
of...] A healthy lifestyle Not at all Very
important 2 3 4 important
Cornell and Norm Groups
Cornell 0.5 2.5 14.9 35.1 47.0
Preferred over Cornell 0.8 2.8 17.0 32.9 46.5
Head-to-Head 0.8 3.3 15.9 32.7 47.4
Cornell Preferred 0.8 2.9 17.2 33.1 46.0
Cornell, by 2004 Donor
Not Donor 0.9 2.9 12.9 33.2 50.2
Donor 0.3 2.2 16.7 36.5 44.3
Cornell, by Connection
Not connected 1.2 3.4 15.7 35.2 44.5
Connected 0.2 2.1 14.7 35.1 47.9
Cornell, by College
ALS 0.0 1.8 14.6 36.2 47.4
AAP 0.0 4.2 12.5 37.5 45.8
Arts 1.1 2.7 12.9 34.6 48.8
Engineering 1.2 2.8 17.8 36.4 41.7
Hum Ec 0.0 4.5 14.8 22.6 58.1
Hotel 0.0 0.0 19.1 39.7 41.2
ILR 0.0 0.0 14.0 49.1 36.8

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)

iauthfld
Q.12 [Importance of your life % Responding
of...] Gain in-depth Not at all Very
knowledge of a field important 2 3 4 important
Cornell and Norm Groups**
Cornell 1.2 5.2 19.5 30.1 44.0
Preferred over Cornell 1.2 6.4 16.8 29.8 45.8
Head-to-Head 2.0 5.6 19.6 31.8 41.0
Cornell Preferred 15 4.6 16.8 30.7 46.5
Cornell, by 2004 Donor
Not Donor 1.7 5.0 18.5 29.5 45.3
Donot 0.9 5.4 20.4 305 42.8
Cornell, by Connection
Not connected 2.2 5.9 21.6 27.9 42.4
Connected 0.8 4.8 18.6 31.0 44.8
Cornell, by College**
ALS 0.3 4.3 17.0 31.9 46.5
AAP 0.0 6.4 19.2 19.2 55.3
Arts 1.9 2.7 18.5 27.3 49.7
Engineering 1.6 10.5 25.5 29.6 32.8
Hum Ec 2.6 3.9 16.9 29.9 46.8
Hotel 0.0 4.4 17.7 38.2 39.7
ILR 0.0 6.8 22.0 37.3 33.9

*k p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-squate)
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iforlang
Q.12 [Importance of your life % Responding
of...] Read or speak a Not at all Very
foreign language important 2 3 4 important
Cornell and Norm Groups**
Cornell 26.6 24.2 20.0 14.2 15.0
Preferred over Cornell 19.9 26.0 21.6 14.2 18.4
Head-to-Head 23.2 24.5 21.3 14.8 16.3
Cornell Preferred 23.2 24.1 22.7 13.7 16.3
Cornell, by 2004 Donor*
Not Donor 25.2 23.0 18.2 17.0 16.8
Donor 27.8 25.5 21.6 11.9 13.2
Cornell, by Connection
Not connected 29.0 23.6 15.8 15.8 15.8
Connected 25.7 24.4 22.0 13.4 14.5
Cornell, by College*
ALS 31.8 28.5 15.8 12.1 11.8
AAP 27.1 25.0 18.8 18.8 10.4
Arts 21.7 20.6 23.9 15.3 18.5
Engineering 28.1 24.1 19.3 14.9 13.7
Hum Ec 28.4 26.5 18.1 11.6 15.5
Hotel 11.8 22.1 324 16.2 17.7
ILR 35.6 20.3 18.6 15.3 10.2

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)

iartssci

Q.12 [Importance of your life
of...] Acquire broad

0 .
knowledge in the arts and o Responding

sciences Not at all Very
important 2 3 4 important
Cornell and Norm Groups**
Cornell 6.4 18.5 34.6 26.2 14.4
Preferred over Cornell 3.6 13.9 32.3 28.2 22.1
Head-to-Head 4.2 14.4 31.1 30.0 20.3
Cornell Preferred 4.2 13.4 30.6 29.6 22.2
Cornell, by 2004 Donor*
Not Donor 6.0 17.1 32.0 28.8 16.1
Donor 6.7 19.8 37.1 23.9 12.5
Cornell, by Connection*
Not connected 9.5 20.2 32.9 24.2 13.2
Connected 5.0 17.7 35.6 27.0 14.8
Cornell, by College**
ALS 7.3 21.3 35.0 26.4 10.0
AAP 6.3 16.7 29.2 25.0 22.9
Arts 2.7 11.6 31.2 33.3 21.2
Engineering 8.9 23.8 35.5 24.6 7.3
Hum Ec 5.8 16.7 36.5 20.5 20.5
Hotel 11.9 20.9 49.3 7.5 10.5
ILR 8.5 27.1 35.6 20.3 8.5

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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isocial
Q.12 [Importance of your life % Responding
of...] Develop awareness Not at all Very
of social problems important 2 3 4 important
Cornell and Norm Groups**
Cornell 3.8 16.0 29.0 30.5 20.7
Preferred over Cornell 3.3 11.2 27.0 31.7 26.8
Head-to-Head 3.6 10.7 26.9 30.9 27.9
Cornell Preferred 3.0 11.2 28.9 31.2 25.7
Cornell, by 2004 Donor
Not Donor 4.3 15.9 26.7 30.3 22.8
Donor 3.3 16.4 31.1 30.6 18.6
Cornell, by Connection*
Not connected 4.9 19.5 30.0 26.1 19.5
Connected 3.2 14.6 28.6 32.6 21.0
Cornell, by College**
ALS 2.7 17.6 28.6 33.7 17.3
AAP 2.1 2.1 354 35.4 25.0
Arts 1.9 12.6 26.5 33.5 25.5
Engineering 8.9 26.2 27.4 30.2 7.3
Hum Ec 2.6 9.0 23.1 26.9 38.5
Hotel 2.9 13.2 48.5 17.7 17.7
ILR 6.8 17.0 40.7 13.6 22.0

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)

iselfest
Q.12 [Importance of your life % Responding
of...] Develop self- Not at all Very
esteem/self-confidence important 2 3 4 important
Cornell and Norm Groups
Cornell 0.9 2.3 10.5 35.0 51.2
Preferred over Cornell 1.2 2.9 12.5 315 51.9
Head-to-Head 1.0 2.2 12.9 29.7 54.2
Cornell Preferred 1.8 2.9 12.3 32.0 51.1
Cornell, by 2004 Donor
Not Donor 1.0 2.1 11.3 33.1 52.5
Donor 0.9 2.5 10.0 36.7 50.0
Cornell, by Connection
Not connected 0.2 1.2 11.4 36.3 50.9
Connected 13 2.8 10.2 34.6 51.2
Cornell, by College
ALS 1.8 2.1 10.6 37.4 48.0
AAP 0.0 2.1 8.3 27.1 62.5
Arts 0.8 13 11.2 30.0 56.7
Engineering 0.8 3.6 12.6 40.5 425
Hum Ec 0.0 19 9.0 31.4 57.7
Hotel 0.0 15 5.9 41.2 51.5
ILR 17 3.4 8.5 37.3 49.2

*k p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-squate)
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isynidea
Q.12 [Importance of your life
of...] Synthesize and % Responding
integrate ideas and Not at all Very
information important 2 3 4 important
Cornell and Norm Groups**
Cornell 0.1 0.9 8.7 30.4 60.0
Preferred over Cornell 0.1 0.7 5.7 25.3 68.2
Head-to-Head 0.1 1.0 6.6 29.1 63.3
Cornell Preferred 0.2 0.9 7.4 29.9 61.5
Cornell, by 2004 Donor
Not Donor 0.2 1.2 7.6 27.9 63.2
Donor 0.0 0.6 9.6 32.8 57.1
Cornell, by Connection
Not connected 0.0 0.7 7.8 30.9 60.5
Connected 0.1 0.9 9.1 30.5 59.3
Cornell, by College
ALS 0.3 1.2 10.1 30.7 57.7
AAP 0.0 0.0 8.3 31.3 60.4
Arts 0.0 0.5 5.6 28.7 65.2
Engineering 0.0 0.4 9.3 33.2 57.1
Hum Ec 0.0 13 9.0 24.4 65.4
Hotel 0.0 2.9 13.2 44.1 39.7
ILR 0.0 0.0 8.6 25.9 65.5
*k p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-squate)
iscitech
Q.12 [Importance of your life
of] Understand role O-f % Responding
science and technology in Not at all Very
soctety important 2 3 4 important
Cornell and Norm Groups**
Cornell 4.6 14.2 28.2 29.4 23.6
Preferred over Cornell 3.8 15.0 27.9 27.9 25.4
Head-to-Head 6.2 16.4 27.1 27.2 23.1
Cornell Preferred 3.6 14.5 27.6 28.4 25.9
Cornell, by 2004 Donor
Not Donor 5.0 14.8 25.6 29.2 25.4
Donor 4.2 13.5 30.8 30.0 21.5
Cornell, by Connection*
Not connected 5.1 18.3 27.6 25.9 23.0
Connected 4.4 12.3 28.6 311 235
Cornell, by College**
ALS 3.1 7.6 26.2 35.1 28.1
AAP 10.6 10.6 34.0 19.2 25.5
Arts 5.6 15.0 24.3 26.7 28.3
Engineering 3.2 14.6 26.7 36.0 19.4
Hum Ec 3.2 18.6 33.3 24.4 20.5
Hotel 8.8 19.1 39.7 22.1 10.3
ILR 6.8 28.8 37.3 13.6 13.6

*k p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-squate)
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iarts

Q.12 % Responding
Not at all Very
important 2 3 4 important
Cornell and Norm Groups**
Cornell 6.1 14.1 29.6 26.1 24.1
Preferred over Cornell 3.8 11.8 27.2 29.6 27.6
Head-to-Head 4.2 12.1 26.2 28.5 29.0
Cornell Preferred 4.0 11.0 25.7 29.6 29.7
Cornell, by 2004 Donor
Not Donor 7.0 12.4 27.8 26.8 26.0
Donor 54 15.4 31.6 25.3 22.4
Cornell, by Connection
Not connected 8.6 13.9 30.6 24.0 23.0
Connected 5.0 14.2 29.4 26.9 24.6
Cornell, by College**
ALS 7.0 18.6 29.9 26.2 18.3
AAP 2.1 4.2 14.6 27.1 52.1
Arts 4.0 9.6 27.8 26.7 31.8
Engineering 8.9 16.3 30.1 28.1 16.7
Hum Ec 5.1 12.8 28.2 30.1 23.7
Hotel 7.4 10.3 44.1 20.6 17.7
ILR 5.1 23.7 37.3 11.9 22.0

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)

cwrite
Q.12 [Your college's % Responding
contribution to...] Write Very
effectively litte/ n;)ne 2 3 4 A preat deal
Cornell and Norm Groups**
Cornell 3.1 8.5 27.5 33.4 27.5
Preferred over Cornell 2.7 8.5 234 30.4 35.1
Head-to-Head 1.8 6.7 24.6 34.0 32.9
Cornell Preferred 4.4 8.2 25.5 31.1 30.8
Cornell, by 2004 Donor
Not Donor 4.3 8.2 27.8 34.2 25.6
Donor 2.0 8.7 27.2 33.0 29.1
Cornell, by Connection*
Not connected 3.4 10.7 28.6 34.9 225
Connected 3.0 7.5 26.8 32.7 30.1
Cornell, by College**
ALS 3.6 8.2 28.4 36.6 23.3
AAP 6.3 10.4 22.9 41.7 18.8
Arts 2.1 7.5 23.9 30.6 35.9
Engineering 4.4 11.5 31.8 33.3 19.1
Hum Ec 2.6 7.7 29.5 34.6 25.6
Hotel 15 2.9 32.4 25.0 38.2
ILR 17 10.2 17.0 35.6 35.6

*k p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-squate)
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cspeak

Draft: 9/1/2005

Q.12 [Your college's

% Responding

contribution to...] Very
Communicate well orally litte/none 3 4 A great deal
Cornell and Norm Groups**
Cornell 4.7 14.8 34.0 27.3 19.3
Preferred over Cornell 7.5 16.7 34.2 24.1 17.6
Head-to-Head 5.2 16.1 355 26.5 16.7
Cornell Preferred 7.9 17.9 32.0 25.4 16.8
Cornell, by 2004 Donor*
Not Donor 6.3 15.5 35.2 25.7 17.4
Donor 3.3 13.7 33.2 28.8 21.0
Cornell, by Connection**
Not connected 8.0 18.9 35.8 21.6 15.7
Connected 3.1 12.6 33.1 29.9 21.2
Cornell, by College**
ALS 1.8 9.7 31.7 29.6 27.2
AAP 2.1 10.6 27.7 27.7 31.9
Arts 6.1 15.2 39.1 25.3 14.4
Engineering 8.3 23.8 34.9 24.2 8.7
Hum Ec 4.5 14.1 35.3 26.9 19.2
Hotel 0.0 4.4 235 36.8 35.3
ILR 5.1 17.0 23.7 32.2 22.0
** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)
cskills
Q.12 [Your college's
contribution to...] Acquire % Responding
new skills and knowledge Very
on my own litte/none 3 4 A great deal
Cornell and Norm Groups**
Cornell 1.7 6.9 25.6 35.0 30.8
Preferred over Cornell 1.5 4.7 19.8 33.1 40.9
Head-to-Head 2.7 6.2 26.8 35.9 28.4
Cornell Preferred 25 6.9 24.9 33.7 32.1
Cornell, by 2004 Donor
Not Donor 2.2 7.4 26.4 34.5 29.5
Donor 1.2 6.4 25.0 35.6 31.9
Cornell, by Connection**
Not connected 1.9 7.8 30.8 36.3 23.2
Connected 1.5 6.3 23.4 34.3 34.5
Cornell, by College
ALS 15 7.3 25.6 33.5 32.0
AAP 2.1 6.3 20.8 33.3 375
Arts 2.1 5.9 24.3 35.0 32.6
Engineering 1.6 9.6 29.5 31.5 27.9
Hum Ec 2.6 3.2 22.3 40.8 31.2
Hotel 0.0 10.3 25.0 39.7 25.0
ILR 0.0 6.9 29.3 36.2 27.6

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)

Institutional Research and Planning

Cornell University

Page 28



2005 Alumni Survey of the Class of 1994

cideas

Draft: 9/1/2005

Q.12 [Your college's
contribution to...]

Formulate % Responding
creative/original ideas and Very
solutions litte/none 3 4 A great deal
Cornell and Norm Groups**
Cornell 2.9 8.3 34.4 33.2 21.3
Preferred over Cornell 2.0 7.4 27.5 32.6 30.5
Head-to-Head 2.4 9.9 34.4 34.9 18.3
Cornell Preferred 2.4 11.6 29.7 33.2 23.2
Cornell, by 2004 Donor
Not Donor 4.0 9.1 32.7 34.4 19.9
Donor 1.9 7.5 35.8 32.8 22.1
Cornell, by Connection**
Not connected 4.1 11.4 36.5 32.4 15.6
Connected 2.3 6.8 33.3 33.8 23.8
Cornell, by College
ALS 2.7 7.0 38.0 33.7 18.5
AAP 0.0 6.3 16.7 31.3 45.8
Arts 3.5 8.3 355 315 21.2
Engineering 3.2 8.7 34.5 34.5 19.1
Hum Ec 2.6 8.9 31.2 31.9 255
Hotel 3.0 7.5 34.3 35.8 19.4
ILR 1.7 15.3 32.2 33.9 17.0
** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)
clead
Q.12 [Your college's
contribution to...] Lead % Responding
and supetrvise tasks and Very
groups of people litte/none 3 4 A great deal
Cornell and Norm Groups
Cornell 10.9 23.2 36.3 19.0 10.7
Preferred over Cornell 13.6 24.1 33.8 17.8 10.8
Head-to-Head 12.3 23.5 345 19.9 9.8
Cornell Preferred 14.0 24.6 32.6 17.7 11.1
Cornell, by 2004 Donor*
Not Donor 13.4 235 36.3 17.5 9.4
Donor 8.5 22.7 36.8 20.2 11.8
Cornell, by Connection**
Not connected 15.1 25.9 32.7 19.3 7.1
Connected 8.8 21.8 38.1 18.9 12.4
Cornell, by College**
ALS 7.0 19.7 39.4 23.9 10.0
AAP 12.8 25.5 38.3 10.6 12.8
Arts 16.1 26.8 35.9 12.3 8.9
Engineering 13.1 28.2 38.1 13.9 6.8
Hum Ec 8.3 17.8 35.7 23.6 14.7
Hotel 2.9 11.8 19.1 38.2 27.9
ILR 6.8 254 35.6 22.0 10.2

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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crelrace

Draft: 9/1/2005

Q.12 [Your college's
contribution to...] Relate
well to people of different

% Responding

races, nations, and

. Very
religions litte/none 3 A great deal
Cornell and Norm Groups**
Cornell 4.7 11.7 28.6 32.3 22.7
Preferred over Cornell 3.4 8.7 24.3 30.1 33.6
Head-to-Head 5.0 11.2 26.0 28.7 29.1
Cornell Preferred 6.0 14.0 28.5 28.2 23.3
Cornell, by 2004 Donor*
Not Donor 6.3 12.8 29.7 311 20.0
Donor 3.5 10.8 27.1 33.7 24.9
Cornell, by Connection**
Not connected 7.3 13.1 32.0 29.9 17.7
Connected 3.6 11.1 26.8 33.5 25.0
Cornell, by College
ALS 3.0 13.3 275 32.3 23.9
AAP 6.3 125 20.8 37.5 22.9
Arts 5.1 12.3 28.6 30.2 23.8
Engineering 4.4 1.1 31.0 345 19.1
Hum Ec 7.1 10.3 29.5 30.1 231
Hotel 2.9 2.9 30.9 35.3 27.9
ILR 8.5 13.6 23.7 33.9 20.3
*k p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-squate)
cusecomp
Q.12 [Youtj col'lege's % Responding
contribution to...] Use Very
computers .
litte/none 3 A great deal
Cornell and Norm Groups**
Cornell 9.5 17.4 28.7 22.4 221
Preferred over Cornell 12.6 18.2 29.1 20.2 19.9
Head-to-Head 18.4 20.5 25.6 18.8 16.8
Cornell Preferred 12.4 21.2 28.9 21.3 16.2
Cornell, by 2004 Donor**
Not Donor 11.4 19.1 30.0 21.5 18.1
Donor 8.0 15.8 27.4 23.2 25.8
Cornell, by Connection**
Not connected 14.8 21.3 26.2 19.1 18.6
Connected 7.0 15.5 29.9 23.8 23.8
Cornell, by College**
ALS 9.1 18.8 29.8 20.7 21.6
AAP 12.5 31.3 271 8.3 20.8
Arts 15.5 18.9 33.1 19.7 12.8
Engineering 1.6 7.2 23.1 27.1 41.0
Hum Ec 12.1 23.6 29.3 21.7 13.4
Hotel 0.0 8.8 11.8 42.7 36.8
ILR 8.5 25.4 37.3 22.0 6.8

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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cteam
Q.12 [Your college's
contribution to...]

% Responding

Function effectively as a

member of a team Very
litte/none 2 3 4 A great deal
Cornell and Norm Groups**
Cornell 5.0 16.4 34.1 27.9 16.7
Preferred over Cornell 7.8 18.3 36.2 24.7 13.0
Head-to-Head 6.6 17.7 35.1 27.5 13.1
Cornell Preferred 6.7 19.1 33.2 27.4 13.6
Cornell, by 2004 Donor*
Not Donor 6.5 16.8 36.8 25.1 14.8
Donor 3.6 15.8 32.2 30.0 18.4
Cornell, by Connection**
Not connected 7.8 20.5 36.8 22.9 12.0
Connected 3.6 14.5 32.8 30.2 18.9
Cornell, by College**
ALS 34 135 37.0 28.8 17.4
AAP 6.3 18.8 33.3 25.0 16.7
Arts 10.0 23.4 33.9 22.9 10.0
Engineering 2.8 13.9 38.1 32.9 12.3
Hum Ec 2.6 20.7 33.6 22.6 20.7
Hotel 0.0 0.0 16.2 32.4 51.5
IILR 34 6.8 23.7 42.4 23.7
*k p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-squate)
cquant
Q.12 [Your college's % Responding
contribution to...] Very
Quantitative abilities litte/none 2 3 4 A great deal
Cornell and Norm Groups**
Cornell 6.8 12.6 27.4 30.8 22.5
Preferred over Cornell 12.2 17.3 25.0 22.5 23.1
Head-to-Head 15.9 18.2 30.0 22.5 13.4
Cornell Preferred 8.8 14.7 26.5 25.6 24.4
Cornell, by 2004 Donor
Not Donor 7.8 13.6 27.1 30.9 20.7
Donor 55 12.0 27.4 31.0 24.1
Cornell, by Connection
Not connected 8.5 14.2 26.3 29.0 22.0
Connected 5.8 12.0 27.8 31.7 22.8
Cornell, by College**
ALS 4.6 11.3 33.8 31.1 19.2
AAP 13.0 15.2 28.3 37.0 6.5
Arts 12.3 18.2 27.0 26.2 16.3
Engineering 0.8 3.2 12.0 31.9 52.2
Hum Ec 8.4 18.1 31.0 31.6 11.0
Hotel 3.0 10.6 37.9 40.9 7.6
ILR 5.1 11.9 37.3 32.2 13.6

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)

Institutional Research and Planning Page 31



2005 Alumni Sutvey of the Class of 1994 Draft: 9/1/2005 Cornell University

ccurprob
Q.12 [Your college's
contribution to...] Place % Responding
current problems in Very
perspective litte /n;)ne 2 3 4 A great deal
Cornell and Norm Groups**
Cornell 6.7 20.5 35.4 23.4 13.9
Preferred over Cornell 3.9 9.3 27.2 30.3 29.4
Head-to-Head 2.9 10.3 27.4 33.0 26.4
Cornell Preferred 6.5 14.0 30.8 27.9 20.8
Cornell, by 2004 Donor
Not Donor 6.9 21.4 33.4 23.6 14.7
Donor 6.5 19.8 37.2 22.8 13.7
Cornell, by Connection**
Not connected 7.1 24.8 38.2 18.5 114
Connected 6.7 18.5 34.1 25.4 15.4
Cornell, by College**
ALS 7.3 21.3 40.7 22.5 8.2
AAP 2.1 10.4 27.1 35.4 25.0
Arts 4.3 12.4 32.8 27.7 22.9
Engineering 11.2 35.3 36.1 13.3 4.0
Hum Ec 5.1 15.9 33.1 26.8 19.1
Hotel 9.0 29.9 37.3 17.9 6.0
ILR 5.1 15.3 30.5 30.5 18.6
*k p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-squate)
cmoral
Q.12 [Your college's
contribution to...] Identify % Responding
moral/ethical issues Very
litte/ n;)ne 2 3 4 A great deal
Cornell and Norm Groups**
Cornell 9.1 20.8 39.3 21.2 9.6
Preferred over Cornell 7.2 18.5 36.5 23.6 14.1
Head-to-Head 6.2 13.8 34.6 29.7 15.7
Cornell Preferred 9.0 19.8 38.3 22.4 10.6
Cornell, by 2004 Donor
Not Donor 11.3 20.5 40.2 19.6 8.4
Donor 7.3 20.8 39.0 22.1 10.7
Cornell, by Connection**
Not connected 13.1 24.1 39.2 17.8 5.8
Connected 7.2 19.2 39.5 22.6 11.4
Cornell, by College**
ALS 7.6 195 44.7 20.7 7.6
AAP 8.3 29.2 25.0 27.1 10.4
Arts 9.1 20.2 36.3 20.7 13.7
Engineering 15.0 26.8 37.8 16.3 4.1
Hum Ec 4.6 16.2 38.3 25.3 15.6
Hotel 6.1 16.7 48.5 24.2 4.6
ILR 8.8 21.1 38.6 26.3 5.3

*k p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-squate)
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cundself
Q.12 [Your college's % Responding
contribution to...] Very
Understand myself litte/none 2 3 4 A great deal
Cornell and Norm Groups**
Cornell 5.8 16.1 33.9 26.8 17.6
Preferred over Cornell 6.2 14.1 29.3 27.4 23.0
Head-to-Head 5.6 12.8 32.1 28.3 21.3
Cornell Preferred 6.7 14.5 32.8 27.4 18.6
Cornell, by 2004 Donor**
Not Donor 8.1 17.8 34.7 24.4 15.1
Donor 3.8 14.3 335 28.6 19.8
Cornell, by Connection**
Not connected 9.7 20.9 34.7 24.0 10.7
Connected 3.8 13.7 335 28.1 20.9
Cornell, by College*
ALS 4.9 14.9 33.4 27.7 19.2
AAP 10.4 16.7 375 20.8 14.6
Arts 5.6 12.3 33.2 27.6 21.2
Engineering 9.3 23.1 30.8 23.5 13.4
Hum Ec 3.9 16.9 34.4 26.6 18.2
Hotel 3.0 17.9 37.3 32.8 9.0
ILR 1.7 11.9 45.8 27.1 13.6

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)

chealthy
Q.12 [Your college's % Responding
contribution to...] A Very
healthy lifestyle litte /n;)ne 2 3 4 A great deal
Cornell and Norm Groups**
Cornell 20.3 28.2 29.2 16.9 5.5
Preferred over Cornell 22.6 27.1 29.9 13.7 6.7
Head-to-Head 21.9 26.9 29.8 14.1 7.3
Cornell Preferred 26.1 27.0 311 11.2 4.6
Cornell, by 2004 Donor*
Not Donor 23.1 25.9 313 15.9 3.8
Donor 18.3 30.2 27.2 17.4 6.9
Cornell, by Connection**
Not connected 27.4 29.1 27.6 13.5 2.4
Connected 17.1 28.0 29.8 18.2 6.9
Cornell, by College
ALS 18.4 26.3 31.2 19.0 5.2
AAP 20.8 27.1 27.1 18.8 6.3
Arts 20.5 28.7 26.8 16.8 7.3
Engineering 22.8 29.7 32.9 12.2 2.4
Hum Ec 21.3 25.2 28.4 17.4 7.7
Hotel 16.4 35.8 28.4 17.9 15
ILR 24.6 26.3 22.8 211 5.3

*k p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-squate)
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cauthfld

Q.12 [Your college's
contribution to...] Gain in-
depth knowledge of a field

% Responding

Very
litte/none 2 3 4 A great deal
Cornell and Norm Groups**
Cornell 4.1 8.9 25.9 33.2 28.0
Preferred over Cornell 4.4 10.2 27.1 29.6 28.9
Head-to-Head 5.5 12.5 31.8 29.7 20.5
Cornell Preferred 4.1 9.9 23.9 335 28.6
Cornell, by 2004 Donor
Not Donor 5.7 8.7 26.0 32.9 26.7
Donor 2.8 9.0 25.4 33.9 28.9
Cornell, by Connection**
Not connected 7.1 10.3 30.5 30.2 21.9
Connected 2.7 8.1 23.6 34.7 30.9
Cornell, by College
ALS 4.9 6.4 29.0 32.6 27.1
AAP 6.4 4.3 25.5 29.8 34.0
Arts 5.4 11.9 26.4 315 24.8
Engineering 1.2 9.7 19.4 38.5 31.2
Hum Ec 5.2 9.1 27.3 31.2 27.3
Hotel 3.0 4.5 20.9 35.8 35.8
ILR 0.0 6.8 37.3 30.5 25.4
*k p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-squate)
cforlang
Q.12 [Your college's
contribution to...] Read or % Responding
speak a foreign language Very
litte/none 2 3 4 A great deal
Cornell and Norm Groups**
Cornell 42.5 16.5 19.1 12.5 9.4
Preferred over Cornell 27.2 19.4 24.8 17.1 11.5
Head-to-Head 20.7 18.3 22.9 17.6 20.6
Cornell Preferred 28.2 19.9 24.1 15.1 12.7
Cornell, by 2004 Donor
Not Donor 40.3 17.6 20.0 14.5 7.8
Donor 44.9 15.4 18.3 11.0 10.5
Cornell, by Connection
Not connected 45.6 14.2 18.5 12.9 8.8
Connected 41.3 17.6 19.2 12.4 9.6
Cornell, by College**
ALS 57.6 17.0 15.8 6.1 3.6
AAP 33.3 27.1 20.8 12.5 6.3
Arts 14.3 15.9 27.4 21.8 20.7
Engineering 54.3 194 13.8 8.1 4.5
Hum Ec 64.5 8.4 14.8 7.7 4.5
Hotel 29.4 20.6 23.5 17.7 8.8
ILR 53.5 13.8 13.8 10.3 8.6

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)

Institutional Research and Planning Page 34



2005 Alumni Survey of the Class of 1994

cartssci

Draft: 9/1/2005

Q.12 [Your college's
contribution to...] Acquire
broad knowledge in the

% Responding

arts and sciences Very
litte/none 3 A great deal
Cornell and Norm Groups**
Cornell 5.7 12.9 34.7 21.7 19.0
Preferred over Cornell 15 7.2 22.6 35.6 33.1
Head-to-Head 1.8 5.4 25.3 36.2 31.4
Cornell Preferred 2.7 8.4 26.5 32.0 30.5
Cornell, by 2004 Donor
Not Donor 6.4 14.0 32.4 27.6 19.7
Donor 4.8 121 36.8 28.0 18.3
Cornell, by Connection**
Not connected 8.6 14.7 34.7 26.9 15.2
Connected 4.3 12.1 34.7 28.2 20.7
Cornell, by College**
ALS 6.5 13.9 39.4 27.4 12.9
AAP 4.2 10.4 35.4 29.2 20.8
Arts 1.6 1.9 24.3 37.0 35.1
Engineering 6.9 21.9 40.9 19.4 10.9
Hum Ec 5.1 14.7 39.1 26.3 14.7
Hotel 11.8 29.4 32.4 19.1 7.4
ILR 15.3 20.3 40.7 13.6 10.2
*k p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-squate)
csocial
Q.12 [Your college's
contribution to...] % Respondi
Develop awareness of ponding
social problems Very
litte/none 3 A great deal
Cornell and Norm Groups**
Cornell 6.8 19.0 35.9 25.4 12.9
Preferred over Cornell 4.9 13.2 29.3 313 21.4
Head-to-Head 3.8 12.5 321 33.0 18.7
Cornell Preferred 6.6 19.1 36.5 25.8 12.0
Cornell, by 2004 Donor
Not Donor 7.9 20.0 36.5 24.3 11.4
Donor 5.7 18.5 35.3 26.3 14.2
Cornell, by Connection**
Not connected 10.8 23.7 35.2 21.0 9.3
Connected 4.9 16.9 36.3 27.2 14.7
Cornell, by College**
ALS 5.5 19.0 40.1 26.0 9.5
AAP 10.4 8.3 375 22.9 20.8
Arts 5.4 14.4 32.5 29.0 18.7
Engineering 13.1 33.9 32.7 16.7 3.7
Hum Ec 2.6 10.9 33.3 32.1 21.2
Hotel 10.3 22.1 42.7 17.7 7.4
ILR 0.0 13.8 43.1 29.3 13.8

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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cselfest
Q.12 [Your college's
contribution to...]

% Responding

Develop self-esteem/self-

confidence Very
litte/none 2 3 4 A great deal
Cornell and Norm Groups*
Cornell 8.8 16.4 30.9 27.0 16.9
Preferred over Cornell 8.3 15.0 28.7 28.5 19.6
Head-to-Head 7.7 12.9 32.5 29.5 17.3
Cornell Preferred 9.2 15.5 29.5 29.2 16.5
Cornell, by 2004 Donor**
Not Donor 10.8 18.4 31.1 26.9 12.9
Donor 7.3 15.0 30.4 27.0 20.4
Cornell, by Connection**
Not connected 14.1 19.7 33.3 22.1 10.7
Connected 6.4 14.9 29.6 29.3 19.9
Cornell, by College*
ALS 9.7 15.2 30.0 24.2 20.9
AAP 8.3 20.8 27.1 22.9 20.8
Arts 8.6 15.3 28.5 30.7 16.9
Engineering 10.9 23.5 28.3 24.7 12.6
Hum Ec 7.1 14.8 39.4 23.9 14.8
Hotel 15 14.7 32.4 38.2 13.2
ILR 11.9 5.1 37.3 27.1 18.6
*k p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-squate)
csynidea
Q.12 [Your college's
COnttlbLlltl()n to.. | % Responding
Synthesize and integrate
ideas and information Very
litte/none 2 3 4 A great deal
Cornell and Norm Groups**
Cornell 0.7 5.1 25.6 39.1 29.5
Preferred over Cornell 0.7 2.9 18.7 37.0 40.6
Head-to-Head 1.1 4.0 23.5 41.4 30.0
Cornell Preferred 1.3 5.0 24.1 37.3 32.3
Cornell, by 2004 Donor
Not Donor 0.9 6.6 24.8 40.7 27.1
Donor 0.6 3.8 26.5 37.3 31.9
Cornell, by Connection*
Not connected 1.0 5.4 30.8 37.9 24.9
Connected 0.6 4.9 23.4 39.4 31.7
Cornell, by College
ALS 0.9 5.2 26.8 38.9 28.3
AAP 0.0 4.2 16.7 27.1 52.1
Arts 0.8 4.6 25.4 36.2 33.0
Engineering 1.2 4.9 25.8 43.9 24.2
Hum Ec 0.0 5.1 25.6 39.1 30.1
Hotel 0.0 9.0 35.8 35.8 19.4
ILR 0.0 3.5 15.5 50.0 31.0

*k p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-squate)
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cscitech
Q.12 [Your college's
contribution to...]

% Responding

Understand role of science

and technology in society . Very
litte/none 2 3 4 A great deal
Cornell and Norm Groups**
Cornell 7.1 17.2 33.9 27.3 14.6
Preferred over Cornell 8.2 19.1 335 24.0 15.3
Head-to-Head 11.0 24.2 34.5 21.4 8.9
Cornell Preferred 7.2 19.5 34.9 25.0 134
Cornell, by 2004 Donor
Not Donor 8.8 17.0 33.2 27.0 13.9
Donor 5.5 16.9 34.5 27.8 15.4
Cornell, by Connection**
Not connected 9.8 19.9 32.4 26.5 115
Connected 5.8 15.7 34.8 27.6 16.2
Cornell, by College**
ALS 4.3 11.0 29.7 35.2 19.9
AAP 10.9 15.2 30.4 28.3 15.2
Arts 10.5 20.4 32.7 22.3 14.2
Engineering 2.8 12.9 37.5 32.7 14.1
Hum Ec 6.4 21.8 33.3 27.6 10.9
Hotel 8.8 30.9 42.7 10.3 7.4
ILR 17.0 22.0 42.4 10.2 8.5
*k p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-squate)
carts
Q.12 [Your college's
contribution to...] v R d@
Appreciate art, literature, o Responding
music and drama Very
litte/none 2 3 4 A great deal
Cornell and Norm Groups**
Cornell 9.7 20.0 32.5 24.5 13.4
Preferred over Cornell 4.1 11.3 25.7 30.9 28.1
Head-to-Head 4.7 11.2 28.7 30.6 24.8
Cornell Preferred 5.8 14.5 29.0 27.0 23.6
Cornell, by 2004 Donor
Not Donor 11.2 19.5 34.1 22.9 12.2
Donor 8.0 20.4 31.2 25.9 14.6
Cornell, by Connection**
Not connected 14.2 21.8 32.8 20.6 10.5
Connected 7.4 19.3 32.2 26.3 14.8
Cornell, by College**
ALS 11.9 23.8 32.6 21.7 10.1
AAP 2.1 6.4 19.2 38.3 34.0
Arts 5.7 12.1 315 30.2 20.5
Engineering 11.3 24.7 35.2 21.9 6.9
Hum Ec 9.0 24.5 34.2 18.7 13.6
Hotel 13.2 23.5 36.8 20.6 5.9
ILR 17.0 23.7 28.8 23.7 6.8

*k p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-squate)
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finaid
Q,13a  Did you receive financial % Responding
aid as an undergraduate? 1 did not Mark all that apply:
receive Need-based  Subsidized Work study ~ Other forms
financial aid loans loans Other loans _employment of aid
Cornell and Norm Groups ol ** bl * il e
Cornell 49.5 30.3 37.9 18.6 33.4 27.5
Preferred over Cornell 47.8 35.9 39.4 21.1 31.2 27.3
Head-to-Head 51.3 33.8 39.2 18.5 38.7 24.7
Cornell Preferred 34.8 43.3 44.9 21.2 35.9 41.5
Cornell, by 2004 Donor
Not Donor 48.7 33.6 40.0 19.7 35.4 27.5
Donor 49.8 29.1 38.4 18.8 33.4 28.8
Cornell, by Connection
Not connected 50.5 321 38.4 17.8 33.3 26.4
Connected 49.0 30.6 39.1 19.9 34.7 28.9
Cornell, by College *
ALS 46.9 28.3 37.8 17.4 33.9 28.3
AAP 52.3 34.7 30.6 22,5 30.6 24.5
Arts 53.6 31.0 37.5 16.5 32.6 24.6
Engineering 41.3 37.1 44.7 22.4 38.6 333
Hum Ec 51.0 25.6 38.8 20.0 30.6 30.6
Hotel 54.1 31.0 32.4 19.7 38.0 18.3
ILR 57.4 18.8 31.3 15.6 23.4 26.6

*k p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-squate)

grants
Q.13b  Thinking about need-
based grants, what portion

of your college expenses %% Responding
were paid through grant Most (half or
aid? None Some more)
Cornell and Norm Groups**
Cornell 62.5 27.9 9.6
Preferred over Cornell 57.2 26.6 16.2
Head-to-Head 60.2 25.5 14.4
Cornell Preferred 47.8 34.3 17.9
Cornell, by 2004 Donor
Not Donor 60.5 29.6 9.9
Donor 64.1 26.3 9.5
Cornell, by Connection
Not connected 61.7 28.0 10.3
Connected 62.9 27.8 9.3
Cornell, by College**
ALS 63.8 29.1 7.2
AAP 55.3 29.8 14.9
Arts 63.7 23.6 12.7
Engineering 54.9 325 12.6
Hum Ec 70.6 26.8 2.6
Hotel 60.6 27.3 121
ILR 68.5 27.8 3.7

*k p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-squate)
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loanba

Q.14a At the time you graduated, % Responding
what was the total amount

borrowed that you were

personally responsible for More than §0,

but unable to

repaying? $10,000-  $20,0000r  estimate
No loans $1-9,999 19,999 more amount
Cornell and Norm Groups**
Cornell 49.8 9.8 19.3 15.8 5.4
Preferred over Cornell 49.2 8.0 18.2 17.0 7.6
Head-to-Head 53.7 6.1 17.5 18.2 4.5
Cornell Preferred 425 10.5 22.1 18.6 6.4
Cornell, by 2004 Donor
Not Donor 49.6 9.0 22.0 16.2 3.2
Donor 51.8 11.2 18.0 16.2 2.9
Cornell, by Connection
Not connected 51.7 8.9 21.9 14.7 2.9
Connected 50.6 10.6 18.9 16.9 3.1
Cornell, by College**
ALS 515 10.9 20.1 14.2 3.3
AAP 53.1 10.2 20.4 14.3 2.0
Arts 54.2 7.8 18.4 13.2 6.5
Engineering 37.8 10.7 26.0 18.7 6.9
Hum Ec 51.3 16.3 15.0 15.0 2.5
Hotel 47.9 2.8 11.3 324 5.6
ILR 57.8 6.3 15.6 10.9 9.4

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)

fabenef

Q.14b  Refleting back, do you
think the benefits of
attending your alma mater

were worth the financial % Responding

costs to you and your

family? No,

Yes, definitely Maybe definitely not

Cornell and Norm Groups**

Cornell 71.7 20.5 1.9
Preferred over Cornell 81.7 16.8 1.6
Head-to-Head 72.5 24.2 3.3
Cornell Preferred 73.0 22.6 4.5

Cornell, by 2004 Donor**
Not Donor 71.5 25.8 2.7
Donor 82.8 16.1 1.2

Cornell, by Connection**
Not connected 68.4 27.1 4.6
Connected 82.1 17.3 0.6

Cornell, by College**

ALS 78.7 19.5 1.8
AAP 58.3 39.6 2.1
Arts 74.5 23.4 2.1
Engineering 76.5 20.7 2.8
Hum Ec 82.2 16.6 1.3
Hotel 85.1 14.9 0.0
ILR 93.4 6.6 0.0

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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limajor
Q.16 [Indicate your level of
involvement as an

undergraduate in...]

Coursework in major % Responding
None 2 3 4 Very high
Cornell and Norm Groups**
Cornell 0.2 15 11.3 30.4 56.6
Preferred over Cornell 0.0 17 12.1 33.2 53.0
Head-to-Head 0.3 11 13.0 33.3 52.3
Cornell Preferred 0.3 0.9 9.3 30.6 59.0
Cornell, by 2004 Donor
Not Donor 0.3 1.2 12.3 30.8 55.4
Donor 0.1 1.7 10.7 30.2 57.3
Cornell, by Connection*
Not connected 0.7 2.2 12.9 29.9 54.3
Connected 0.0 11 10.6 30.6 57.7
Cornell, by College
ALS 0.0 1.8 10.9 32.5 54.7
AAP 0.0 0.0 6.3 14.6 79.2
Arts 0.8 1.6 13.9 34.0 49.7
Engineering 0.0 1.6 9.2 25.1 64.1
Hum Ec 0.0 1.9 12.3 26.5 59.4
Hotel 0.0 0.0 10.3 33.8 55.9
ILR 0.0 0.0 9.8 32.8 57.4

*k p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-squate)

linomaj
Q.16 [Indicate your level of
involvement as an

undergraduate in...]

Coursework outside major % Respondi
o Responding

None 2 3 4 Very high
Cornell and Norm Groups**
Cornell 1.1 12.7 38.0 32.6 15.6
Preferred over Cornell 0.3 7.7 35.7 39.0 17.3
Head-to-Head 1.1 8.3 32.9 39.3 18.4
Cornell Preferred 1.2 8.8 34.5 37.6 17.9
Cornell, by 2004 Donor
Not Donor 1.7 13.2 37.3 31.2 16.6
Donor 0.6 12.3 38.6 33.6 15.0
Cornell, by Connection
Not connected 1.7 14.4 40.5 28.3 15.1
Connected 0.8 11.9 36.9 34,5 15.9
Cornell, by College**
ALS 1.2 13.7 38.0 31.6 15.5
AAP 0.0 20.8 47.9 22.9 8.3
Arts 1.1 4.9 32.3 39.1 22.6
Engineering 1.2 18.7 40.6 27.5 12.0
Hum Ec 1.3 9.7 39.0 38.3 11.7
Hotel 1.5 20.6 47.1 19.1 11.8
ILR 0.0 20.0 40.0 30.0 10.0

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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liint

Draft: 9/1/2005

Cornell University

Q.16 [Indicate your level of
involvement as an
undergraduate in...]
Internships

% Responding

None 3 4 Very high
Cornell and Norm Groups**
Cornell 49.2 9.3 13.6 15.1 12.9
Preferred over Cornell 51.3 11.1 15.3 12.9 9.4
Head-to-Head 43.6 10.1 17.9 16.5 11.9
Cornell Preferred 53.0 7.7 12.2 14.5 12.6
Cornell, by 2004 Donor
Not Donor 52.3 8.8 12.3 14.3 12.3
Donor 46.9 9.7 14.1 15.9 13.4
Cornell, by Connection
Not connected 50.6 8.4 12.5 14.5 14.0
Connected 48.7 9.5 14.0 15.4 12.3
Cornell, by College**
ALS 55.4 8.3 13.2 12.5 10.7
AAP 46.8 14.9 19.2 6.4 12.8
Arts 58.1 10.7 12.6 9.9 8.8
Engineering 44.8 7.2 12.0 20.0 16.0
Hum Ec 47.4 10.4 14.3 16.9 11.0
Hotel 13.2 8.8 22.1 29.4 26.5
ILR 27.9 8.2 13.1 23.0 27.9
** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)
liindep
Q.16 [Indicate your level of
involvement as an
undergraduate in...]
Independent % Responding
study/reseatch None 3 4 Very high
Cornell and Norm Groups**
Cornell 46.1 15.6 16.5 12.9 8.9
Preferred over Cornell 28.6 14.7 19.7 19.2 17.9
Head-to-Head 44.6 14.3 15.0 15.5 10.7
Cornell Preferred 41.8 14.6 16.7 14.0 12.9
Cornell, by 2004 Donor
Not Donor 42.6 15.6 18.4 13.3 10.1
Donor 49.6 15.7 14.1 12.4 8.1
Cornell, by Connection
Not connected 47.3 15.3 16.3 12.8 8.4
Connected 45.8 15.8 16.3 12.9 9.2
Cornell, by College**
ALS 42.8 18.7 13.8 16.5 8.3
AAP 37.5 22.9 25.0 10.4 4.2
Arts 46.0 13.5 15.7 12.7 12.1
Engineering 52.0 15.6 12.8 12.4 7.2
Hum Ec 41.6 13.6 23.4 11.0 10.4
Hotel 57.4 11.8 11.8 13.2 5.9
ILR 53.3 10.0 28.3 5.0 3.3

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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Draft: 9/1/2005

Q.16 [Indicate your level of
involvement as an
undergraduate in...]
Participation in faculty

% Responding

research None 3 Very high
Cornell and Norm Groups**
Cornell 61.8 11.2 12.7 8.4 5.9
Preferred over Cornell 63.5 10.0 11.3 8.6 6.6
Head-to-Head 72.8 9.5 6.7 6.4 4.7
Cornell Preferred 68.1 8.4 9.7 7.9 5.9
Cornell, by 2004 Donor
Not Donor 59.0 11.0 13.4 9.3 7.2
Donor 64.5 11.3 12.0 7.4 4.8
Cornell, by Connection
Not connected 62.8 11.7 10.5 8.6 6.4
Connected 61.4 11.1 13.6 8.3 5.7
Cornell, by College**
ALS 57.8 10.1 14.7 10.4 7.0
AAP 81.3 10.4 6.3 0.0 2.1
Arts 64.6 10.2 11.5 8.2 5.5
Engineering 57.8 14.1 125 9.6 6.0
Hum Ec 52.6 10.4 18.2 9.7 9.1
Hotel 73.5 17.7 4.4 2.9 15
ILR 80.3 6.6 9.8 1.6 1.6
*k p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-squate)
lifac
Q.16 [Indicate your level of
involvement as an
undergraduate in...]
ConFact with faculty % Responding
outside of class None 3 Very high
Cornell and Norm Groups**
Cornell 17.8 38.5 23.1 14.8 5.8
Preferred over Cornell 13.2 411 26.9 12.7 6.2
Head-to-Head 13.2 40.7 26.2 13.7 6.2
Cornell Preferred 14.1 36.3 26.0 13.8 9.9
Cornell, by 2004 Donor
Not Donor 20.1 37.6 215 14.1 6.7
Donor 15.9 39.6 24.4 14.9 5.2
Cornell, by Connection**
Not connected 24.4 39.8 17.6 12.2 6.1
Connected 14.5 38.1 25.7 16.0 5.8
Cornell, by College**
ALS 18.4 34.9 23.9 18.4 4.6
AAP 8.5 40.4 31.9 12.8 6.4
Arts 18.3 40.1 21.8 13.1 6.8
Engineering 20.8 46.4 19.6 11.2 2.0
Hum Ec 15.6 33.8 22.7 18.2 9.7
Hotel 10.3 26.5 32.4 17.7 13.2
ILR 23.0 41.0 21.3 11.5 3.3

*k p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-squate)
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Draft: 9/1/2005

Q.16 [Indicate your level of
involvement as an
undergraduate in...]
Interaction with pre-major

% Responding

advisor None 3 Very high
Cornell and Norm Groups**
Cornell 43.2 38.1 12.0 4.7 2.0
Preferred over Cornell 30.4 50.1 14.0 3.8 1.8
Head-to-Head 39.4 45.4 11.0 3.3 0.8
Cornell Preferred 40.9 40.4 12.3 3.2 3.2
Cornell, by 2004 Donor*
Not Donor 46.5 37.7 11.1 3.5 1.2
Donor 40.4 38.8 12.6 5.5 2.8
Cornell, by Connection*
Not connected 48.4 35.1 12.3 2.5 1.7
Connected 40.6 39.8 11.8 5.7 2.2
Cornell, by College**
ALS 48.6 32.1 9.5 7.3 25
AAP 59.6 19.2 12.8 8.5 0.0
Arts 31.0 49.5 14.8 3.3 1.4
Engineering 35.5 49.2 10.9 3.2 1.2
Hum Ec 56.9 21.6 13.1 4.6 3.9
Hotel 39.7 35.3 13.2 5.9 5.9
ILR 76.7 16.7 6.7 0.0 0.0
*k p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-squate)
limadv
Q.16 [Indicate your level of
involvement as an
undergraduate in...]
ir;;eizzcrnon with major % Responding
None 3 Very high
Cornell and Norm Groups**
Cornell 15.6 39.1 26.1 13.0 6.2
Preferred over Cornell 12.3 40.1 24.6 14.7 8.2
Head-to-Head 23.8 41.5 19.5 9.1 6.1
Cornell Preferred 20.4 39.1 20.9 12.0 7.6
Cornell, by 2004 Donor
Not Donor 17.3 41.5 25.2 11.1 5.0
Donor 14.0 37.6 26.9 14.3 7.1
Cornell, by Connection*
Not connected 18.5 41.4 25.1 10.1 4.9
Connected 14.0 38.3 26.7 14.2 6.8
Cornell, by College**
ALS 9.8 38.2 25.7 19.3 7.0
AAP 25.0 35.4 22.9 14.6 2.1
Arts 115 40.8 28.2 11.8 7.7
Engineering 15.6 48.8 23.2 9.2 3.2
Hum Ec 18.4 30.3 31.6 12.5 7.2
Hotel 20.9 31.3 26.9 10.5 10.5
ILR 54.1 27.9 14.8 1.6 1.6

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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Q.16 [Indicate your level of
involvement as an
undergraduate in...]

% Responding

Contact with campus staff

None 3 Very high
Cornell and Norm Groups**
Cornell 20.1 35.3 24.2 13.5 6.9
Preferred over Cornell 14.8 37.2 25.7 14.7 7.6
Head-to-Head 18.5 34.1 26.7 14.5 6.3
Cornell Preferred 17.4 33.6 25.3 14.1 9.6
Cornell, by 2004 Donor**
Not Donor 23.3 37.0 225 11.9 54
Donor 17.1 34.3 25.7 14.7 8.3
Cornell, by Connection**
Not connected 27.4 34.8 215 11.4 4.9
Connected 16.7 35.5 25.5 14.5 7.8
Cornell, by College**
ALS 17.9 34.9 25.0 13.9 8.3
AAP 16.7 31.3 375 10.4 4.2
Arts 20.5 36.1 23.5 11.2 8.7
Engineering 25.3 42.2 18.9 10.0 3.6
Hum Ec 19.0 33.3 26.8 15.7 5.2
Hotel 14.9 25.4 28.4 25.4 6.0
ILR 21.3 23.0 26.2 19.7 9.8
** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)
liabrd
Q.16 [Indicate your level of
involvement as an
zgrdoeariraduate in...] Study % Responding .
None 3 Very high
Cornell and Norm Groups**
Cornell 82.6 1.3 1.7 4.0 10.5
Preferred over Cornell 80.7 1.6 2.9 5.0 9.8
Head-to-Head 59.8 1.1 5.4 11.3 22.5
Cornell Preferred 81.1 0.6 2.4 4.1 11.7
Cornell, by 2004 Donor
Not Donor 83.7 1.7 2.1 3.1 9.5
Donor 81.6 0.9 1.4 4.8 11.4
Cornell, by Connection
Not connected 85.6 0.7 1.5 3.4 8.8
Connected 81.1 1.5 1.8 4.3 11.4
Cornell, by College**
ALS 85.0 0.9 2.5 1.5 10.1
AAP 40.4 2.1 6.4 10.6 40.4
Arts 79.6 0.8 1.1 5.2 13.4
Engineering 94.0 0.8 0.8 2.4 2.0
Hum Ec 83.9 1.3 0.7 4.5 9.7
Hotel 79.4 5.9 2.9 2.9 8.8
ILR 77.1 0.0 1.6 8.2 13.1

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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lioffus

Q.16 [Indicate your level of
involvement as an
undergraduate in...] Off-
campus study in US

% Responding

None 2 3 4 Very high
Cornell and Norm Groups**
Cornell 85.7 3.2 2.8 4.0 4.2
Preferred over Cornell 91.3 3.0 2.7 1.4 1.6
Head-to-Head 86.6 4.6 2.5 3.3 3.1
Cornell Preferred 90.2 2.8 3.1 21 1.9
Cornell, by 2004 Donor
Not Donor 85.0 2.9 4.2 4.3 3.6
Donor 86.5 3.5 1.6 3.8 4.7
Cornell, by Connection
Not connected 86.5 2.5 3.9 3.9 3.2
Connected 85.3 3.6 2.3 4.1 4.8
Cornell, by College
ALS 87.9 3.1 1.9 3.4 3.7
AAP 87.2 0.0 2.1 0.0 10.6
Arts 85.5 3.3 2.5 4.4 4.4
Engineering 89.1 3.2 2.0 2.8 2.8
Hum Ec 79.1 3.9 4.6 5.2 7.2
Hotel 85.3 5.9 2.9 4.4 1.5
IILR 78.7 1.6 9.8 6.6 3.3

*k p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-squate)

ligovt
Q.16 [Indicate your level of
involvement as an

undergraduate in...]

0 .
Student government /o Responding

None 2 3 4 Very high
Cornell and Norm Groups**
Cornell 85.0 4.5 5.2 3.0 2.4
Preferred over Cornell 84.1 5.8 4.9 3.2 2.1
Head-to-Head 79.0 6.7 6.5 4.4 3.4
Cornell Preferred 77.1 7.0 7.0 4.9 4.0
Cornell, by 2004 Donor**
Not Donor 88.9 2.6 5.2 2.1 1.2
Donor 81.9 6.1 5.1 3.5 35
Cornell, by Connection**
Not connected 90.2 2.2 4.9 2.0 0.7
Connected 82.7 5.6 5.2 3.4 3.2
Cornell, by College
ALS 85.3 3.4 55 3.4 2.5
AAP 85.4 2.1 8.3 2.1 2.1
Arts 84.7 4.1 6.0 2.7 2.5
Engineering 89.9 3.6 3.6 1.2 1.6
Hum Ec 86.3 5.2 3.9 1.3 3.3
Hotel 76.5 7.4 2.9 8.8 4.4
ILR 74.1 12.1 5.2 6.9 1.7

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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liathl
Q.16 [Indicate your level of
involvement as an

undergraduate in...]

o .
Intercollegiate athletics /o Responding

None 2 3 4 Very high
Cornell and Norm Groups**
Cornell 74.2 5.0 5.3 5.6 9.9
Preferred over Cornell 64.7 6.1 7.3 7.2 14.7
Head-to-Head 69.3 5.6 7.4 6.3 11.4
Cornell Preferred 76.0 5.8 5.0 4.1 9.1
Cornell, by 2004 Donor**
Not Donor 80.1 3.0 5.7 5.4 5.9
Donor 69.1 6.8 5.1 5.8 13.2
Cornell, by Connection**
Not connected 79.1 2.7 6.4 4.9 6.9
Connected 71.9 6.1 4.9 5.9 11.2
Cornell, by College
ALS 72.8 5.3 4.6 6.2 11.1
AAP 58.3 12.5 10.4 4.2 14.6
Arts 75.3 3.8 55 6.0 9.3
Engineering 77.5 5.2 4.8 4.8 7.6
Hum Ec 81.8 3.3 3.9 3.3 7.8
Hotel 62.7 6.0 7.5 7.5 16.4
ILR 71.2 8.5 34 5.1 11.9

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)

lisport
Q.16 [Indicate your level of
involvement as an

undergraduate in...] % Responding

Intramural sports None B 3 4 Very high
Cornell and Norm Groups**
Cornell 49.0 15.9 18.7 10.2 6.3
Preferred over Cornell 42.7 21.4 19.7 10.6 5.6
Head-to-Head 57.1 15.8 16.5 7.1 3.5
Cornell Preferred 47.1 16.6 19.6 9.0 7.7
Cornell, by 2004 Donor**
Not Donor 55.4 14.6 17.4 8.1 4.5
Donor 43.9 17.0 19.6 11.7 7.8
Cornell, by Connection
Not connected 53.8 15.4 16.1 8.3 6.4
Connected 46.8 16.1 19.7 111 6.3
Cornell, by College*
ALS 50.2 17.2 16.3 9.9 6.5
AAP 54.2 16.7 18.8 6.3 4.2
Arts 55.6 155 15.8 8.7 4.4
Engineering 36.4 15.6 26.4 12.4 9.2
Hum Ec 53.9 16.2 16.9 8.4 4.6
Hotel 45.6 11.8 20.6 11.8 10.3
ILR 39.0 13.6 22.0 17.0 8.5

*k p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-squate)
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Draft: 9/1/2005

Cornell University

Q.16 [Indicate your level of
involvement as an
undergraduate in...]

% Responding

Student publications

None 3 Very high
Cornell and Norm Groups**
Cornell 82.9 5.6 5.6 3.1 2.8
Preferred over Cornell 69.6 12.0 9.2 3.7 5.5
Head-to-Head 75.1 10.1 6.1 3.9 4.8
Cornell Preferred 76.3 9.4 7.3 3.1 3.9
Cornell, by 2004 Donor*
Not Donor 83.7 4.5 7.1 2.9 1.7
Donor 82.3 6.5 4.4 3.2 3.6
Cornell, by Connection*
Not connected 88.2 3.7 4.4 2.2 1.5
Connected 80.4 6.5 6.1 3.6 3.5
Cornell, by College**
ALS 84.8 3.7 5.3 2.5 3.7
AAP 58.3 10.4 12.5 14.6 4.2
Arts 80.9 5.7 7.1 3.5 2.7
Engineering 88.3 4.9 4.1 1.6 1.2
Hum Ec 85.6 5.2 3.3 3.3 2.6
Hotel 82.4 13.2 2.9 0.0 1.5
ILR 78.0 6.8 5.1 3.4 6.8
** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)
liarts
Q.16 [Indicate your level of
involvement as an
undergra-duate in...] - % Responding
Petforming arts/music None 3 Very high
Cornell and Norm Groups**
Cornell 71.8 8.5 8.1 4.4 7.2
Preferred over Cornell 58.8 10.7 10.2 7.2 13.1
Head-to-Head 69.6 8.5 7.4 5.0 9.5
Cornell Preferred 63.7 8.9 8.7 7.0 11.7
Cornell, by 2004 Donor
Not Donor 72.5 8.8 7.3 5.4 6.1
Donor 71.1 8.4 8.7 3.6 8.1
Cornell, by Connection
Not connected 74.6 9.1 6.6 4.9 4.9
Connected 70.5 8.3 8.7 4.2 8.3
Cornell, by College
ALS 72.8 9.3 7.7 3.7 6.5
AAP 68.8 10.4 12.5 4.2 4.2
Arts 65.4 8.7 9.3 6.0 10.6
Engineering 76.6 8.9 5.7 3.2 5.7
Hum Ec 76.6 6.5 6.5 2.6 7.8
Hotel 75.8 10.6 9.1 3.0 1.5
ILR 72.9 5.1 11.9 5.1 5.1

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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lipol
Q.16 [Indicate your level of
involvement as an

undergraduate in...]

Political organization or % Responding
club None 2 3 4 Very high
Cornell and Norm Groups*
Cornell 79.0 6.6 7.2 4.2 3.0
Preferred over Cornell 75.2 8.1 8.0 4.5 4.1
Head-to-Head 74.0 9.2 9.1 3.8 3.9
Cornell Preferred 78.1 7.6 7.1 3.4 3.8
Cornell, by 2004 Donor
Not Donor 79.5 6.0 6.9 5.3 2.2
Donor 78.7 7.0 7.6 3.2 35
Cornell, by Connection
Not connected 83.5 5.9 5.7 3.2 1.7
Connected 76.9 6.9 7.9 4.8 3.6
Cornell, by College*
ALS 78.6 7.1 6.5 4.0 3.7
AAP 66.7 14.6 16.7 0.0 2.1
Arts 79.5 5.7 6.8 4.6 3.3
Engineering 85.5 4.0 4.0 4.0 2.4
Hum Ec 78.6 7.1 9.1 3.9 1.3
Hotel 70.6 13.2 5.9 4.4 5.9
ILR 72.4 3.5 17.2 5.2 1.7

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)

lieth
Q.16 [Indicate your level of
involvement as an

undergraduate in...] % Respondi
o Responding

Ethnic or cultural club

None 2 3 4 Very high
Cornell and Norm Groups**
Cornell 74.9 6.8 9.0 4.9 4.5
Preferred over Cornell 66.7 10.6 10.5 55 6.7
Head-to-Head 72.1 9.2 9.0 45 5.3
Cornell Preferred 74.5 7.6 7.8 5.1 4.9
Cornell, by 2004 Donor
Not Donor 72.7 7.1 10.1 5.7 4.4
Donor 76.8 6.5 7.8 4.2 4.6
Cornell, by Connection
Not connected 74.8 6.7 9.4 4.7 4.4
Connected 75.2 6.7 8.6 5.0 4.5
Cornell, by College
ALS 79.9 4.6 8.1 5.0 2.5
AAP 80.9 6.4 10.6 2.1 0.0
Arts 74.3 6.6 7.4 5.2 6.6
Engineering 69.8 9.3 10.5 5.2 5.2
Hum Ec 76.8 6.6 9.3 3.3 4.0
Hotel 68.7 7.5 10.5 7.5 6.0
ILR 71.7 10.0 11.7 3.3 3.3

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)

Institutional Research and Planning Page 49



2005 Alumni Survey of the Class of 1994

liserv

Draft: 9/1/2005

Q.16 [Indicate your level of
involvement as an
undergraduate in...]

% Responding

Community service

None 3 Very high
Cornell and Norm Groups**
Cornell 41.1 19.5 23.1 11.0 5.3
Preferred over Cornell 31.6 21.9 23.8 13.3 9.5
Head-to-Head 27.8 20.3 26.7 14.5 10.7
Cornell Preferred 36.8 21.6 21.5 12.2 8.0
Cornell, by 2004 Donor**
Not Donor 47.7 17.1 20.9 10.2 4.2
Donor 35.4 21.7 24.9 11.6 6.4
Cornell, by Connection*
Not connected 46.8 19.6 21.1 8.6 3.9
Connected 38.6 19.4 23.9 12.2 6.0
Cornell, by College**
ALS 40.9 20.4 22.9 12.1 3.7
AAP 45.8 12.5 25.0 12.5 4.2
Arts 38.6 18.4 27.1 9.0 6.9
Engineering 49.6 21.4 20.2 6.5 2.4
Hum Ec 34.4 19.5 18.2 17.5 10.4
Hotel 41.2 13.2 22.1 14.7 8.8
ILR 37.3 23.7 27.1 11.9 0.0
** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)
lifrat
Q.16 [Indicate your level of
involvement as an
undergr‘aduate 1n . % Responding
Fraternity/sorority -
None 3 Very high
Cornell and Norm Groups**
Cornell 60.6 3.4 8.2 12.4 15.5
Preferred over Cornell 74.5 3.6 5.6 7.0 9.3
Head-to-Head 59.3 4.4 9.9 11.6 14.8
Cornell Preferred 64.9 3.1 8.0 8.6 15.4
Cornell, by 2004 Donor**
Not Donor 68.4 3.1 7.4 10.7 10.4
Donor 54.0 3.6 8.8 13.9 19.8
Cornell, by Connection**
Not connected 67.0 2.9 6.1 12.7 11.3
Connected 57.5 3.6 9.2 12.2 17.5
Cornell, by College
ALS 60.4 4.6 6.4 12.3 16.3
AAP 54.2 8.3 6.3 18.8 12.5
Arts 58.5 3.6 8.5 12.6 16.9
Engineering 66.3 2.0 5.6 11.2 14.9
Hum Ec 58.1 2.6 14.2 12.3 12.9
Hotel 61.8 1.5 11.8 11.8 13.2
ILR 57.6 1.7 10.2 13.6 17.0

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)

Institutional Research and Planning

Cornell University

Page 50



2005 Alumni Survey of the Class of 1994
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Draft: 9/1/2005

Cornell University

Q.16 [Indicate your level of
involvement as an
undergraduate in...]

% Responding

Religious groups None 3 4 Very high
Cornell and Norm Groups*
Cornell 72.3 11.4 8.1 4.0 4.2
Preferred over Cornell 70.7 10.5 7.9 4.8 6.0
Head-to-Head 67.7 12.8 9.4 5.4 4.7
Cornell Preferred 69.9 11.5 9.1 4.9 4.6
Cornell, by 2004 Donor**
Not Donor 77.3 9.7 6.1 3.6 3.3
Donor 68.3 13.0 9.7 4.2 4.8
Cornell, by Connection
Not connected 76.2 10.8 5.6 3.7 3.7
Connected 70.4 11.8 9.3 4.2 4.4
Cornell, by College
ALS 74.0 12.4 8.1 2.2 3.4
AAP 79.2 8.3 6.3 6.3 0.0
Arts 74.9 10.4 6.5 2.7 55
Engineering 68.7 11.7 8.0 7.6 4.0
Hum Ec 68.0 12.4 10.5 5.2 3.9
Hotel 77.9 7.4 5.9 2.9 5.9
IILR 61.0 18.6 17.0 1.7 1.7
*k p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-squate)
liresid
Q.16 [Indicate your level of
involvement as an
und.ergra'duate 1n | % Responding
Residential hall life None 3 1 Very high
Cornell and Norm Groups**
Cornell 29.1 22.7 25.9 135 8.8
Preferred over Cornell 14.1 18.0 28.7 21.8 17.5
Head-to-Head 21.9 16.9 30.0 18.9 12.3
Cornell Preferred 19.4 15.7 27.2 20.3 17.3
Cornell, by 2004 Donor
Not Donor 31.6 20.2 25.2 13.6 9.4
Donor 27.3 24.6 26.6 13.4 8.1
Cornell, by Connection*
Not connected 33.2 21.7 27.8 9.8 7.6
Connected 27.4 23.2 24.9 15.3 9.2
Cornell, by College
ALS 31.3 20.3 27.3 12.6 8.6
AAP 31.3 27.1 22.9 10.4 8.3
Arts 27.0 23.0 27.0 13.8 9.2
Engineering 24.2 23.4 31.1 14.1 7.3
Hum Ec 33.8 20.1 18.8 14.9 12.3
Hotel 32.4 235 19.1 16.2 8.8
IILR 30.0 35.0 18.3 10.0 6.7

*k p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-squate)
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Draft: 9/1/2005

Q.16 [Indicate your level of
involvement as an
undergraduate in...]
Visiting speakers

% Responding

None 3 4 Very high
Cornell and Norm Groups**
Cornell 36.7 24.3 26.6 8.3 4.1
Preferred over Cornell 33.3 28.5 24.1 10.5 3.7
Head-to-Head 31.0 27.3 27.9 10.2 3.6
Cornell Preferred 35.0 28.0 23.1 9.1 4.8
Cornell, by 2004 Donor
Not Donor 39.8 23.7 24.4 7.3 4.8
Donor 34.0 24.9 28.6 9.0 35
Cornell, by Connection**
Not connected 455 21.9 22.6 6.1 3.9
Connected 32.5 25.5 28.5 9.4 4.2
Cornell, by College**
ALS 41.3 24.2 24.2 6.5 3.7
AAP 25.0 20.8 29.2 14.6 10.4
Arts 34.2 26.6 26.1 8.7 4.4
Engineering 37.4 23.2 31.7 6.5 1.2
Hum Ec 39.6 24.7 23.4 8.4 3.9
Hotel 27.9 13.2 33.8 13.2 11.8
ILR 37.3 28.8 20.3 11.9 1.7
** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)
lijobon
Q.16 [Indicate your level of
involvement as an
undergraduate in...] On-
campfs employmeit % Responding
None 3 4 Very high
Cornell and Norm Groups**
Cornell 36.8 7.4 16.9 19.3 19.6
Preferred over Cornell 31.2 11.9 21.4 17.2 18.2
Head-to-Head 375 7.1 16.6 15.4 23.4
Cornell Preferred 37.4 8.1 16.1 14.9 235
Cornell, by 2004 Donor
Not Donor 34.2 7.5 18.5 20.6 19.2
Donor 38.6 7.5 15.7 18.3 19.9
Cornell, by Connection
Not connected 35.1 8.0 18.1 19.6 19.3
Connected 37.5 7.2 16.3 19.2 19.9
Cornell, by College*
ALS 34.6 6.7 16.2 21.6 21.0
AAP 42.6 10.6 17.0 10.6 19.2
Arts 41.4 7.4 15.3 17.8 18.1
Engineering 34.4 8.1 20.7 21.5 15.4
Hum Ec 40.3 5.8 17.5 16.9 19.5
Hotel 16.2 4.4 20.6 25.0 33.8
ILR 36.2 15.5 10.3 12.1 25.9

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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lijobof

Draft: 9/1/2005

Cornell University

Q.16 [Indicate your level of
involvement as an
undergraduate in...] Off-

% Responding

campus employment

None 3 Very high
Cornell and Norm Groups**
Cornell 67.4 5.9 11.2 7.4 8.2
Preferred over Cornell 70.4 6.9 10.6 6.6 5.6
Head-to-Head 61.2 6.6 12.7 10.0 9.4
Cornell Preferred 55.2 8.0 15.2 11.0 10.6
Cornell, by 2004 Donor
Not Donor 66.9 5.4 12.3 6.3 9.0
Donor 67.7 6.3 10.1 8.1 7.7
Cornell, by Connection
Not connected 66.5 4.6 11.3 6.4 1.1
Connected 67.8 6.5 11.0 7.7 7.0
Cornell, by College**
ALS 63.0 4.6 13.0 7.1 12.3
AAP 53.2 2.1 25.5 10.6 8.5
Arts 73.3 6.0 7.1 5.7 8.0
Engineering 71.4 8.4 10.9 5.5 3.8
Hum Ec 64.6 5.4 12.9 12.9 4.1
Hotel 64.6 4.6 15.4 7.7 7.7
ILR 58.6 6.9 8.6 8.6 17.2
*k p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-squate)
pdmajor
Q.16  [Indicate the contribution
to your personal
development of...] % Responding
Coursework in major None 3 A areat deal
Cornell and Norm Groups*
Cornell 11 6.4 25.9 315 35.1
Preferred over Cornell 0.7 7.0 25.2 30.7 36.4
Head-to-Head 1.0 6.9 24.9 31.9 35.3
Cornell Preferred 13 6.6 20.7 31.6 39.9
Cornell, by 2004 Donor
Not Donor 1.7 6.4 26.4 30.9 34.7
Donor 0.6 6.5 25.7 31.8 35.4
Cornell, by Connection**
Not connected 2.2 10.2 26.9 27.7 33.0
Connected 0.6 4.6 25.4 33.3 36.1
Cornell, by College
ALS 1.2 6.1 25.6 30.2 36.9
AAP 0.0 4.2 14.6 20.8 60.4
Arts 1.9 6.6 26.0 33.4 32.0
Engineering 0.4 7.2 28.4 31.6 32.4
Hum Ec 13 6.4 25.0 30.1 37.2
Hotel 0.0 4.5 16.4 34.3 44.8
ILR 0.0 8.3 36.7 33.3 21.7

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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Draft: 9/1/2005

Q.16  [Indicate the contribution
to your personal
development of...]

% Responding

Coursework outside major

None 3 A great deal
Cornell and Norm Groups**
Cornell 1.9 9.4 29.4 334 26.0
Preferred over Cornell 0.9 7.3 26.7 35.0 30.0
Head-to-Head 1.8 8.2 26.6 36.0 27.5
Cornell Preferred 2.7 8.2 28.8 32.6 27.7
Cornell, by 2004 Donor
Not Donor 2.9 9.1 31.3 30.8 25.8
Donor 1.0 9.6 28.0 35.1 26.4
Cornell, by Connection**
Not connected 2.9 13.7 29.8 29.1 24.5
Connected 1.4 7.4 29.2 35.2 26.9
Cornell, by College
ALS 1.9 11.1 28.3 32.6 26.2
AAP 4.2 8.3 39.6 27.1 20.8
Arts 1.9 5.5 25.0 36.5 31.0
Engineering 1.2 12.8 30.0 34.4 21.6
Hum Ec 2.0 7.8 33.1 31.2 26.0
Hotel 0.0 12.1 30.3 33.3 24.2
ILR 3.3 11.7 38.3 23.3 23.3
** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)
pdint
Q.16 [Indicate the contribution
to your personal
?sz;erl;)gltir;esnt of---] % Responding
None 3 A great deal
Cornell and Norm Groups**
Cornell 45.3 7.3 12.8 14.7 20.0
Preferred over Cornell 47.9 8.7 14.5 13.8 15.1
Head-to-Head 41.1 9.2 14.4 15.4 20.0
Cornell Preferred 51.2 5.0 10.8 13.7 19.4
Cornell, by 2004 Donor
Not Donor 48.2 7.0 12.9 135 18.5
Donor 43.4 7.6 12.5 15.4 21.2
Cornell, by Connection
Not connected 47.9 6.5 12.6 13.4 19.6
Connected 44.2 7.6 12.9 15.2 20.1
Cornell, by College**
ALS 51.2 5.5 12.0 12.4 18.9
AAP 46.5 11.6 11.6 14.0 16.3
Arts 55.5 8.5 13.7 8.5 13.7
Engineering 38.9 7.7 10.4 18.1 24.9
Hum Ec 415 8.9 14.1 15.6 20.0
Hotel 16.7 4.6 15.2 28.8 34.9
ILR 24.1 5.2 12.1 27.6 31.0

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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Draft: 9/1/2005

Q.16  [Indicate the contribution
to your personal
development of...]

Independent % Responding
study/research None 3 A great deal
Cornell and Norm Groups**
Cornell 45.2 117 17.3 12.5 13.3
Preferred over Cornell 27.8 12.1 19.7 17.2 234
Head-to-Head 42.9 13.7 15.6 13.9 14.0
Cornell Preferred 43.4 10.6 16.3 12.4 17.3
Cornell, by 2004 Donor
Not Donor 42.6 12.4 17.1 12.7 15.2
Donor 48.1 10.9 17.0 12.2 11.9
Cornell, by Connection
Not connected 47.7 11.3 16.6 12.3 12.1
Connected 44.3 11.6 17.7 12.5 13.9
Cornell, by College
ALS 40.6 13.7 17.4 16.0 12.3
AAP 38.6 13.6 22.7 15.9 9.1
Arts 48.1 10.5 14.1 9.3 18.0
Engineering 48.4 10.9 17.2 11.3 12.2
Hum Ec 38.3 12.8 18.4 18.4 12.1
Hotel 57.4 8.2 18.0 6.6 9.8
ILR 57.1 8.9 17.9 8.9 7.1
*k p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-squate)
pdfres
Q.16 [Indicate the contribution
to your personal
development of...]
iasret;crf:non in faculty % Responding
None 3 A great deal
Cornell and Norm Groups**
Cornell 61.8 8.7 12.0 9.1 8.5
Preferred over Cornell 62.4 9.1 11.0 7.8 9.7
Head-to-Head 73.2 8.9 6.4 5.3 6.2
Cornell Preferred 68.8 7.8 7.4 6.4 9.6
Cornell, by 2004 Donor
Not Donor 59.9 9.4 12.2 8.8 9.8
Donor 63.7 7.9 11.6 9.3 7.5
Cornell, by Connection
Not connected 66.1 7.3 10.0 8.1 8.6
Connected 59.6 9.4 12.9 9.7 8.5
Cornell, by College**
ALS 56.4 7.9 155 12.0 8.3
AAP 85.7 4.8 4.8 2.4 2.4
Arts 64.9 10.4 8.8 7.0 8.8
Engineering 58.0 8.2 12.8 11.0 10.1
Hum Ec 50.7 11.6 13.8 10.9 13.0
Hotel 75.0 5.0 8.3 8.3 3.3
ILR 83.6 3.6 10.9 0.0 1.8

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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Draft: 9/1/2005

Q.16 [Indicate the contribution
to your personal
development of...]
Participation in faculty

% Responding

rescarch None 3 A great deal
Cornell and Norm Groups**
Cornell 26.8 25.0 22.4 15.1 10.7
Preferred over Cornell 23.2 28.7 22.2 14.5 11.4
Head-to-Head 245 25.3 23.9 15.1 11.1
Cornell Preferred 25.5 22.8 22.0 14.3 15.3
Cornell, by 2004 Donor
Not Donor 29.2 24.9 19.7 14.5 11.8
Donor 25.1 25.1 24.3 15.6 10.0
Cornell, by Connection**
Not connected 35.3 22.3 17.8 14.2 10.4
Connected 22.7 26.3 245 15.5 10.9
Cornell, by College**
ALS 23.2 27.3 19.9 20.6 9.0
AAP 31.9 17.0 21.3 12.8 17.0
Arts 27.8 24.9 23.8 12.5 11.1
Engineering 33.2 28.6 20.2 10.9 7.1
Hum Ec 21.0 21.6 26.4 14.2 16.9
Hotel 17.2 15.6 26.6 25.0 15.6
ILR 37.3 25.4 20.3 8.5 8.5
*k p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-squate)
pdpmadv
Q.16 [Indicate the contribution
to your personal
development of...]
Contact with faculty % Responding
outside class None 3 A great deal
Cornell and Norm Groups**
Cornell 64.1 20.1 8.8 4.5 2.5
Preferred over Cornell 58.5 25.8 10.0 34 2.4
Head-to-Head 67.0 20.9 7.7 2.6 1.8
Cornell Preferred 65.7 20.2 8.2 2.4 35
Cornell, by 2004 Donor
Not Donor 67.0 20.7 7.0 3.5 1.7
Donor 61.8 19.7 10.3 5.1 3.2
Cornell, by Connection
Not connected 68.6 19.1 7.6 3.1 1.6
Connected 61.9 20.7 9.5 5.0 2.9
Cornell, by College**
ALS 62.3 21.6 9.8 4.4 2.0
AAP 65.9 22.0 2.4 7.3 2.4
Arts 62.8 23.5 8.9 2.9 2.0
Engineering 64.2 211 7.8 5.2 1.7
Hum Ec 67.7 11.8 10.3 6.6 3.7
Hotel 58.3 13.3 10.0 8.3 10.0
ILR 85.2 9.3 5.6 0.0 0.0

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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Draft: 9/1/2005

Q.16  [Indicate the contribution
to your personal
development of...]
Interaction with pre-major

% Responding

advisor None 3 A great deal
Cornell and Norm Groups**
Cornell 39.7 25.4 17.4 10.4 7.2
Preferred over Cornell 35.3 27.3 17.3 11.3 8.8
Head-to-Head 47.3 24.8 13.2 8.2 6.5
Cornell Preferred 44.5 24.7 14.9 8.1 7.9
Cornell, by 2004 Donor*
Not Donor 43.7 26.5 14.7 8.7 6.4
Donor 36.5 24.6 19.4 11.7 7.8
Cornell, by Connection*
Not connected 46.4 22.9 15.9 7.8 7.1
Connected 36.4 26.6 18.0 11.6 7.3
Cornell, by College**
ALS 33.8 25.0 21.6 11.6 8.1
AAP 43.5 26.1 17.4 4.4 8.7
Arts 37.7 29.1 14.0 11.2 8.1
Engineering 48.1 25.1 12.6 8.4 5.9
Hum Ec 32.0 24.5 27.2 11.6 4.8
Hotel 44.4 12.7 15.9 14.3 12.7
ILR 65.5 21.8 9.1 1.8 1.8
*k p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-squate)
pdstaff
Q.16 [Indicate the contribution
to your personal
development of...]
ir;;eizzcrnon with major % Responding
None 3 A great deal
Cornell and Norm Groups*
Cornell 34.4 27.2 20.3 10.7 7.3
Preferred over Cornell 30.3 29.1 20.9 11.5 8.2
Head-to-Head 33.9 26.7 20.8 11.3 7.3
Cornell Preferred 33.9 25.0 19.9 11.5 9.7
Cornell, by 2004 Donor**
Not Donor 39.9 25.8 19.1 9.6 5.6
Donor 29.9 28.6 21.1 11.6 8.8
Cornell, by Connection**
Not connected 43.3 23.6 19.2 9.5 4.4
Connected 30.3 29.1 20.7 11.3 8.7
Cornell, by College
ALS 27.9 31.3 21.5 11.4 7.9
AAP 32.6 15.2 32.6 15.2 4.4
Arts 36.2 26.7 19.0 10.1 8.1
Engineering 41.6 30.0 155 9.0 3.9
Hum Ec 34.5 25.5 22.1 9.7 8.3
Hotel 30.2 22.2 25.4 14.3 7.9
ILR 37.3 17.0 22.0 11.9 11.9

*k p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-squate)
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pdabrd
Q.16 [Indicate the contribution
to your personal

development of...]

N .
Contact with campus staff %0 Responding

None 2 3 4 A great deal
Cornell and Norm Groups**
Cornell 79.1 11 2.3 3.0 14.5
Preferred over Cornell 77.6 1.3 2.3 5.0 13.8
Head-to-Head 55.4 1.3 4.4 9.9 29.0
Cornell Preferred 77.8 0.8 2.2 4.2 15.0
Cornell, by 2004 Donor
Not Donor 80.4 1.6 2.4 2.2 13.5
Donor 78.1 0.5 2.2 3.8 15.5
Cornell, by Connection
Not connected 82.9 0.8 2.8 2.2 11.3
Connected 77.1 1.2 2.1 3.5 16.1
Cornell, by College**
ALS 82.1 1.4 1.1 2.5 13.0
AAP 37.8 2.2 2.2 8.9 48.9
Arts 75.3 0.6 4.1 3.4 16.6
Engineering 90.8 1.0 0.5 1.9 5.8
Hum Ec 80.3 0.0 3.8 2.3 13.6
Hotel 77.1 3.3 0.0 6.6 13.1
IILR 77.2 0.0 35 1.8 17.5

*k p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-squate)

pdoffus

Q.16 [Indicate the contribution
to your personal
development of...] Study

% Responding

abroad
None 2 3 4 A great deal
Cornell and Norm Groups**
Cornell 83.3 2.8 3.5 4.3 6.1
Preferred over Cornell 90.3 2.5 2.8 2.0 2.4
Head-to-Head 85.6 4.2 2.8 2.8 4.5
Cornell Preferred 89.2 2.6 2.9 2.2 3.3
Cornell, by 2004 Donor
Not Donor 82.5 3.2 3.8 5.0 54
Donor 84.2 2.5 3.0 3.5 6.7
Cornell, by Connection
Not connected 84.6 3.6 3.1 3.9 4.8
Connected 82.6 2.5 3.7 4.5 6.8
Cornell, by College
ALS 85.8 2.5 2.8 5.0 3.9
AAP 85.0 0.0 2.5 2.5 10.0
Arts 83.1 3.2 35 3.5 6.7
Engineering 87.0 3.4 2.9 1.9 4.8
Hum Ec 75.4 1.5 54 8.5 9.2
Hotel 84.8 3.4 3.4 5.1 3.4
ILR 76.4 5.5 3.6 55 9.1

*k p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-squate)
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pdgovt
Q.16 [Indicate the contribution
to your personal

development of...]

% Responding
Student government

None 2 3 4 A great deal
Cornell and Norm Groups**
Cornell 83.8 4.9 5.6 2.6 3.1
Preferred over Cornell 84.5 5.6 4.6 3.0 2.2
Head-to-Head 77.7 7.8 6.5 4.5 3.5
Cornell Preferred 76.2 7.6 7.4 4.4 4.4
Cornell, by 2004 Donor**
Not Donor 89.2 2.6 4.9 1.7 1.7
Donor 79.6 6.9 6.2 2.9 4.3
Cornell, by Connection**
Not connected 90.2 3.2 4.6 0.9 1.2
Connected 80.8 5.8 6.1 3.3 4.1
Cornell, by College
ALS 83.2 4.4 6.6 1.8 4.0
AAP 85.4 2.4 7.3 0.0 4.9
Arts 84.6 4.7 5.0 2.4 3.4
Engineering 89.1 3.0 5.5 1.0 15
Hum Ec 85.1 5.0 5.0 3.3 1.7
Hotel 70.0 13.3 3.3 8.3 5.0
IILR 76.9 7.7 7.7 3.9 3.9

*k p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-squate)

pdathl
Q.16 [Indicate the contribution
to your personal

development of...]

Intercollegiate athletics % Responding

None 2 3 4 A great deal
Cornell and Norm Groups**
Cornell 711 4.8 5.4 7.0 11.8
Preferred over Cornell 60.8 6.1 9.4 7.0 16.8
Head-to-Head 64.7 6.3 7.6 7.5 13.8
Cornell Preferred 74.1 4.3 6.2 4.8 10.6
Cornell, by 2004 Donor**
Not Donor 77.8 3.7 4.6 5.4 8.5
Donor 65.6 5.7 6.2 8.3 14.3
Cornell, by Connection*
Not connected 77.2 3.7 4.0 6.8 8.3
Connected 68.2 5.3 6.1 7.1 13.3
Cornell, by College
ALS 69.0 5.6 5.6 7.7 12.2
AAP 62.8 4.7 4.7 11.6 16.3
Arts 71.7 4.9 4.6 5.6 13.2
Engineering 75.6 2.9 5.7 6.7 9.1
Hum Ec 78.2 1.7 5.9 5.0 9.2
Hotel 57.4 9.8 6.6 115 14.8
ILR 71.4 7.1 5.4 5.4 10.7

*k p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-squate)
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pdsport

Draft: 9/1/2005

Q.16  [Indicate the contribution
to your personal
development of...]

% Responding

Intramural sports

None 3 A great deal
Cornell and Norm Groups**
Cornell 50.7 16.1 18.9 8.3 6.0
Preferred over Cornell 45.8 20.8 20.6 7.9 5.0
Head-to-Head 57.3 17.0 15.1 6.7 3.9
Cornell Preferred 49.8 16.6 18.2 9.7 5.7
Cornell, by 2004 Donor**
Not Donor 56.1 16.6 15.6 6.3 5.5
Donor 46.7 16.0 21.4 9.6 6.4
Cornell, by Connection
Not connected 54.1 16.8 16.8 6.6 5.8
Connected 49.3 15.9 19.6 9.0 6.2
Cornell, by College*
ALS 50.2 18.2 18.2 7.2 6.2
AAP 68.2 9.1 15.9 6.8 0.0
Arts 55.5 14.8 18.6 7.3 3.8
Engineering 39.8 18.6 19.9 11.9 9.8
Hum Ec 54.7 17.2 18.0 5.5 4.7
Hotel 49.2 11.1 15.9 14.3 9.5
ILR 49.1 10.5 26.3 7.0 7.0
** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)
pdpubl
Q.16 [Indicate the contribution
to your personal
development.ofi. ] % Responding
Student publications None 3 A great deal
Cornell and Norm Groups**
Cornell 80.8 6.2 5.6 4.3 3.2
Preferred over Cornell 67.2 11.7 10.2 5.1 5.8
Head-to-Head 72.2 9.7 7.9 5.2 4.9
Cornell Preferred 73.8 10.5 7.4 4.1 4.3
Cornell, by 2004 Donor
Not Donor 81.9 6.9 5.2 4.0 2.1
Donor 79.9 5.8 6.0 4.4 3.9
Cornell, by Connection**
Not connected 88.3 4.6 2.9 2.9 1.4
Connected 77.1 7.0 6.9 5.0 4.0
Cornell, by College*
ALS 81.8 6.9 4.0 3.3 4.0
AAP 62.8 7.0 7.0 16.3 7.0
Arts 78.8 7.8 6.2 4.6 2.6
Engineering 86.5 2.4 6.8 2.9 15
Hum Ec 82.5 5.8 5.0 4.2 2.5
Hotel 81.7 6.7 6.7 1.7 3.3
ILR 76.4 7.3 5.5 3.6 7.3

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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pdarts
Q.16  [Indicate the contribution
to your personal

development of...]

o .
Performing arts/music /o Responding

None 2 3 4 A great deal
Cornell and Norm Groups**
Cornell 68.4 6.1 10.1 6.5 8.9
Preferred over Cornell 54.1 9.6 12.4 9.1 14.8
Head-to-Head 63.9 7.8 8.8 8.9 10.7
Cornell Preferred 60.0 7.3 12.1 7.4 13.3
Cornell, by 2004 Donor
Not Donor 68.5 6.3 9.4 6.9 8.9
Donor 68.1 6.0 10.8 6.2 9.0
Cornell, by Connection
Not connected 71.8 7.3 8.2 6.5 6.2
Connected 66.7 5.5 11.1 6.5 10.3
Cornell, by College*
ALS 70.1 8.8 7.0 6.0 8.1
AAP 65.0 2.5 17.5 12.5 2.5
Arts 60.8 4.7 12.5 9.1 12.9
Engineering 73.6 6.7 8.7 3.9 7.2
Hum Ec 72.1 4.9 9.0 4.1 9.8
Hotel 73.8 4.9 13.1 6.6 1.6
ILR 74.6 3.6 10.9 1.8 9.1

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)

pdpol

Q.16 [Indicate the contribution
to your personal
development of...]

Political organization or

club % Responding

None 2 3 4 A great deal
Cornell and Norm Groups*
Cornell 76.5 7.3 7.0 5.1 4.0
Preferred over Cornell 73.2 7.6 9.0 4.9 5.3
Head-to-Head 71.8 9.4 9.1 5.4 4.3
Cornell Preferred 76.3 8.1 7.4 4.1 4.1
Cornell, by 2004 Donor
Not Donor 76.5 7.1 7.7 6.0 2.7
Donor 76.8 7.6 6.4 4.3 5.0
Cornell, by Connection*
Not connected 80.9 6.9 6.9 4.0 1.4
Connected 74.4 7.5 7.0 5.7 5.3
Cornell, by College
ALS 75.6 9.1 6.2 5.1 4.0
AAP 65.9 14.6 12.2 4.9 2.4
Arts 76.3 7.7 6.0 5.3 4.7
Engineering 85.1 2.9 2.9 5.8 3.4
Hum Ec 75.4 9.0 10.7 1.6 3.3
Hotel 68.9 4.9 14.8 4.9 6.6
IILR 69.8 7.6 11.3 7.6 3.8

*k p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-squate)
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pdeth

Q.16 [Indicate the contribution
to your personal
development of...] Ethnic
ot cultural club

% Responding

None 2 3 4 A great deal
Cornell and Norm Groups**
Cornell 72.9 7.3 8.9 5.4 55
Preferred over Cornell 64.9 9.6 11.3 6.5 7.8
Head-to-Head 69.8 8.4 10.1 5.2 6.5
Cornell Preferred 72.3 8.4 7.8 5.2 6.3
Cornell, by 2004 Donor
Not Donor 70.4 6.6 10.6 6.6 5.8
Donor 74.8 7.9 7.6 4.4 54
Cornell, by Connection
Not connected 73.0 8.9 7.5 4.7 5.9
Connected 73.0 6.4 9.6 5.7 5.4
Cornell, by College
ALS 76.1 8.7 7.3 5.1 2.9
AAP 77.5 7.5 7.5 5.0 2.5
Arts 71.8 7.6 8.2 4.8 7.6
Engineering 70.1 5.5 10.1 7.8 6.5
Hum Ec 73.4 5.7 11.3 4.0 5.7
Hotel 67.7 6.5 11.3 6.5 8.1
IILR 76.8 7.1 8.9 3.6 3.6

*k p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-squate)

pdserv
Q.16 [Indicate the contribution
to your personal

development of...]

. . % Respondin
Community service D g

None 2 3 4 A great deal
Cornell and Norm Groups**
Cornell 37.7 16.5 21.5 13.8 10.6
Preferred over Cornell 29.9 15.5 24.3 15.4 14.9
Head-to-Head 25.6 14.7 24.0 17.9 17.8
Cornell Preferred 34.2 16.0 21.4 15.1 13.5
Cornell, by 2004 Donor**
Not Donor 43.4 15.5 19.6 11.7 9.9
Donor 32.9 17.5 23.0 15.4 11.2
Cornell, by Connection**
Not connected 45.1 17.2 19.7 9.3 8.7
Connected 34.3 16.1 22.2 15.9 11.4
Cornell, by College**
ALS 36.0 15.8 23.0 15.4 9.9
AAP 43.2 9.1 25.0 6.8 15.9
Arts 375 16.8 22.5 12.6 10.5
Engineering 47.3 17.9 20.6 10.6 3.7
Hum Ec 27.8 16.5 17.3 19.6 18.8
Hotel 33.9 11.3 22.6 16.1 16.1
ILR 34.6 21.8 20.0 12.7 10.9

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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pdfrat
Q.16 [Indicate the contribution
to your personal

development of...] % Responding

Fraternity/sorority None 2 3 4 A great deal
Cornell and Norm Groups**
Cornell 58.6 5.2 10.5 10.6 15.1
Preferred over Cornell 71.6 5.4 7.2 6.0 9.8
Head-to-Head 56.7 7.4 11.5 10.6 13.8
Cornell Preferred 61.7 6.5 9.3 9.0 13.5
Cornell, by 2004 Donor**
Not Donor 66.1 5.3 8.5 8.9 11.3
Donor 52.7 5.3 12.0 12.0 18.1
Cornell, by Connection**
Not connected 65.2 5.0 10.0 9.8 10.0
Connected 55.5 5.4 10.7 11.0 17.5
Cornell, by College
ALS 58.0 5.6 9.1 10.8 16.4
AAP 50.0 4.8 16.7 16.7 11.9
Arts 57.3 5.0 10.5 12.4 14.9
Engineering 62.2 3.7 8.9 9.8 15.4
Hum Ec 57.8 7.4 13.3 6.7 14.8
Hotel 59.0 6.6 16.4 6.6 11.5
ILR 59.7 5.3 7.0 10.5 17.5

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)

pdrepdg

Q.16 [Indicate the contribution
to your personal
development of...]

% Responding

Religious groups
None 2 3 4 A great deal
Cornell and Norm Groups**
Cornell 69.9 9.9 9.5 4.4 6.4
Preferred over Cornell 68.4 8.4 8.7 6.6 8.0
Head-to-Head 63.9 10.3 11.1 7.4 7.4
Cornell Preferred 68.2 9.3 9.7 5.9 7.0
Cornell, by 2004 Donor*
Not Donor 74.5 8.5 6.8 4.1 6.0
Donor 66.4 11.0 11.4 4.6 6.6
Cornell, by Connection
Not connected 75.1 9.4 6.5 3.7 5.4
Connected 67.3 10.1 10.9 4.7 6.9
Cornell, by College
ALS 71.7 10.5 9.1 4.7 4.0
AAP 74.4 2.3 11.6 7.0 4.7
Arts 73.4 8.3 7.4 2.6 8.3
Engineering 66.7 8.9 12.2 6.1 6.1
Hum Ec 63.3 13.3 11.7 4.7 7.0
Hotel 75.0 10.0 5.0 0.0 10.0
ILR 60.0 16.4 10.9 9.1 3.6

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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Cornell University

Q.16 [Indicate the contribution
to your personal
development of...]

% Responding

Residential hall life None 3 4 A areat deal
Cornell and Norm Groups**
Cornell 30.4 20.2 21.0 15.0 13.4
Preferred over Cornell 15.9 15.5 23.9 22.5 22.3
Head-to-Head 20.8 15.9 27.8 21.2 14.3
Cornell Preferred 21.6 13.8 23.1 20.5 21.0
Cornell, by 2004 Donor
Not Donor 31.8 20.1 19.9 14.0 14.2
Donor 29.3 20.4 21.9 15.6 12.8
Cornell, by Connection**
Not connected 36.9 20.9 20.9 10.8 10.6
Connected 27.3 20.0 21.1 16.9 14.7
Cornell, by College
ALS 31.0 19.1 23.4 14.5 11.9
AAP 45.7 10.9 13.0 17.4 13.0
Arts 28.5 22.4 21.2 11.8 16.2
Engineering 24.8 20.9 21.4 21.8 11.1
Hum Ec 30.7 19.0 22.6 13.1 14.6
Hotel 31.8 17.5 14.3 17.5 19.1
ILR 40.7 27.1 13.6 10.2 8.5
** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)
pdspk
Q.16 [Indicate the contribution
to your personal
development of...] % Responding
Visiting speakers None 3 4 A great deal
Cornell and Norm Groups**
Cornell 38.1 21.1 23.8 10.9 6.2
Preferred over Cornell 34.0 24.2 23.9 12.2 5.9
Head-to-Head 334 25.3 25.1 12.0 4.2
Cornell Preferred 36.7 25.4 21.9 10.0 6.1
Cornell, by 2004 Donor
Not Donor 41.1 21.5 20.8 10.5 6.1
Donor 35.6 20.7 26.2 11.2 6.4
Cornell, by Connection**
Not connected 47.5 19.9 21.2 7.7 3.7
Connected 33.6 21.7 24.9 12.4 7.4
Cornell, by College**
ALS 43.0 19.8 21.1 11.4 4.7
AAP 35.4 8.3 16.7 25.0 14.6
Arts 37.2 23.6 23.0 9.7 6.5
Engineering 37.6 22.7 27.5 9.2 3.1
Hum Ec 35.6 25.9 25.2 8.9 4.4
Hotel 27.0 11.1 28.6 19.1 14.3
ILR 42.9 14.3 25.0 3.6 14.3

*k p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-squate)
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Q.16  [Indicate the contribution
to your personal
development of...] On-

% Responding

campus employment

None 3 A great deal
Cornell and Norm Groups**
Cornell 38.0 12.8 16.6 17.3 15.3
Preferred over Cornell 34.8 18.0 19.9 12.8 14.4
Head-to-Head 38.6 11.6 18.1 14.7 17.0
Cornell Preferred 39.5 12.6 17.4 13.8 16.7
Cornell, by 2004 Donor
Not Donor 36.4 12.8 18.6 17.4 14.8
Donor 39.1 12.9 15.1 17.4 15.5
Cornell, by Connection
Not connected 36.9 15.3 15.8 17.4 14.5
Connected 38.4 11.7 16.9 17.3 15.7
Cornell, by College
ALS 36.5 10.7 17.4 18.7 16.7
AAP 40.5 16.7 16.7 11.9 14.3
Arts 42.0 12.5 14.6 16.1 14.9
Engineering 37.4 14.8 16.5 18.3 13.0
Hum Ec 38.1 14.4 21.6 14.4 11.5
Hotel 16.4 10.5 16.4 29.9 26.9
ILR 44.6 14.3 14.3 8.9 17.9
** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)
pdjobof
Q.16 [Indicate the contribution
to your personal
development of...] Off- % Responding
campus employment None 3 A great deal
Cornell and Norm Groups**
Cornell 65.5 7.9 10.1 7.5 9.1
Preferred over Cornell 68.3 6.9 9.5 7.9 7.5
Head-to-Head 59.4 7.6 12.5 9.7 10.8
Cornell Preferred 53.7 9.3 13.6 10.5 12.9
Cornell, by 2004 Donor
Not Donor 64.2 8.6 11.4 8.2 7.7
Donor 66.3 7.5 9.1 6.8 10.3
Cornell, by Connection
Not connected 65.7 7.6 10.4 7.6 8.7
Connected 65.3 8.2 9.9 7.3 9.3
Cornell, by College**
ALS 61.2 5.8 13.8 8.0 11.2
AAP 55.6 8.9 6.7 17.8 11.1
Arts 71.7 7.8 6.2 5.2 9.1
Engineering 70.3 8.1 9.6 5.3 6.7
Hum Ec 61.6 11.2 12.8 11.2 3.2
Hotel 59.3 8.5 11.9 10.2 10.2
ILR 56.6 9.4 11.3 5.7 17.0

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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Cornell University

pread
Q.20 In the past five years, have
you participated in any of v R i
the following activities 0 Responding
sponored by the alumni Visited Attended Attended Alumni
association? Read campus Read campus  institution's  Visited the  functions on functions off ~ admissions
publications email updates  web site campus campus campus volunteer
Cornell and Norm Groups *x *x e foid kol fod o
Cornell 77.3 49.8 68.5 47.4 25.6 26.7 14.7
Preferred over Cornell 80.8 72.0 76.1 63.2 44.8 28.8 20.1
Head-to-Head 82.7 72.5 78.3 61.5 32.1 30.7 211
Cornell Preferred 79.3 68.9 72.2 49.1 26.6 25.1 14.0
Cornell, by 2004 Donor il il il il il i wox
Not Donor 73.4 38.1 62.2 36.9 14.5 19.7 8.3
Donor 85.7 62.9 78.0 59.2 36.8 34.4 21.0
Cornell, by Connection ol ** ol ** ** ** *x
Not connected 68.1 34.5 55.6 28.8 7.2 12.0 4.6
Connected 85.4 59.5 77.8 58.6 35.6 35.0 20.3
Cornell, by College ok
ALS 77.9 49.3 67.6 51.6 27.4 25.7 10.3
AAP 73.5 46.9 61.2 42.9 20.4 26.5 10.2
Arts 75.5 46.0 67.4 44.2 23.5 26.9 15.5
Engineering 78.8 54.6 73.9 48.5 28.8 25.8 10.6
Hum Ec 80.6 47.5 65.6 42.5 21.9 22.5 16.3
Hotel 78.9 60.6 69.0 47.9 25.4 40.9 39.4
ILR 78.1 57.8 76.6 57.8 31.3 31.3 20.3
** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)
Q.20 In the past five years, have
you participated in any of
zhe fF())]lowiI;g activitiez % Responding
sponored by the alumni Alumni Counseled
association? Undergrad Mentor to Reunion Annual Class Assoc. Board grads seeking
career advisor student org.  committee  fundraising agent/rep member employment
Cornell and Norm Groups** ki *x wx * fod o
Cornell 5.1 2.5 2.2 15.5 1.1 3.6 8.4
Preferred over Cornell 4.0 2.9 5.2 29.0 1.6 1.9 9.8
Head-to-Head 6.2 24 4.2 25.4 1.9 2.1 10.7
Cornell Preferred 3.4 1.9 4.2 21.3 0.9 1.6 7.6
Cornell, by 2004 Donor** il * i i * Hk ok
Not Donor 2.0 15 0.2 2.4 0.3 1.9 3.5
Donor 8.1 3.6 4.0 27.8 1.9 5.3 13.1
Cornell, by Connection** ol bl ** ** ** *x *x
Not connected 0.5 0.7 0.5 6.7 0.0 1.0 3.1
Connected 7.6 35 3.1 20.5 1.7 5.1 11.3
Cornell, by College * hied il wx
ALS 7.4 1.8 2.1 15.3 1.2 3.2 8.3
AAP 4.1 2.0 0.0 18.4 2.0 4.1 6.1
Arts 5.4 1.3 1.8 16.3 0.8 2.6 5.9
Engineering 1.9 3.0 2.3 14.4 1.1 2.3 6.1
Hum Ec 3.8 5.0 1.3 13.8 0.6 4.4 11.9
Hotel 11.3 8.5 7.0 19.7 2.8 12.7 225
ILR 3.1 0.0 1.6 125 1.6 3.1 10.9
** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)
Institutional Research and Planning Page 66



2005 Alumni Survey of the Class of 1994

legacy

Q.21 Did ecither of your parents
receive a bachelot's from
the same institution as

% Responding

Draft: 9/1/2005

you? No Yes
Cornell and Norm Groups**
Cornell 90.4 9.6
Preferred over Cornell 89.3 10.7
Head-to-Head 90.8 9.2
Cornell Preferred 95.8 4.2
Cornell, by 2004 Donor
Not Donor 92.1 7.9
Donor 88.9 11.1
Cornell, by Connection
Not connected 91.9 8.2
Connected 89.7 10.3
Cornell, by College*
ALS 91.0 9.0
AAP 93.8 6.3
Arts 86.6 13.4
Engineering 94.9 5.1
Hum Ec 90.5 9.6
Hotel 86.6 13.4
ILR 95.1 4.9
** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)
conttib
Q.22 How much money did you % Responding
contribute to your $10,000 or
institution in 20042 $0 $1-99 $100-199  $200-9,999 more
Cornell and Norm Groups**
Cornell 45.8 27.4 14.8 11.6 0.4
Preferred over Cornell 30.4 30.7 18.1 19.4 1.4
Head-to-Head 37.8 27.6 15.1 18.8 0.7
Cornell Preferred 51.4 23.5 14.4 10.3 0.5
Cornell, by 2004 Donor**
Not Donor 100.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
Donor 0.0 50.5 27.4 21.4 0.7
Cornell, by Connection**
Not connected 70.1 19.8 6.5 3.6 0.0
Connected 34.4 30.9 18.8 15.4 0.6
Cornell, by College
ALS 43.9 31.2 12.7 12.1 0.0
AAP 53.2 29.8 12.8 4.3 0.0
Arts 46.6 27.0 13.8 12.1 0.5
Engineering 45.9 25.7 17.8 9.9 0.8
Hum Ec 54.5 23.1 14.7 7.7 0.0
Hotel 31.3 28.4 16.4 23.9 0.0
ILR 38.3 26.7 23.3 11.7 0.0

*k p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-squate)
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connect
Q.23a  Today, how conntected to
you feel with your

undergraduate institution? % Responding
Not very Somewhat ~ Moderately Very
connected connected connected connected
Cornell and Norm Groups**
Cornell 32.1 40.8 20.8 6.4
Preferred over Cornell 18.2 39.0 28.7 14.0
Head-to-Head 22.2 40.8 26.5 10.5
Cornell Preferred 313 44.1 18.2 6.4
Cornell, by 2004 Donor**
Not Donor 49.1 36.1 13.0 1.9
Donor 17.7 44.7 27.3 10.3
Cornell, by Connection**
Not connected 100.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
Connected 0.0 60.0 30.6 9.4
Cornell, by College
ALS 34.0 39.5 18.7 7.8
AAP 31.9 46.8 17.0 4.3
Arts 34.8 38.5 20.3 6.4
Engineering 31.2 45.5 19.0 4.4
Hum Ec 28.9 43.0 21.8 6.4
Hotel 221 33.8 36.8 7.4
IILR 26.7 41.7 26.7 5.0
*k p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-squate)
commun
Q.23b Do you feel that you are % Responding

receiving sufficient

communications from
No,Iwould  Yes, I am
your undergraduate

S No, I would No, Iwould like more of getting I am currently
institution? like more like more  both regular  sufficient getting too
regular mail email mail and email _amounts much
Cornell and Norm Groups**
Cornell 3.8 8.1 6.5 76.5 5.2
Preferred over Cornell 0.7 2.6 2.0 87.4 7.3
Head-to-Head 2.0 2.6 3.1 86.7 5.5
Cornell Preferred 2.3 35 4.5 84.2 5.5
Cornell, by 2004 Donor**
Not Donor 4.4 10.3 6.8 70.2 8.4
Donor 3.2 6.3 6.3 82.0 2.3
Cornell, by Connection**
Not connected 4.3 9.4 8.9 66.1 11.3
Connected 3.5 7.4 5.3 81.5 2.3
Cornell, by College
ALS 3.3 6.3 6.3 80.1 3.9
AAP 4.3 6.4 6.4 78.7 4.3
Arts 4.5 10.1 7.2 72.5 5.6
Engineering 4.0 8.7 6.7 75.1 5.5
Hum Ec 2.6 6.4 7.0 77.1 7.0
Hotel 15 4.5 15 88.1 4.5
ILR 5.1 13.6 5.1 72.9 3.4

*k p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-squate)
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idrace
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Q.24 [Indicate extent of
interaction with students
who were...] Different

- % Responding
face/cthnicity from you None Little Some Substantial
Cornell and Norm Groups**
Cornell 0.5 14.4 36.1 49.0
Preferred over Cornell 0.1 6.7 29.4 63.7
Head-to-Head 0.5 15.3 37.3 46.9
Cornell Preferred 0.9 11.6 36.0 51.4
Cornell, by 2004 Donor
Not Donor 0.5 14.0 36.6 48.9
Donor 0.6 14.3 36.0 49.1
Cornell, by Connection
Not connected 0.7 15.6 35.0 48.7
Connected 0.5 13.8 36.6 49.1
Cornell, by College**
ALS 0.6 17.8 375 44.1
AAP 0.0 6.5 54.4 39.1
Arts 0.3 15.0 35.2 49.6
Engineering 0.4 8.4 30.7 60.6
Hum Ec 0.7 18.1 43.9 37.4
Hotel 15 6.0 26.9 65.7
IILR 0.0 23.3 30.0 46.7
*k p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-squate)
idoutus
Q.24 [Indicate extent of
interaction with students
who were...] From % Responding
outside the US None Little Some Substantial
Cornell and Norm Groups**
Cornell 34 26.9 41.6 28.0
Preferred over Cornell 0.8 17.7 45.9 35.6
Head-to-Head 3.2 27.2 425 27.2
Cornell Preferred 4.3 26.5 42.8 26.5
Cornell, by 2004 Donor
Not Donor 2.6 28.4 40.4 28.7
Donor 4.1 25.6 43.0 27.4
Cornell, by Connection
Not connected 3.7 30.3 38.4 27.6
Connected 3.3 25.3 43.2 28.2
Cornell, by College**
ALS 3.9 28.8 46.7 20.6
AAP 0.0 13.0 47.8 39.1
Arts 2.7 32.3 39.3 25.8
Engineering 2.8 175 42.6 37.1
Hum Ec 6.4 35.9 37.8 19.9
Hotel 0.0 15 33.3 65.2
ILR 5.0 38.3 36.7 20.0

*k p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-squate)
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idrelig

Draft: 9/1/2005

Q.24 [Indicate extent of
interaction with students

who were...] Different % Responding
religion from yours None Little Some Substantial
Cornell and Norm Groups**
Cornell 0.5 5.1 32.7 61.7
Preferred over Cornell 0.1 4.0 27.8 68.2
Head-to-Head 0.4 7.0 31.8 60.8
Cornell Preferred 0.5 5.6 28.8 65.0
Cornell, by 2004 Donor
Not Donor 0.7 5.3 34.3 59.8
Donor 0.3 4.8 31.5 63.4
Cornell, by Connection*
Not connected 0.7 6.6 36.7 56.0
Connected 0.3 4.5 30.7 64.5
Cornell, by College
ALS 0.6 4.3 37.8 57.3
AAP 0.0 2.2 41.3 56.5
Arts 0.0 5.7 29.9 64.4
Engineering 0.8 5.6 30.5 63.1
Hum Ec 0.0 5.8 35.9 58.3
Hotel 0.0 4.5 25.4 70.2
IILR 1.7 5.0 21.7 71.7
*k p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-squate)
idecon
Q.24 [Indicate extent of
interaction with students
who were...] Different
economic background % Responding
from yours None Little Some Substantial
Cornell and Norm Groups**
Cornell 0.8 13.0 39.9 46.3
Preferred over Cornell 0.2 10.1 34.6 55.1
Head-to-Head 0.5 14.2 37.9 475
Cornell Preferred 0.4 11.6 40.2 47.8
Cornell, by 2004 Donor
Not Donor 0.7 14.7 39.6 45.1
Donor 0.9 11.8 40.2 47.1
Cornell, by Connection*
Not connected 0.0 15.8 38.2 46.0
Connected 1.1 11.7 40.8 46.4
Cornell, by College
ALS 0.6 10.0 40.0 49.4
AAP 0.0 17.4 34.8 47.8
Arts 0.5 14.1 38.6 46.7
Engineering 1.2 14.8 42.0 42.0
Hum Ec 1.3 12.2 43.6 43.0
Hotel 1.5 11.8 324 54.4
ILR 0.0 13.3 38.3 48.3

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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Q.24 [Indicate extent of
interaction with students
who were...] Different
political beliefs/values

% Responding
from yours - -
i None Little Some Substantial
Cornell and Norm Groups**
Cornell 0.4 13.1 43.4 43.1
Preferred over Cornell 0.5 13.9 39.0 46.6
Head-to-Head 0.2 8.4 43.6 47.8
Cornell Preferred 0.3 8.4 46.0 45.3
Cornell, by 2004 Donor**
Not Donor 0.2 16.5 43.6 39.7
Donor 0.4 10.4 43.1 46.0
Cornell, by Connection
Not connected 0.5 14.9 45.4 39.3
Connected 0.3 12.4 42.3 45.0
Cornell, by College
ALS 0.6 10.6 46.1 42.7
AAP 0.0 19.6 41.3 39.1
Arts 0.3 16.4 44.3 39.1
Engineering 0.4 9.6 40.2 49.8
Hum Ec 0.6 13.5 44.9 41.0
Hotel 0.0 13.4 40.3 46.3
ILR 0.0 15.0 36.7 48.3
** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)
inrace
Q.24 [Indicate extent of
interaction now with
FS?FIG who ate... ] o % Responding
ifferent race/ethnicity None Little Some Substantial
Cornell and Norm Groups
Cornell 0.6 12.1 35.0 52.3
Preferred over Cornell 0.5 11.2 32.8 55.5
Head-to-Head 0.5 11.1 37.2 51.1
Cornell Preferred 0.5 11.0 34.4 54.1
Cornell, by 2004 Donor
Not Donor 0.3 10.2 36.5 53.0
Donor 0.7 13.8 33.7 51.7
Cornell, by Connection
Not connected 1.0 11.0 37.7 50.4
Connected 0.5 12.7 33.8 53.1
Cornell, by College
ALS 0.9 16.9 32.3 49.9
AAP 0.0 17.4 39.1 43.5
Arts 0.8 9.8 36.6 52.9
Engineering 0.8 12.0 32.4 54.8
Hum Ec 0.0 8.3 36.5 55.1
Hotel 0.0 7.5 35.8 56.7
IILR 0.0 10.0 43.3 46.7

*k p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-squate)
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Q.24 [Indicate extent of
interaction now with

people who are...] From % Responding
outside the US None Little Some Substantial
Cornell and Norm Groups
Cornell 2.8 22.8 34.6 39.9
Preferred over Cornell 2.2 21.2 34.8 41.7
Head-to-Head 2.7 22.0 37.8 375
Cornell Preferred 3.1 20.7 34.4 41.9
Cornell, by 2004 Donor*
Not Donor 1.9 21.8 31.9 44.4
Donor 35 23.2 37.1 36.2
Cornell, by Connection
Not connected 3.2 21.3 35.7 39.9
Connected 2.6 23.4 34.1 39.8
Cornell, by College
ALS 3.0 26.9 35.1 35.1
AAP 2.2 23.9 37.0 37.0
Arts 2.7 20.9 34.7 41.7
Engineering 1.6 20.5 31.7 46.2
Hum Ec 3.2 21.3 38.7 36.8
Hotel 3.0 22.4 31.3 43.3
ILR 6.7 25.0 33.3 35.0
** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)
inrelig
Q.24 [Indicate extent of
interaction now with
people who are...]
Different religion from % Responding
yours None Little Some Substantial
Cornell and Norm Groups
Cornell 0.7 7.6 32.6 59.2
Preferred over Cornell 0.4 6.2 31.2 62.2
Head-to-Head 0.4 6.7 31.7 61.2
Cornell Preferred 0.5 6.0 32.8 60.8
Cornell, by 2004 Donor
Not Donor 0.3 9.1 31.5 59.2
Donor 0.7 6.4 33.6 59.3
Cornell, by Connection
Not connected 1.0 8.8 34.8 55.4
Connected 0.6 7.0 31.3 61.1
Cornell, by College
ALS 1.5 8.6 345 55.4
AAP 0.0 10.9 34.8 54.4
Arts 0.3 6.3 32.1 61.4
Engineering 0.8 9.3 34.7 55.2
Hum Ec 0.0 4.5 28.9 66.7
Hotel 15 10.3 26.5 61.8
IILR 0.0 5.0 30.0 65.0

*k p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-squate)
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inecon

Draft: 9/1/2005

Q.24 [Indicate extent of
interaction now with
people who are...]
Different economic

background from yours - % Responding -
None Little Some Substantial
Cornell and Norm Groups**
Cornell 0.4 12.8 43.9 42.9
Preferred over Cornell 0.5 16.4 40.0 43.1
Head-to-Head 0.6 12.8 40.2 46.5
Cornell Preferred 0.3 11.3 43.6 44.8
Cornell, by 2004 Donor
Not Donor 0.3 12.5 45.0 42.1
Donor 0.4 13.3 42.8 43.5
Cornell, by Connection
Not connected 0.5 12.7 45.1 41.7
Connected 0.3 12.8 43.3 43.6
Cornell, by College**
ALS 0.3 9.1 45.2 45.5
AAP 0.0 8.7 45.7 45.7
Arts 0.5 12.8 44.0 42.7
Engineering 0.8 18.5 46.2 34.5
Hum Ec 0.0 7.7 47.4 449
Hotel 0.0 10.5 32.8 56.7
ILR 0.0 30.0 26.7 43.3
** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)
inpolit
Q.24 [Indicate extent of
interaction now with
people who are...]
Different political .
beliefs/values from yours % Responding
None Little Some Substantial
Cornell and Norm Groups**
Cornell 0.6 11.4 42.3 45.8
Preferred over Cornell 1.0 15.7 42.0 41.4
Head-to-Head 0.7 10.7 40.6 48.0
Cornell Preferred 0.3 11.3 41.7 46.8
Cornell, by 2004 Donor*
Not Donor 0.3 14.0 42.7 429
Donor 0.4 9.3 42.0 48.3
Cornell, by Connection
Not connected 0.7 12.5 445 42.3
Connected 0.5 10.9 41.2 47.5
Cornell, by College
ALS 1.2 6.4 47.0 45.5
AAP 0.0 17.4 37.0 45.7
Arts 0.3 13.9 38.0 47.8
Engineering 0.8 14.0 42.4 42.8
Hum Ec 0.0 10.4 43.5 46.1
Hotel 0.0 11.8 39.7 48.5
ILR 0.0 10.2 47.5 42.4

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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Q.25  While you were an
undergraduate, did you
ever seriously question or
rethink your beliefs or
values in any of the

% Responding "Yes" in each area:

Beliefs about
Beliefs about  people with
Beliefs about Beliefs about a race or sexual

following areas? Political nature of  religions other ethnic group  orientations
beliefs or Religious ~ Moral/ethical humans or than your other than other than
values beliefs beliefs society own your own your own
Cornell and Norm Groups ** ko bl il e * *x
Cornell 56.8 40.4 45.4 62.9 50.1 52.8 52.8
Preferred over Cornell 60.5 45.7 50.8 68.5 58.6 53.8 61.3
Head-to-Head 59.5 47.0 50.9 65.8 64.7 57.5 56.3
Cornell Preferred 55.0 45.3 47.3 62.5 60.2 52.8 51.2
Cornell, by 2004 Donor * *
Not Donor 53.2 42.5 47.8 63.7 46.9 52.2 515
Donor 59.9 39.0 43.7 62.4 52.8 53.5 54.0
Cornell, by Connection
Not connected 54.0 42.0 44.9 60.6 46.7 52.1 50.2
Connected 58.1 39.8 45.8 64.2 51.8 53.3 54.0
Cornell, by College
ALS 52.6 38.4 45.0 66.6 53.7 53.7 53.8
AAP 54.4 34.8 39.1 54.4 43.5 54.4 56.5
Arts 60.6 42.0 47.4 66.3 49.6 52.2 52.6
Engineering 56.0 42,5 45.4 55.8 45.4 47.2 50.6
Hum Ec 61.7 43.8 49.7 65.2 54.2 58.7 55.8
Hotel 51.5 33.8 32.4 59.7 45.6 52.9 51.5
ILR 58.3 37.3 46.7 58.3 51.7 63.3 51.7
*k p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-squate)
satlife
Q.26 In general, how satisfied % Responding
woud you say you are with Neither
your life right now? Very Generally  satisfied nor  Generally
dissatisfied  dissatisfied  dissatisfied satisfied  Very satisfied
Cornell and Norm Groups*
Cornell 0.7 2.7 3.3 35.7 57.6
Preferred over Cornell 1.2 4.5 3.7 36.1 54.6
Head-to-Head 1.0 4.9 2.6 33.3 58.3
Cornell Preferred 14 4.1 2.6 34.4 57.5
Cornell, by 2004 Donor**
Not Donor 1.0 4.2 4.1 38.1 52.5
Donor 0.4 1.3 2.7 33.6 62.0
Cornell, by Connection
Not connected 12 2.9 3.9 37.3 54.7
Connected 0.5 2.6 3.1 34.9 59.0
Cornell, by College
ALS 0.9 1.8 4.2 33.2 59.8
AAP 0.0 4.4 2.2 45.7 47.8
Arts 11 3.0 2.7 35.8 57.5
Engineering 0.4 2.0 3.6 36.9 57.1
Hum Ec 0.6 2.6 3.8 35.7 57.3
Hotel 0.0 4.4 2.9 30.9 61.8
ILR 0.0 6.8 17 37.3 54.2

*k p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-squate)
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Q.27  [How important is...]
Recognition from
colleagues for

% Responding

contributions to my field

Not at all 3 Hssential
Cornell and Norm Groups
Cornell 8.6 10.9 30.4 36.8 13.3
Preferred over Cornell 7.3 11.2 29.4 36.4 15.8
Head-to-Head 8.9 11.2 29.2 36.9 13.8
Cornell Preferred 8.5 12.0 26.3 37.2 16.0
Cornell, by 2004 Donor*
Not Donor 9.8 12.5 30.5 32.4 14.9
Donor 7.8 9.7 30.2 40.7 11.7
Cornell, by Connection**
Not connected 12.4 13.7 28.8 32.7 12.4
Connected 6.8 9.6 31.1 38.8 13.7
Cornell, by College
ALS 9.8 12.3 31.3 34.1 12.6
AAP 6.8 13.6 25.0 34.1 20.5
Arts 7.6 10.6 32.1 37.5 12.2
Engineering 9.7 10.5 32.3 34.7 12.9
Hum Ec 9.7 12.3 23.2 38.1 16.8
Hotel 4.5 4.5 32.8 43.3 14.9
ILR 8.9 8.9 28.6 46.4 7.1
*k p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-squate)
mpolinf
Q.27  [How important is...] % Responding
Political influence Not at all 3 Hssential
Cornell and Norm Groups
Cornell 48.1 25.6 17.4 6.9 2.0
Preferred over Cornell 47.2 23.9 17.8 9.0 2.1
Head-to-Head 47.6 24.3 17.6 8.1 2.5
Cornell Preferred 46.8 24.1 195 7.9 1.6
Cornell, by 2004 Donor
Not Donor 50.9 23.0 17.3 7.2 1.5
Donor 45.8 27.9 17.5 6.6 2.4
Cornell, by Connection**
Not connected 55.3 21.5 16.1 6.1 1.0
Connected 44.6 27.6 18.0 7.3 2.6
Cornell, by College
ALS 50.3 24.1 18.6 6.1 0.9
AAP 39.1 23.9 23.9 4.4 8.7
Arts 47.1 25.1 17.7 8.2 1.9
Engineering 53.3 25.2 14.6 5.3 1.6
Hum Ec 47.1 27.1 14.8 7.7 3.2
Hotel 40.3 25.4 25.4 6.0 3.0
ILR 38.2 36.4 12.7 10.9 1.8

*k p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-squate)
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msocval
Q.27  [How important is...] % Responding
Influencing social values Not at all 2 3 4 Essential
Cornell and Norm Groups
Cornell 20.1 20.4 29.7 22.1 7.7
Preferred over Cornell 19.3 19.3 30.7 22.9 7.9
Head-to-Head 17.1 19.3 30.0 24.2 9.4
Cornell Preferred 18.8 20.1 31.3 21.4 8.4
Cornell, by 2004 Donor
Not Donor 22.6 18.5 30.2 21.9 6.9
Donor 18.1 22.0 29.4 22.3 8.3
Cornell, by Connection*
Not connected 25.2 20.5 27.6 19.6 7.1
Connected 17.8 20.4 30.6 23.4 7.8
Cornell, by College**
ALS 22.3 17.1 30.6 24.2 5.8
AAP 1.1 1.1 46.7 22.2 8.9
Arts 15.9 20.3 31.8 24.4 7.7
Engineering 27.2 24.8 26.0 16.7 5.3
Hum Ec 17.1 19.7 25.7 23.0 14.5
Hotel 22.7 19.7 28.8 19.7 9.1
ILR 18.2 29.1 21.8 21.8 9.1

*k p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-squate)

mfamily
Q.27  [How important is...| % Responding
Raising a family Not at all 2 3 4 Essential
Cornell and Norm Groups
Cornell 10.0 6.4 9.5 20.1 54.1
Preferred over Cornell 7.5 6.3 1.1 20.3 54.9
Head-to-Head 7.6 5.9 11.1 19.9 55.5
Cornell Preferred 9.7 6.8 10.5 20.8 52.3
Cornell, by 2004 Donor**
Not Donor 13.3 7.1 11.0 19.8 48.9
Donor 7.2 5.8 8.2 20.4 58.4
Cornell, by Connection**
Not connected 13.1 8.3 10.2 20.4 47.9
Connected 8.5 5.5 9.1 20.0 57.0
Cornell, by College
ALS 10.8 7.4 8.6 19.7 53.5
AAP 15.6 15.6 8.9 15.6 44.4
Arts 9.3 7.4 10.1 16.9 56.3
Engineering 10.0 4.0 10.8 23.6 51.6
Hum Ec 8.4 5.8 5.8 21.9 58.1
Hotel 13.6 15 10.6 24.2 50.0
ILR 54 3.6 14.3 19.6 57.1

*k p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-squate)
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madmres
Q.27  [How important is...|
Having administrative

% Responding

responsibility Not at all 2 3 4 Essential
Cornell and Norm Groups**
Cornell 24.4 19.7 28.9 20.6 6.5
Preferred over Cornell 33.6 21.2 25.4 15.0 4.7
Head-to-Head 29.7 21.4 26.4 16.5 6.0
Cornell Preferred 29.8 21.0 26.2 17.1 5.9
Cornell, by 2004 Donor**
Not Donor 29.0 20.5 27.0 18.0 55
Donor 20.5 19.4 30.7 22.6 6.9
Cornell, by Connection**
Not connected 29.3 21.7 27.1 17.1 4.9
Connected 22.0 18.8 29.7 22.3 7.2
Cornell, by College
ALS 23.8 17.1 32.3 20.4 6.4
AAP 23.9 15.2 30.4 19.6 10.9
Arts 27.1 24.0 26.5 17.2 5.2
Engineering 20.1 19.3 29.3 25.3 6.0
Hum Ec 27.6 22.4 26.3 13.8 9.9
Hotel 20.9 13.4 25.4 32.8 7.5
ILR 27.8 16.7 29.6 24.1 1.9

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)

mfinan
Q.27  [How important is...]
Being vety well off % Responding
financially -
Not at all 2 3 4 Hssential
Cornell and Norm Groups**
Cornell 1.5 8.2 29.0 41.7 19.6
Preferred over Cornell 2.9 12.8 33.0 36.1 15.4
Head-to-Head 3.3 9.7 30.2 36.9 19.9
Cornell Preferred 3.1 7.7 34.6 37.2 17.4
Cornell, by 2004 Donor**
Not Donor 2.4 9.9 32.2 37.2 18.3
Donor 0.7 6.9 26.3 45.6 20.5
Cornell, by Connection
Not connected 2.0 8.5 29.9 37.5 22.1
Connected 13 8.1 28.5 43.7 18.4
Cornell, by College
ALS 2.5 10.4 30.4 39.3 175
AAP 2.2 10.9 30.4 34.8 21.7
Arts 11 7.6 32.3 39.7 19.3
Engineering 1.2 6.4 245 47.0 20.9
Hum Ec 13 12.3 32.3 38.7 155
Hotel 0.0 15 17.9 50.8 29.9
ILR 1.8 3.6 25.5 45.5 23.6

*k p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-squate)
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Q.27  [How important is...|
Helping others in difficulty

% Responding

Not at all 3 Essential
Cornell and Norm Groups*
Cornell 2.2 9.0 28.2 37.6 22.9
Preferred over Cornell 1.8 9.5 26.9 35.6 26.2
Head-to-Head 1.8 8.3 25.0 35.1 29.8
Cornell Preferred 1.1 9.6 275 34.7 27.0
Cornell, by 2004 Donor*
Not Donor 2.4 11.8 26.8 36.5 225
Donor 2.1 6.7 29.3 38.4 23.5
Cornell, by Connection
Not connected 3.2 10.3 28.6 35.0 23.0
Connected 1.7 8.5 28.0 39.0 22.9
Cornell, by College**
ALS 1.2 7.9 27.1 40.2 235
AAP 2.2 4.4 41.3 26.1 26.1
Arts 2.2 7.9 26.0 39.1 24.9
Engineering 3.6 13.7 32.3 37.9 12.5
Hum Ec 3.2 8.4 21.3 33.6 33.6
Hotel 15 6.2 30.8 36.9 24.6
IILR 0.0 9.1 34.6 34.6 21.8
*k p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-squate)
mentsci
Q.27  [How important is...|
M?king a contribution to % Responding
science Not at all 3 Essential
Cornell and Norm Groups**
Cornell 45.6 22.5 14.0 11.8 6.2
Preferred over Cornell 49.4 17.5 13.4 10.9 8.8
Head-to-Head 57.0 15.8 11.7 9.4 6.2
Cornell Preferred 49.8 17.2 13.3 12.1 7.7
Cornell, by 2004 Donor
Not Donor 42.9 24.1 15.7 11.6 5.7
Donor 48.0 21.3 12.6 11.6 6.5
Cornell, by Connection
Not connected 49.1 21.0 12.7 11.0 6.1
Connected 43.9 23.3 14.6 12.2 6.1
Cornell, by College**
ALS 36.2 24.2 13.8 19.3 6.4
AAP 58.7 21.7 17.4 2.2 0.0
Arts 50.0 19.2 12.6 10.7 7.4
Engineering 41.1 23.2 16.7 12.2 6.9
Hum Ec 47.7 21.6 16.3 6.5 7.8
Hotel 53.7 28.4 11.9 4.5 1.5
ILR 67.3 23.6 55 3.6 0.0

*k p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-squate)
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martist
Q.27  [How important is...] % Responding
Atrtistic activities Not at all 2 3 4 Essential
Cornell and Norm Groups**
Cornell 24.0 23.6 23.1 17.7 11.6
Preferred over Cornell 21.6 22.0 23.2 17.7 15.5
Head-to-Head 24.4 23.4 21.7 18.6 12.0
Cornell Preferred 23.3 18.7 23.8 17.4 16.8
Cornell, by 2004 Donor
Not Donor 23.6 22.6 21.4 18.8 13.6
Donor 24.4 24.7 24.7 16.3 10.0
Cornell, by Connection
Not connected 25.9 22.3 22.3 17.9 11.7
Connected 23.0 24.4 235 17.6 11.5
Cornell, by College**
ALS 27.1 24.9 23.1 17.2 7.7
AAP 4.4 15.2 19.6 23.9 37.0
Arts 22.0 20.1 22.3 20.9 14.7
Engineering 24.1 29.0 26.9 13.1 6.9
Hum Ec 24.2 23.5 21.6 17.7 13.1
Hotel 22.4 254 19.4 20.9 11.9
IILR 36.4 21.8 20.0 10.9 10.9

*k p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-squate)

mownbus
Q.27  [How important is...|
Being successful in my % Responding
own business Not at all 2 3 4 Essential
Cornell and Norm Groups**
Cornell 35.3 15.0 15.7 18.3 15.6
Preferred over Cornell 43.0 15.6 15.5 14.8 111
Head-to-Head 38.4 16.1 17.0 16.8 11.8
Cornell Preferred 43.8 15.1 14.4 15.4 11.3
Cornell, by 2004 Donor*
Not Donor 37.4 14.2 14.5 15.7 18.2
Donor 33.4 15.9 16.6 20.6 13.4
Cornell, by Connection**
Not connected 39.7 12.6 15.0 14.3 18.5
Connected 33.3 16.2 16.0 20.3 14.2
Cornell, by College*
ALS 36.5 17.3 13.6 16.7 15.8
AAP 21.7 6.5 15.2 30.4 26.1
Arts 40.7 15.0 16.4 13.7 14.2
Engineering 32.4 15.4 17.8 19.8 14.6
Hum Ec 37.8 11.9 15.2 20.5 14.6
Hotel 17.9 10.5 17.9 28.4 25.4
ILR 32.7 21.8 16.4 18.2 10.9

*k p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-squate)
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menvir
Q.27  [How important is...]
Being involved in

% Responding

environmental protection

Not at all 2 3 4 HEssential
Cornell and Norm Groups**
Cornell 25.4 26.3 26.1 13.5 8.7
Preferred over Cornell 28.3 28.5 22.9 13.2 7.1
Head-to-Head 33.1 25.5 21.1 13.2 7.1
Cornell Preferred 28.5 27.5 23.8 12.7 7.5
Cornell, by 2004 Donor
Not Donor 26.2 24.8 25.7 13.4 9.9
Donor 24.4 27.8 26.6 13.5 7.7
Cornell, by Connection
Not connected 29.2 26.0 23.0 13.5 8.3
Connected 23.5 26.5 27.6 135 8.9
Cornell, by College**
ALS 20.4 24.2 25.7 16.1 13.6
AAP 13.0 39.1 30.4 6.5 10.9
Arts 25.1 24.9 27.1 14.5 8.5
Engineering 33.5 22.9 25.3 11.8 6.5
Hum Ec 22.2 33.3 255 14.4 4.6
Hotel 20.9 31.3 34.3 7.5 6.0
ILR 44.4 27.8 14.8 7.4 5.6

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)

mphil

Q.27  [How important is...]
Living according to a
particular philosophy or

% Responding

religion Not at all 2 3 4 Essential
Cornell and Norm Groups**
Cornell 26.9 17.0 22.3 19.1 14.7
Preferred over Cornell 29.6 17.8 19.9 15.3 17.4
Head-to-Head 23.7 17.5 24.1 17.8 17.0
Cornell Preferred 23.9 17.3 22.5 18.7 17.6
Cornell, by 2004 Donor
Not Donor 29.2 17.3 22.3 18.3 13.0
Donor 25.0 16.8 22.4 19.6 16.1
Cornell, by Connection
Not connected 30.8 18.6 21.3 16.9 12.5
Connected 25.2 16.2 22.8 20.1 15.7
Cornell, by College
ALS 255 18.1 22.1 21.8 12.6
AAP 19.6 21.7 23.9 13.0 21.7
Arts 28.3 18.3 17.7 21.8 13.9
Engineering 32.1 13.8 21.5 15.9 16.7
Hum Ec 22.2 15.0 31.4 13.1 18.3
Hotel 28.4 14.9 25.4 16.4 14.9
ILR 20.0 18.2 29.1 21.8 10.9

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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Cornell University

Q.27  [How important is...|
Helping to promote racial

% Responding

understanding Not at all 3 4 Essential
Cornell and Norm Groups*
Cornell 18.6 24.2 30.7 17.4 9.1
Preferred over Cornell 16.5 25.3 29.4 17.3 11.4
Head-to-Head 15.3 24.1 28.8 20.0 11.9
Cornell Preferred 17.6 22.3 29.8 18.2 12.1
Cornell, by 2004 Donor
Not Donor 19.5 24.5 29.5 17.1 9.3
Donor 17.7 24.1 31.8 17.5 9.0
Cornell, by Connection**
Not connected 24.3 25.6 26.0 15.0 9.1
Connected 15.9 23.7 32.9 18.5 9.1
Cornell, by College*
ALS 19.1 25.5 27.4 19.4 8.6
AAP 10.9 26.1 39.1 15.2 8.7
Arts 14.1 22.6 32.9 19.6 10.9
Engineering 27.8 24.9 29.0 13.1 5.3
Hum Ec 17.0 19.6 30.1 19.6 13.7
Hotel 15.2 28.8 33.3 15.2 7.6
ILR 16.7 29.6 35.2 11.1 7.4
** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)
marts
Q.27  [How important is...]
Keeping up with literature, % Responding
art or music
Not at all 3 4 Essential
Cornell and Norm Groups**
Cornell 12.5 20.6 30.9 22.2 13.9
Preferred over Cornell 7.6 19.6 28.7 25.2 19.0
Head-to-Head 8.1 16.6 28.8 28.1 18.5
Cornell Preferred 8.3 16.6 27.3 27.2 20.7
Cornell, by 2004 Donor
Not Donor 14.9 19.6 28.1 22.6 14.8
Donot 10.4 21.4 33.2 22.0 13.0
Cornell, by Connection**
Not connected 17.9 19.9 28.9 20.3 13.0
Connected 9.9 21.0 31.6 23.1 14.4
Cornell, by College**
ALS 14.0 24.1 34.8 18.0 9.2
AAP 4.4 4.4 24.4 26.7 40.0
Arts 8.0 17.3 29.9 25.8 19.2
Engineering 15.0 24.4 32.1 18.7 9.8
Hum Ec 13.8 23.0 28.3 25.0 9.9
Hotel 16.9 15.4 27.7 24.6 15.4
ILR 19.6 16.1 26.8 21.4 16.1

*k p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-squate)
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Cornell University

msports
Q.27  [How important is...] % Responding
Keeping up with sports Not at all 3 Essential
Cornell and Norm Groups**
Cornell 33.3 21.3 21.1 15.7 8.6
Preferred over Cornell 38.2 22.3 17.6 14.4 7.5
Head-to-Head 27.6 21.8 20.3 19.2 11.1
Cornell Preferred 36.2 20.9 19.2 14.7 9.0
Cornell, by 2004 Donor**
Not Donor 40.1 20.1 19.3 12.7 7.8
Donor 27.4 22.3 22.7 18.5 9.1
Cornell, by Connection**
Not connected 41.2 18.1 19.1 135 8.1
Connected 29.4 22.8 22.1 16.8 8.9
Cornell, by College
ALS 30.0 21.7 21.4 16.5 10.4
AAP 35.6 24.4 26.7 11.1 2.2
Arts 37.7 22.3 17.6 13.5 8.8
Engineering 31.5 18.2 24.6 18.2 7.7
Hum Ec 40.8 23.0 20.4 11.2 4.6
Hotel 21.2 24.2 22.7 18.2 13.6
IILR 25.5 16.4 20.0 25.5 12.7
*k p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-squate)
mpolit
Q.27  [How important is...] % Responding
Keeping up with politics Not at all 3 Essential
Cornell and Norm Groups**
Cornell 6.9 14.1 31.3 30.2 17.6
Preferred over Cornell 4.1 12.6 27.7 33.1 22.5
Head-to-Head 45 12.9 27.8 32.8 21.9
Cornell Preferred 5.7 13.3 27.9 32.6 20.5
Cornell, by 2004 Donor
Not Donor 7.3 15.1 29.5 31.9 16.3
Donor 6.4 13.5 32.8 29.0 18.4
Cornell, by Connection**
Not connected 10.3 18.3 26.9 29.6 14.9
Connected 5.2 12.1 33.3 30.5 18.8
Cornell, by College
ALS 6.7 15.3 33.0 31.2 13.8
AAP 6.5 13.0 30.4 26.1 23.9
Arts 55 12.4 28.3 30.0 23.9
Engineering 9.3 17.0 33.6 27.5 12.6
Hum Ec 5.9 15.0 32.0 30.7 16.3
Hotel 7.6 12.1 33.3 33.3 13.6
ILR 7.1 7.1 28.6 321 25.0

*k p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-squate)
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mintaff
Q.27  [How important is...|
Keeping up with % Responding
international affairs Not at all 3 Essential
Cornell and Norm Groups**
Cornell 7.0 13.5 31.9 30.4 17.2
Preferred over Cornell 3.7 11.6 29.7 33.9 21.1
Head-to-Head 45 12.0 27.7 355 20.2
Cornell Preferred 4.8 11.5 29.3 34.3 20.1
Cornell, by 2004 Donor
Not Donor 7.8 14.0 32.2 28.2 17.8
Donor 6.3 13.3 314 32.6 16.5
Cornell, by Connection**
Not connected 11.5 15.7 29.1 28.6 15.2
Connected 4.9 125 33.1 31.2 183
Cornell, by College
ALS 6.8 14.7 35.3 29.5 13.8
AAP 8.9 11.1 26.7 311 22.2
Arts 5.8 11.6 27.3 32.8 22.6
Engineering 8.9 15.4 34.4 27.1 14.2
Hum Ec 8.6 13.2 34.2 30.9 13.2
Hotel 4.6 12.1 30.3 34.9 18.2
ILR 5.4 16.1 32.1 26.8 19.6
** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)
mscitec
Q.27  [How important is...]
Keeping up with science % Responding
and technology Not at all 3 Essential
Cornell and Norm Groups**
Cornell 5.7 16.9 30.7 27.9 18.7
Preferred over Cornell 4.8 17.3 28.7 28.4 20.9
Head-to-Head 7.5 221 28.0 27.1 15.4
Cornell Preferred 6.6 17.3 26.2 29.8 20.1
Cornell, by 2004 Donor
Not Donor 6.1 15.3 29.8 27.7 211
Donor 5.5 18.1 31.6 28.3 16.5
Cornell, by Connection
Not connected 6.6 17.9 30.7 28.5 16.2
Connected 5.3 16.5 30.8 27.5 20.0
Cornell, by College**
ALS 4.6 15.1 27.8 29.3 23.2
AAP 8.7 19.6 34.8 32.6 4.4
Arts 6.9 15.2 30.6 28.4 19.0
Engineering 3.2 11.7 31.6 32.8 20.7
Hum Ec 5.4 23.5 32.2 20.8 18.1
Hotel 12.1 25.8 31.8 19.7 10.6
ILR 7.3 30.9 34.6 18.2 9.1

*k p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-squate)
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arecogn

Draft: 9/1/2005

Q.27  [How much have you
achieved regarding...]
Recognition from
colleagues for
contributions to my field

% Responding

Not at all 3 A great deal
Cornell and Norm Groups**
Cornell 9.6 18.8 35.8 27.0 8.8
Preferred over Cornell 9.8 21.9 37.8 225 8.0
Head-to-Head 9.2 19.8 36.5 25.4 9.2
Cornell Preferred 9.8 17.9 35.9 26.5 10.0
Cornell, by 2004 Donor
Not Donor 11.4 18.9 34.6 26.5 8.6
Donor 8.2 18.8 36.7 27.3 9.0
Cornell, by Connection*
Not connected 135 18.4 35.5 24.5 8.1
Connected 7.8 19.0 36.0 28.1 9.2
Cornell, by College
ALS 10.2 19.4 335 29.2 7.7
AAP 10.9 10.9 54.4 19.6 4.4
Arts 8.5 18.6 37.8 25.5 9.6
Engineering 12.6 16.2 34.4 28.3 8.5
Hum Ec 9.7 20.8 325 25.3 11.7
Hotel 4.6 18.2 43.9 21.2 12.1
ILR 7.3 29.1 32.7 27.3 3.6
*k p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-squate)
apolinf
Q.27 [How much have you
achieved regarding...] % Responding
Political influence Not at all 3 A great deal
Cornell and Norm Groups**
Cornell 61.8 23.0 10.9 3.3 0.9
Preferred over Cornell 63.7 24.1 9.3 2.3 0.6
Head-to-Head 61.5 23.0 12.1 2.3 1.1
Cornell Preferred 59.5 23.3 14.0 25 0.8
Cornell, by 2004 Donor
Not Donor 63.4 21.6 11.0 3.0 1.1
Donor 60.7 24.4 10.6 3.5 0.8
Cornell, by Connection*
Not connected 67.9 20.2 9.3 2.0 0.5
Connected 58.9 24.4 11.7 3.9 1.1
Cornell, by College*
ALS 59.4 26.4 9.4 3.5 1.3
AAP 57.8 31.1 6.7 0.0 4.4
Arts 62.8 22.5 11.3 2.8 0.6
Engineering 66.0 20.5 10.7 2.9 0.0
Hum Ec 66.2 15.9 13.3 3.3 1.3
Hotel 52.5 21.3 21.3 4.9 0.0
ILR 54.7 34.0 1.9 7.6 1.9

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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asocval
Q.27 [How much have you
achieved regarding...]

% Responding

Influencing social values

Not at all 2 3 4 A great deal
Cornell and Norm Groups**
Cornell 31.1 30.1 28.2 8.5 2.1
Preferred over Cornell 33.8 32.3 25.0 7.3 1.7
Head-to-Head 28.6 31.9 28.0 8.9 2.5
Cornell Preferred 30.3 30.7 27.5 9.4 2.1
Cornell, by 2004 Donor
Not Donor 32.9 28.8 29.0 7.1 2.3
Donor 29.8 31.2 27.4 9.7 1.9
Cornell, by Connection
Not connected 35.8 29.5 26.5 7.0 1.3
Connected 29.0 30.4 29.0 9.2 2.5
Cornell, by College*
ALS 29.3 28.3 30.5 10.1 1.9
AAP 23.9 37.0 28.3 6.5 4.4
Arts 29.5 32.6 29.0 6.7 2.2
Engineering 37.8 32.0 23.7 6.2 0.4
Hum Ec 28.9 235 28.9 13.4 54
Hotel 31.3 21.9 34.4 10.9 1.6
ILR 35.9 37.7 22.6 3.8 0.0

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)

afamily

Q.27  [How much have you
achieved regarding...]
Raising a family

% Responding

Not at all 2 3 4 A great deal
Cornell and Norm Groups*
Cornell 39.9 9.0 9.8 14.6 26.7
Preferred over Cornell 43.0 10.3 10.8 11.8 24.2
Head-to-Head 45.0 10.2 10.2 11.5 23.1
Cornell Preferred 42.8 8.9 9.6 12.5 26.3
Cornell, by 2004 Donor*
Not Donor 44.7 8.0 9.5 13.0 24.8
Donor 35.9 10.0 9.9 15.8 28.4
Cornell, by Connection
Not connected 45.0 8.9 8.9 13.3 24.1
Connected 37.5 9.1 10.3 15.2 27.9
Cornell, by College
ALS 39.2 8.0 9.0 16.4 27.5
AAP 47.8 10.9 6.5 15.2 19.6
Arts 44.8 8.8 9.9 135 23.1
Engineering 35.1 10.9 12.1 14.5 27.4
Hum Ec 39.7 10.6 6.6 9.9 33.1
Hotel 40.6 4.7 141 141 26.6
ILR 27.3 7.3 12.7 20.0 32.7

*k p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-squate)
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Draft: 9/1/2005

Cornell University

Q.27 [How much have you
achieved regarding...]
Having administrative

% Responding

responsibility for others Not at all 3 4 A great deal
Cornell and Norm Groups**
Cornell 19.7 18.6 29.4 20.7 11.7
Preferred over Cornell 25.0 223 26.2 15.9 10.6
Head-to-Head 22.0 21.3 27.9 17.5 11.4
Cornell Preferred 22.4 20.5 29.2 16.5 11.4
Cornell, by 2004 Donor*
Not Donor 23.1 16.8 30.3 19.9 9.9
Donor 17.0 20.1 28.4 21.3 13.2
Cornell, by Connection
Not connected 23.2 17.7 28.5 20.7 9.9
Connected 18.1 19.0 29.7 20.7 12.6
Cornell, by College
ALS 18.5 22.3 27.9 19.4 11.9
AAP 19.6 13.0 37.0 17.4 13.0
Arts 20.4 20.7 29.8 19.0 10.2
Engineering 19.4 15.0 32.8 21.9 10.9
Hum Ec 24.7 171 25.3 18.5 14.4
Hotel 16.7 15.2 24.2 31.8 12.1
ILR 13.5 135 32.7 25.0 15.4
*k p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-squate)
afinan
Q.27 [How much have you
achieved regarding...]
Being very well off % Responding
financially Not at all 3 4 A great deal
Cornell and Norm Groups**
Cornell 4.7 18.0 39.0 29.3 9.0
Preferred over Cornell 8.5 21.6 37.2 23.2 9.5
Head-to-Head 7.5 19.7 38.7 25.2 8.9
Cornell Preferred 7.6 20.3 38.6 24.9 8.6
Cornell, by 2004 Donor**
Not Donor 6.6 22.2 40.0 23.6 7.6
Donor 3.2 14.6 38.1 33.9 10.2
Cornell, by Connection
Not connected 5.4 21.6 36.8 27.0 9.3
Connected 4.4 16.4 40.1 30.4 8.8
Cornell, by College**
ALS 3.7 19.1 42.6 275 7.1
AAP 9.1 29.6 31.8 22.7 6.8
Arts 7.4 15.6 37.8 29.6 9.6
Engineering 0.8 15.7 37.8 36.1 9.6
Hum Ec 7.9 25.7 33.6 21.7 11.2
Hotel 3.0 10.6 47.0 31.8 7.6
ILR 1.8 16.4 47.3 21.8 12.7

*k p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-squate)
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ahelp
Q.27  [How much have you
achieved regarding. . .]

Helping others in difficulty % Responding
Not at all 2 3 4 A great deal
Cornell and Norm Groups
Cornell 6.5 27.2 34.9 19.7 11.7
Preferred over Cornell 7.2 29.6 31.6 20.0 11.6
Head-to-Head 6.0 26.3 34.1 19.8 13.9
Cornell Preferred 5.7 27.6 34.9 19.8 12.0
Cornell, by 2004 Donor
Not Donor 8.5 26.6 33.0 20.2 11.7
Donor 47 275 36.6 195 11.7
Cornell, by Connection
Not connected 7.4 28.3 34.9 18.9 10.6
Connected 6.1 26.7 34.9 20.1 12.2
Cornell, by College**
ALS 6.5 21.1 38.1 20.1 14.2
AAP 6.5 30.4 41.3 15.2 6.5
Arts 6.3 27.2 32.7 19.0 14.8
Engineering 7.3 36.7 37.9 14.5 3.6
Hum Ec 7.2 21.1 26.3 29.6 15.8
Hotel 4.6 32.3 33.9 18.5 10.8
IILR 5.6 25.9 38.9 22.2 7.4

*k p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-squate)

acntsci
Q.27 [How much have you
achieved regarding...]

Making a contribution to % Responding

science

Not at all 2 3 4 A great deal
Cornell and Norm Groups**
Cornell 61.7 17.6 12.2 6.6 1.9
Preferred over Cornell 60.7 18.4 13.4 5.4 2.1
Head-to-Head 69.3 12.3 10.7 5.6 2.1
Cornell Preferred 60.4 17.5 13.4 6.6 2.1
Cornell, by 2004 Donor
Not Donor 59.1 18.1 13.9 7.4 1.6
Donor 63.8 17.2 10.8 6.0 2.3
Cornell, by Connection
Not connected 63.3 18.0 12.0 5.7 1.0
Connected 60.8 17.4 12.4 7.0 2.4
Cornell, by College**
ALS 52.5 21.7 13.7 10.6 1.6
AAP 82.6 13.0 4.4 0.0 0.0
Arts 63.9 13.5 13.5 5.6 3.6
Engineering 53.7 23.6 14.5 7.0 1.2
Hum Ec 68.5 16.1 7.4 6.0 2.0
Hotel 75.0 10.9 14.1 0.0 0.0
ILR 86.5 7.7 3.9 1.9 0.0

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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aartist
Q.27  [How much have you
achieved regarding...| % Responding
Artistic activities Not at all 2 3 4 A great deal
Cornell and Norm Groups**
Cornell 37.1 31.9 19.0 8.4 3.7
Preferred over Cornell 37.2 31.9 18.9 8.4 3.5
Head-to-Head 39.2 29.2 20.7 6.8 4.0
Cornell Preferred 34.6 29.9 20.8 8.8 5.9
Cornell, by 2004 Donor
Not Donor 36.9 30.3 18.5 10.4 3.8
Donor 37.2 33.2 19.5 6.6 3.6
Cornell, by Connection
Not connected 38.6 32.7 16.0 7.4 5.4
Connected 36.3 31.5 20.5 8.9 2.8
Cornell, by College**
ALS 38.7 34.1 18.9 6.5 1.9
AAP 6.5 34.8 19.6 26.1 13.0
Arts 36.2 27.4 22.2 9.3 4.9
Engineering 38.9 37.7 16.0 5.3 2.1
Hum Ec 38.7 34.0 14.7 8.7 4.0
Hotel 41.5 20.0 24.6 7.7 6.2
ILR 42.3 26.9 19.2 9.6 1.9

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)

aownbus

Q.27  [How much have you
achieved regarding...]
Being successful in own

% Responding

business Not at all 2 3 4 A great deal
Cornell and Norm Groups**
Cornell 59.2 18.0 11.7 7.0 4.2
Preferred over Cornell 65.2 15.0 11.6 5.0 3.2
Head-to-Head 65.2 15.1 10.2 6.8 2.8
Cornell Preferred 63.8 15.1 11.6 6.0 3.5
Cornell, by 2004 Donor
Not Donor 57.0 18.5 11.8 8.6 4.1
Donor 60.8 17.7 11.7 5.6 4.3
Cornell, by Connection
Not connected 62.6 15.6 10.9 6.9 4.0
Connected 57.5 19.2 121 7.0 4.4
Cornell, by College**
ALS 56.9 20.1 11.3 7.9 3.8
AAP 39.1 23.9 13.0 19.6 4.4
Arts 62.1 16.8 11.5 6.0 3.6
Engineering 61.1 19.3 1.1 4.1 4.5
Hum Ec 61.7 16.1 8.7 8.7 4.7
Hotel 46.2 18.5 18.5 6.2 10.8
ILR 74.6 9.1 14.6 1.8 0.0

*k p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-squate)
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Draft: 9/1/2005

Q.27 [How much have you
achieved regarding...]
Being involved in

% Responding

environmental protection

Not at all 3 A great deal
Cornell and Norm Groups**
Cornell 40.8 33.4 18.2 5.4 2.2
Preferred over Cornell 48.5 32.0 14.4 3.6 15
Head-to-Head 49.2 31.1 14.4 3.6 1.7
Cornell Preferred 44.0 33.6 16.9 4.1 15
Cornell, by 2004 Donor
Not Donor 42.2 31.4 19.2 4.5 2.8
Donor 39.3 35.5 17.5 6.1 1.6
Cornell, by Connection
Not connected 45.6 30.8 17.5 4.4 1.7
Connected 38.5 34.6 18.6 5.8 2.5
Cornell, by College**
ALS 32.1 33.6 20.3 10.3 3.7
AAP 30.4 41.3 21.7 4.4 2.2
Arts 44.0 31.0 19.0 3.9 2.2
Engineering 47.4 29.8 17.1 2.9 2.9
Hum Ec 38.0 46.0 12.7 3.3 0.0
Hotel 37.5 32.8 26.6 3.1 0.0
ILR 66.0 22.6 5.7 5.7 0.0
** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)
aphil
Q.27  [How much have you
achieved regarding...]
LiYing according toa % Responding
philosophy or a religion Notatall 3 A great deal
Cornell and Norm Groups**
Cornell 26.8 19.1 28.4 17.8 8.0
Preferred over Cornell 30.2 19.5 245 17.1 8.7
Head-to-Head 24.1 18.8 30.0 19.2 7.9
Cornell Preferred 23.7 18.3 29.3 19.2 9.5
Cornell, by 2004 Donor
Not Donor 29.2 19.4 27.6 17.0 6.9
Donor 24.8 18.9 29.3 18.1 8.9
Cornell, by Connection*
Not connected 32.0 19.1 26.6 15.6 6.7
Connected 24.3 19.1 29.3 18.8 8.6
Cornell, by College
ALS 25.7 18.2 28.8 20.4 6.9
AAP 17.8 22.2 40.0 11.1 8.9
Arts 27.9 18.8 25.7 18.0 9.7
Engineering 321 18.1 28.4 14.0 7.4
Hum Ec 21.0 21.6 28.4 18.9 10.1
Hotel 30.2 14.3 30.2 20.6 4.8
ILR 20.4 29.6 31.5 14.8 3.7

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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aracial
Q.27 [How much have you
achieved regarding...]

Helping to promote racial % Responding
0

understanding
Not at all 2 3 4 A great deal
Cornell and Norm Groups*
Cornell 27.1 32.1 27.2 10.5 3.2
Preferred over Cornell 27.1 32.4 28.1 9.6 2.8
Head-to-Head 23.8 31.9 30.0 9.7 4.6
Cornell Preferred 23.8 31.2 31.2 10.0 3.8
Cornell, by 2004 Donor
Not Donor 28.7 30.9 26.4 11.0 3.0
Donor 25.6 33.1 28.1 9.8 3.4
Cornell, by Connection**
Not connected 34.5 29.0 23.8 9.4 3.2
Connected 23.6 33.5 28.8 10.9 3.2
Cornell, by College
ALS 26.6 34.1 24.7 11.6 3.1
AAP 21.7 34.8 34.8 6.5 2.2
Arts 22.9 31.8 29.8 11.6 3.9
Engineering 36.7 29.0 24.9 6.5 2.9
Hum Ec 24.0 29.3 30.7 12.0 4.0
Hotel 26.6 31.3 26.6 14.1 1.6
ILR 27.8 40.7 22.2 7.4 1.9

*k p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-squate)

aarts
Q.27 [How much have you
achieved regarding...]

Keeping up with literature,

. % Responding
art or music

Not at all 2 3 4 A great deal
Cornell and Norm Groups**
Cornell 13.8 29.2 32.2 16.7 8.1
Preferred over Cornell 9.1 31.1 31.0 18.9 9.9
Head-to-Head 9.2 27.0 34.5 18.5 10.9
Cornell Preferred 9.4 24.9 32.7 21.2 11.8
Cornell, by 2004 Donor**
Not Donor 15.9 29.1 27.3 17.8 10.0
Donor 12.1 29.3 36.5 15.8 6.2
Cornell, by Connection**
Not connected 18.4 30.8 28.3 14.9 7.7
Connected 11.6 28.5 34.0 17.6 8.3
Cornell, by College**
ALS 15.3 315 34.0 14.6 4.7
AAP 4.4 19.6 34.8 21.7 19.6
Arts 11.3 23.6 34.1 18.1 12.9
Engineering 14.8 33.7 32.1 14.0 5.4
Hum Ec 16.1 35.6 25.5 16.8 6.0
Hotel 17.2 28.1 28.1 20.3 6.3
ILR 15.1 26.4 32.1 20.8 5.7

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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Draft: 9/1/2005

Cornell University

Q.27 [How much have you
achieved regarding...]
Keeping up with sports

% Responding

Not at all 3 A great deal
Cornell and Norm Groups**
Cornell 30.6 22.8 22.7 14.5 9.4
Preferred over Cornell 33.7 22.4 20.4 13.8 9.6
Head-to-Head 25.2 19.9 23.3 18.0 13.7
Cornell Preferred 31.9 22.0 22.1 135 10.4
Cornell, by 2004 Donor**
Not Donor 385 21.7 19.4 11.5 9.0
Donor 24.2 23.7 25.4 17.2 9.5
Cornell, by Connection**
Not connected 37.7 21.7 20.5 12.0 8.2
Connected 27.2 23.3 23.8 15.7 9.9
Cornell, by College**
ALS 28.5 24.8 22.6 14.7 9.4
AAP 39.1 21.7 23.9 6.5 8.7
Arts 33.4 23.1 20.3 12.8 10.3
Engineering 28.2 16.5 28.2 18.6 8.5
Hum Ec 39.3 26.0 19.3 9.3 6.0
Hotel 17.5 33.3 19.1 20.6 9.5
ILR 19.2 19.2 25.0 19.2 17.3
*k p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-squate)
apolit
Q.27 [How much have you
achieved regarding...] % Responding
Keeping up with politics Not at all 3 A great deal
Cornell and Norm Groups**
Cornell 8.5 19.4 37.0 23.7 115
Preferred over Cornell 4.8 20.9 33.7 27.2 13.4
Head-to-Head 5.3 20.0 32.8 27.9 14.1
Cornell Preferred 6.8 19.3 33.9 26.1 13.9
Cornell, by 2004 Donor
Not Donor 8.6 19.4 36.8 22.9 12.3
Donor 8.4 19.6 37.3 24.3 10.3
Cornell, by Connection
Not connected 1.1 20.5 37.3 20.3 10.9
Connected 7.2 19.0 36.9 25.2 11.8
Cornell, by College
ALS 7.5 22.7 37.6 22.7 9.6
AAP 1.1 1.1 48.9 13.3 15.6
Arts 7.2 171 35.5 25.3 14.9
Engineering 9.8 20.3 34.6 26.4 8.9
Hum Ec 8.7 22.0 37.3 21.3 10.7
Hotel 12.3 16.9 38.5 24.6 7.7
ILR 9.3 16.7 40.7 20.4 13.0

*k p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-squate)
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aintaff

Draft: 9/1/2005

Q.27 [How much have you
achieved regarding...]

Keeping up with
international affairs % Responding
Not at all 3 4 A great deal
Cornell and Norm Groups**
Cornell 9.2 23.5 34.8 22.8 9.7
Preferred over Cornell 5.2 22.8 36.6 25.1 10.2
Head-to-Head 6.2 22.6 34.1 26.0 11.1
Cornell Preferred 6.6 21.8 35.6 22.9 13.1
Cornell, by 2004 Donor
Not Donor 8.8 24.0 35.4 21.4 10.5
Donor 9.7 23.3 34.3 24.0 8.7
Cornell, by Connection
Not connected 11.4 25.2 30.9 24.2 8.4
Connected 8.2 22.7 36.6 22.1 10.4
Cornell, by College
ALS 9.3 26.2 35.5 21.0 8.0
AAP 15.6 17.8 35.6 24.4 6.7
Arts 6.9 19.8 32.1 27.5 13.7
Engineering 10.6 25.2 33.3 22.4 8.5
Hum Ec 10.1 271.7 37.8 16.2 8.1
Hotel 12.3 16.9 36.9 27.7 6.2
ILR 7.3 25.5 45.5 12.7 9.1
*k p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-squate)
ascitec
Q.27 [How much have you
achieved regarding...]
Keeping up with science % Responding
and technology Not at all 3 4 A great deal
Cornell and Norm Groups**
Cornell 8.6 24.3 33.5 22.7 10.9
Preferred over Cornell 7.4 25.9 31.2 22.9 12.5
Head-to-Head 10.1 27.7 32.7 20.2 9.4
Cornell Preferred 9.8 23.7 32.3 22.8 11.3
Cornell, by 2004 Donor
Not Donor 7.3 23.4 33.7 22.2 13.4
Donor 9.8 25.0 33.3 23.2 8.8
Cornell, by Connection
Not connected 8.1 23.9 37.2 20.7 10.1
Connected 8.9 24.5 31.6 23.7 11.4
Cornell, by College**
ALS 7.1 21.6 36.4 22,5 12.4
AAP 17.4 23.9 37.0 15.2 6.5
Arts 9.4 22.7 31.2 24.6 12.2
Engineering 4.9 16.2 35.2 30.8 13.0
Hum Ec 8.2 36.7 31.3 14.3 9.5
Hotel 20.6 30.2 27.0 175 4.8
ILR 11.1 46.3 33.3 9.3 0.0

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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depchld
Q.28  How many dependendents
do you have under the age

% Responding

of 18?
none 1 2 3 4 or more
Cornell and Norm Groups**
Cornell 59.9 22.7 14.1 2.4 0.9
Preferred over Cornell 62.4 22.5 12.1 2.6 0.4
Head-to-Head 65.0 22.3 11.2 1.4 0.1
Cornell Preferred 61.1 22.2 13.7 2.5 0.6
Cornell, by 2004 Donor*
Not Donor 64.4 19.0 13.0 2.6 1.0
Donor 56.1 25.7 15.2 2.2 0.7
Cornell, by Connection
Not connected 64.3 19.1 12.9 2.5 1.2
Connected 57.9 24.4 14.8 2.3 0.7
Cornell, by College*
ALS 58.6 22.3 16.0 1.6 1.6
AAP 64.4 24.4 6.7 4.4 0.0
Arts 64.5 23.1 9.6 2.2 0.6
Engineering 57.8 18.9 19.7 2.5 1.2
Hum Ec 58.8 19.6 18.3 2.6 0.7
Hotel 59.7 28.4 7.5 4.5 0.0
ILR 50.9 37.3 8.5 3.4 0.0

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)

deptot

Q.28  How many dependendents
do you have (claimed as
dependents on your

taxes)?
% Responding
none 1 2 3 4 or more
Cornell and Norm Groups**
Cornell 57.6 21.1 13.4 5.7 2.2
Preferred over Cornell 61.0 20.6 12.9 4.0 1.5
Head-to-Head 63.8 20.1 12.1 3.1 0.9
Cornell Preferred 58.8 20.9 13.9 4.8 1.6
Cornell, by 2004 Donor*
Not Donor 62.8 18.2 11.2 5.4 2.4
Donor 53.1 23.3 15.5 6.1 2.1
Cornell, by Connection
Not connected 60.9 18.5 12.4 6.1 2.1
Connected 56.1 22.2 13.9 5.6 2.3
Cornell, by College
ALS 58.0 20.3 13.6 5.1 3.1
AAP 65.9 20.5 6.8 6.8 0.0
Arts 61.7 21.9 10.3 4.6 1.5
Engineering 54.7 19.5 16.5 5.9 3.4
Hum Ec 55.5 19.9 17.1 6.2 1.4
Hotel 56.9 20.7 10.3 8.6 35
ILR 47.3 32.7 12.7 7.3 0.0

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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ageold
Q.29 What is the age of your % Responding
oldest (or only) child? Not Between 2 Between 6
applicable Under 2 and 5 and 17 18 or older
Cornell and Norm Groups**
Cornell 60.0 17.3 17.9 3.9 0.9
Preferred over Cornell 62.5 17.7 16.5 3.2 0.2
Head-to-Head 65.0 18.8 13.2 2.8 0.3
Cornell Preferred 60.9 15.9 17.0 4.8 1.4
Cornell, by 2004 Donor**
Not Donor 64.4 12.7 17.5 4.6 0.7
Donor 56.5 20.9 18.3 3.3 1.0
Cornell, by Connection*
Not connected 64.4 13.4 15.6 5.6 1.0
Connected 58.0 19.1 19.0 3.1 0.8
Cornell, by College*
ALS 58.2 15.7 21.2 3.4 1.5
AAP 64.4 17.8 11.1 6.7 0.0
Arts 64.1 19.8 13.0 3.0 0.0
Engineering 59.0 14.9 21.3 4.8 0.0
Hum Ec 58.7 14.8 19.4 5.2 1.9
Hotel 62.1 16.7 16.7 4.6 0.0
ILR 50.0 27.6 19.0 0.0 35

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)

ageyng
Q.29 What is the age of your % Responding
youngest child? Not Between 2 Between 6
applicable Under 2 and 5 and 17 18 or older
Cornell and Norm Groups**
Cornell 79.4 13.1 6.2 1.0 0.3
Preferred over Cornell 83.7 12.4 33 0.5 0.1
Head-to-Head 84.2 11.6 3.3 0.7 0.2
Cornell Preferred 80.8 12.1 4.9 15 0.7
Cornell, by 2004 Donor
Not Donor 80.4 11.0 7.0 1.5 0.0
Donor 78.6 14.8 5.5 0.6 0.5
Cornell, by Connection
Not connected 79.6 11.4 6.9 1.9 0.3
Connected 79.3 14.0 5.8 0.6 0.3
Cornell, by College*
ALS 77.9 15.9 4.5 1.0 0.7
AAP 87.5 10.0 2.5 0.0 0.0
Arts 84.6 10.4 4.8 0.3 0.0
Engineering 75.6 14.3 9.7 0.4 0.0
Hum Ec 75.5 13.7 7.9 2.9 0.0
Hotel 81.4 15.3 3.4 0.0 0.0
ILR 76.9 11.5 9.6 0.0 1.9

*k p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-squate)
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Draft: 9/1/2005

Q.30 [Would you like to have a

child of yours attend...] % Responding
Your own undergraduate Not
institution? Definitely Possibly  Definitely not  applicable
Cornell and Norm Groups**
Cornell 33.0 41.1 11 24.7
Preferred over Cornell 41.1 33.7 11 24.1
Head-to-Head 33.7 39.1 2.3 24.9
Cornell Preferred 21.3 45.7 2.9 30.1
Cornell, by 2004 Donor**
Not Donor 23.3 47.2 1.8 27.7
Donor 41.2 35.8 0.6 22.4
Cornell, by Connection**
Not connected 18.3 49.0 3.0 29.8
Connected 40.0 37.4 0.2 22.4
Cornell, by College*
ALS 35.7 36.6 0.9 26.8
AAP 22.2 51.1 0.0 26.7
Arts 28.4 39.8 2.2 29.5
Engineering 32.0 46.8 0.8 20.4
Hum Ec 32.7 44.0 0.7 22.7
Hotel 43.1 36.9 0.0 20.0
ILR 50.0 37.0 0.0 13.0
*k p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-squate)
casimpv
Q.30  [Would you like to have a
child of yours attend...] % Responding
Another similar private Not
institution? Definitely Possibly  Definitely not  applicable
Cornell and Norm Groups**
Cornell 29.7 45.4 0.7 24.3
Preferred over Cornell 33.9 415 0.6 24.1
Head-to-Head 29.6 44.7 0.4 25.3
Cornell Preferred 25.8 43.7 0.4 30.1
Cornell, by 2004 Donor
Not Donor 28.3 44.8 0.6 26.4
Donor 31.2 45.6 0.6 22.5
Cornell, by Connection**
Not connected 25.1 44.2 1.6 29.1
Connected 31.9 45.8 0.3 22.0
Cornell, by College
ALS 25.9 445 1.4 28.3
AAP 23.3 51.2 0.0 25.6
Arts 29.9 40.8 0.6 28.7
Engineering 32.4 48.7 0.4 18.5
Hum Ec 29.0 47.6 0.7 22.8
Hotel 32.8 49.2 0.0 18.0
ILR 42.6 46.8 0.0 10.6

*k p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-squate)
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calspv

Q.30 [Would you like to have a
child of yours attend...] A
less selective, private
institution?

% Responding

Not
Definitely Possibly  Definitely not  applicable

Cornell and Norm Groups**

Cornell 2.9 53.7 17.5 25.9
Preferred over Cornell 5.3 57.9 11.5 25.3
Head-to-Head 2.7 54.9 15.4 27.0
Cornell Preferred 2.9 48.7 16.6 31.9

Cornell, by 2004 Donor
Not Donor 3.2 51.2 16.6 29.1
Donor 2.6 55.8 18.3 23.4

Cornell, by Connection
Not connected 2.8 48.8 17.6 30.9
Connected 2.9 56.1 17.4 23.6

Cornell, by College

ALS 3.3 49.6 17.4 29.7
AAP 4.9 39.0 26.8 29.3
Arts 2.2 50.8 16.7 30.3
Engineering 3.5 61.1 15.9 19.5
Hum Ec 1.4 57.6 16.6 24.5
Hotel 3.5 52.6 22.8 21.1
IILR 2.1 59.6 23.4 14.9

*k p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-squate)

capub
Q.30  [Would you like to have a % Responding
child of yours attend...] A Not
public institution? Definitely Possibly  Definitely not _applicable
Cornell and Norm Groups**
Cornell 5.7 62.5 6.1 25.7
Preferred over Cornell 7.2 62.8 5.2 24.8
Head-to-Head 5.6 63.0 5.1 26.3
Cornell Preferred 5.5 58.0 5.6 31.0
Cornell, by 2004 Donor
Not Donor 5.8 59.9 6.2 28.2
Donor 5.7 64.9 5.9 23.6
Cornell, by Connection*
Not connected 4.7 58.9 5.5 31.0
Connected 6.2 64.2 6.4 23.2
Cornell, by College
ALS 7.1 57.6 6.4 29.0
AAP 4.7 60.5 4.7 30.2
Arts 4.3 60.4 5.8 29.6
Engineering 6.5 69.7 4.3 19.5
Hum Ec 5.7 63.6 6.4 24.3
Hotel 5.3 64.9 10.5 19.3
ILR 4.4 69.6 6.5 19.6

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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Q.32 Thinking back to when
you started college, how
would you say your
family's standard of living
compared to all American

% Responding

families? Far below Above Far above
average  Below average  Average average average
Cornell and Norm Groups**
Cornell 2.0 11.9 32.6 45.1 8.4
Preferred over Cornell 3.0 10.3 25.0 48.0 13.6
Head-to-Head 3.2 9.0 24.1 50.2 13.6
Cornell Preferred 2.6 11.9 355 41.0 9.0
Cornell, by 2004 Donor
Not Donor 2.4 12.8 33.5 45.1 6.3
Donor 1.7 11.0 31.9 45.1 10.3
Cornell, by Connection
Not connected 2.4 12.2 33.1 43.1 9.3
Connected 1.8 11.7 32.3 46.2 8.0
Cornell, by College**
ALS 2.4 13.3 41.5 38.8 3.9
AAP 2.2 11.1 15.6 55.6 15.6
Arts 1.6 9.2 24.7 51.1 13.3
Engineering 1.2 16.7 33.9 40.6 7.6
Hum Ec 2.6 10.8 35.7 44.0 7.0
Hotel 3.0 7.5 31.3 46.3 11.9
IILR 3.3 10.0 36.7 48.3 1.7
*k p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-squate)
sltoday
Q.32 How would you place % Responding
yourself today? Far below Above Far above
average  Below average  Average average average
Cornell and Norm Groups**
Cornell 0.3 3.0 23.3 60.9 12.5
Preferred over Cornell 0.4 3.7 19.6 58.0 18.4
Head-to-Head 0.5 3.0 21.0 59.7 15.8
Cornell Preferred 0.6 3.7 27.6 55.5 12.6
Cornell, by 2004 Donor
Not Donor 0.5 3.9 29.7 56.5 9.4
Donor 0.1 2.0 17.7 65.1 15.1
Cornell, by Connection
Not connected 0.2 2.7 25.1 61.3 10.7
Connected 0.3 3.1 22.4 60.9 13.3
Cornell, by College**
ALS 0.3 4.6 311 55.2 8.8
AAP 2.2 6.7 31.1 53.3 6.7
Arts 0.5 1.6 18.5 66.0 13.3
Engineering 0.0 2.4 17.1 67.3 13.2
Hum Ec 0.0 3.2 28.2 53.2 15.4
Hotel 0.0 4.5 20.9 56.7 17.9
ILR 0.0 0.0 20.0 61.7 18.3

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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Draft: 9/1/2005

Cornell University

Q33

Please mark the range that
mostly closely
approximates your 2004

o . % Responding
individual earnings before
taxes. Under $25,000- $50,000- $100,000- $150,000- $200,000- Over
$25,000 $49,999 $99,999 $149,999 $199,999 $499,999 $500,000
Cornell and Norm Groups**
Cornell 1.1 18.1 34.3 21.7 6.6 7.2 1.0
Preferred over Cornell 13.4 19.3 31.8 18.2 7.0 7.3 3.1
Head-to-Head 13.6 18.9 32.7 17.7 7.5 7.9 1.9
Cornell Preferred 14.8 20.2 40.4 145 4.1 4.6 15
Cornell, by 2004 Donor**
Not Donor 12.2 23.4 34.7 18.6 6.4 4.7 0.0
Donor 10.3 13.6 34.0 24.4 6.6 9.3 1.8
Cornell, by Connection
Not connected 11.4 20.0 34.7 20.8 6.6 5.8 0.8
Connected 10.9 17.2 34.2 22.1 6.6 7.9 11
Cornell, by College**
ALS 13.2 23.7 35.7 17.0 4.1 6.0 0.3
AAP 20.0 22.2 46.7 6.7 2.2 2.2 0.0
Arts 9.9 18.2 32.7 20.5 8.2 8.5 2.0
Engineering 5.8 9.6 37.9 317 8.3 5.8 0.8
Hum Ec 17.1 21.2 32.2 19.2 4.8 4.8 0.7
Hotel 1.1 14.3 28.6 25.4 6.4 14.3 0.0
ILR 7.0 15.8 26.3 22.8 12.3 14.0 1.8
*k p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-squate)
income2
Q.33 Please mark the range that
mostly closely
approximates your 2004 % Responding
total household income
before taxes. Under $25,000- $50,000- $100,000- $150,000- $200,000- Over
$25,000 $49,999 $99,999 $149,999 $199,999 $499,999 $500,000
Cornell and Norm Groups**
Cornell 3.6 9.1 27.5 25.0 13.9 17.6 3.2
Preferred over Cornell 4.4 9.9 26.2 22.0 14.9 17.5 5.1
Head-to-Head 3.9 10.6 24.7 23.7 14.1 18.1 4.9
Cornell Preferred 4.6 11.8 32.0 24.7 12.8 11.6 2.7
Cornell, by 2004 Donor**
Not Donor 4.7 12.2 31.3 26.2 10.9 13.1 1.6
Donor 2.6 6.6 24.2 24.2 16.5 21.1 4.6
Cornell, by Connection
Not connected 5.4 9.5 31.4 24.5 12.4 14.2 2.6
Connected 2.7 9.0 25.7 25.3 14.6 19.2 3.6
Cornell, by College**
ALS 4.2 8.4 33.7 25.9 11.0 14.6 2.3
AAP 9.1 15.9 43.2 15.9 4.5 9.1 2.3
Arts 3.9 10.7 24.3 19.8 14.8 21.0 5.6
Engineering 2.5 6.3 24.4 30.3 19.7 15.6 1.3
Hum Ec 2.1 12.4 31.0 28.3 9.7 13.1 3.5
Hotel 4.6 6.2 18.5 21.7 16.9 23.1 3.1
ILR 1.8 7.3 16.4 18.2 16.4 36.4 3.6

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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status

Q.39 What is your current % Responding
personal status?

Married or
living with a
partner in a

long-term Single/none
relationship  Widowed Separated Divorced  of the above
Cornell and Norm Groups*
Cornell 70.7 0.1 0.4 2.0 26.8
Preferred over Cornell 68.6 0.0 0.5 1.7 29.2
Head-to-Head 66.1 0.0 0.8 2.1 31.0
Cornell Preferred 69.0 0.0 0.4 2.8 27.8
Cornell, by 2004 Donor**
Not Donor 65.7 0.2 0.7 2.4 31.1
Donor 74.8 0.0 0.1 1.7 23.3
Cornell, by Connection**
Not connected 65.9 0.2 0.5 3.6 29.8
Connected 73.1 0.0 0.3 13 25.3
Cornell, by College*
ALS 74.6 0.0 0.0 2.4 23.0
AAP 54.4 0.0 0.0 0.0 45.7
Arts 67.7 0.0 0.5 19 29.9
Engineering 73.4 0.0 0.0 1.6 25.0
Hum Ec 67.1 0.7 13 3.2 27.7
Hotel 67.2 0.0 0.0 15 31.3
ILR 83.3 0.0 17 0.0 15.0

*k p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-squate)
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